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GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
*x K K
I
I

Office of the General Counsel

October 14, 2008

On September 30, 2008, I received your letter, pursuant to the District of Columbia
Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA”), wherein you seek the information enumerated
below. Kindly be advised that documentation responsive to your FOIA was requested
from the following entity within the Department of Public Works--the Department’s The
Parking Enforcement Management Administration, Parking Control Branch (PCB”). PCB
enforces parking regulations through the issuance of notices of infractions to vehicles that
are in violation of posted signs, meters, or city-wide regulations which do not require
posting. I asked that they search their files for records responsive to your request.

Kindly find listed below the Department’s responses to your request:
1. A copy of Section 10 of the Parking Control Officer Training Manual.
See Attachment A.

Kindly be advised that FOIA permits public bodies to charge requesters specified fees
based on the category of the request. Public bodies may charge search, review and
duplication costs for commercial requests; duplication costs for request from
representatives of the media and requests for education and scientific organizations; and
search and duplication costs for all other requests. D.C. Official Code §2-532; 1 DCMR
§408.1. I have determined your request falls under the category of “other requests”, and
therefore, the Department will charge for search and duplication costs.

The search fee is calculated based upon the number of quarter hours that agency
personnel expended searching for records responsive to your request. A search
performed by clerical personnel is charged at a rate of $4.00 per quarter hour; a search
performed by professional personnel is charged at a rate of $7.00 per quarter hour; and a
searched performed by supervisory personnel is charged at a rate of $10.00 per quarter
hour. The first hour of search time is free. 1 DCMR § 408.1. One supervisory staff

2000 14th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20009
(202) 671~2030 Fax (202) 673-4555



Mrs. Barbara J. Milton
August 27, 2008
Page Five

The search fee is calculated based upon the number of quarter hours that agency
personnel expended searching for records responsive to your request. A search
performed by clerical personnel is charged at a rate of $4.00 per quarter hour; a search
performed by professional personnel is charged at a rate of $7.00 per quarter hour; and a
searched performed by supervisory personnel is charged at a rate of $10.00 per quarter
hour. The first hour of search time is free. 1 DCMR § 408.1. One supervisory staff
expended one hour searching for responsive records. Since the first hour is free; the
agency can not charge you for the search time.

The fee for duplicating the responsive records is $.25 per page. 1 DCMR § 408.1(c).
The Department has located 30 pages of responsive records. Therefore, the duplication
fee is $7.50 (30 x $.25 = $7.50). Copies of the responsive records are enclosed.

Therefore, the total amount the agency expended on personnel time and copying the
requested documentation is $7.50. Kindly make you check payable to the D.C. Treasurer
and submit to me at the below listed address:

Emma Clark

FOIA Officer

Department of Public Works
2000 14™ Street, N.W., 6™ Floor
Washington, DC 20009

If you deem this response to be a denial of your request, you have the right to appeal to
the Mayor, or you may seek judicial review in the Superior Court, pursuant to D.C.
Official Code § 2-537 (2001) and 1 DCMR § 412. If you elect to appeal to the Mayor,
your appeal should be in writing, should include a statement of the arguments,
circumstances, or reasons in support of the information sought by your request, and
should include copies of your original FOIA request and of the public body’s written
denial letter issued to you, and should reflect that you have served a copy of your appeal
on the public body.

e
/ﬁma Clark

FOIA Officer

Enclosures
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. Ticket Writing

Yiolation Codee (DCMR)

The District of Columbia Municipal Regulation (DCMR) Title 18 is the legis-
lative document that explains the different types of parking violations.
You will get an opportunity to review each one so that you can become
thoroughly familiar with the regulations you must enforce — in some
situations you will have to be able to explain the reason you are writing a
ticket. The formal name for the tickets you will be writing is Notice of In-
fraction (NOI). |

Violations are identified by a three-digit code. Sample electronic and
handwritten tickets for each violation and the DCMR regulation are in-
cluded in this chapter. Based on the type of violation, these codes are
listed by category in the DCMR Violation Table which begins on page 2 of
this chapter.

Ticket Writing
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DCMR Violation Table

DCMR
Citation #

Violation
Description

003 | 2411.1 Residential Permit Parking Area, beyond two hours ($30)
037 |2404.3 Overtime at meter ($15)
038 124054 More than 72 consecutive hours on roadway ($15)
039 |2404.8 Expired meter ($25)
Parking in ti tricted b ted si

001 | 2405.3 (c) | Abreast (Double parked) ($50)

002 |2405.3 (f) [Alley, in ($30)

004 | 2405.2 (h) | Barricade, in front of ($20)

005 | 2405.1 (d) | Bridge, tunnel, freeway, viaduct or other structures ($50)
010 | 2405.1 (b) | Obstructing crosswalk ($50)

011 | 2400.2 Curb, more than 12 inches from ($20)

013 | 2405.2 (a) | Driveway or alley, within 5 feet of ($20)

015 | 2405.3 (g) | Obstructing entrance: parking lot/service door/gate) ($20)
016 |2405.1 (c) | Obstructing excavation or construction site ($50)

019 |[2405.2 (f) | Fire station driveway entrance, within 20 feet of ($50)
020 | 2405.2 (b) | Fire hydrant, within 10 feet of ($50)

023 |2405.1 (a) | Obstructing intersection ($50)

024 |2405.2 (c) | Less than 25 feet of intersection ($20)

025 |2405.2 (c) | Less than 40 feet of intersection ($20)

029 |2400.3,4 Parallel parking in opposite direction of traffic flow ($20)
032 | 2404.5 Oversized vehicle at meter ($25)

035 |2404.5 Not parked in meter space ($15)

040 | 2400.1 Failure to parallel park (except where permitted) ($20)
041 | DCC40-812 | Public or private property ($25)

042 | 2405.3 (a) | Parked on Public space ($20)

043 [2405.2 (g) | Reduce width of roadway to less than 10 feet ($25)
047 |2405.2 () | Parked on sidewalk ($100)

050 |[2405.2 (d) | Within 25 feet of stop sign ($20)

051 |2405.3 (e) | Commercial or sightseeing vehicle in front of residence or

at other prohibited locations ($250)

Ticket Writing
52




DCMR
Citation #

2409.4

Violation

P22
........

Taxicab,
stand, driver not within 5 feet of ($20)

198 | 2409.8 Parking within 20 feet of a Bus stop ($50)

305 | 2405.3 (d) | Parking within 25 feet of motorists’ courtesy mailbox ($20)
306 | 2405.1 (e) [ Parking on Median strip delineated by raised curbs ($100)
311 [ 2405.3 (b) | Parking between Safety Zone/Channelizing Island and ad-
. jacent curb ($20) y

312 | 2405.2 (d) | Parking within 25 feet of Yield sign ($20)

318 | 2405.1 (e) | Parking on Median strip delineated by solid lines ($35)
320 | 2405.1 (f) | Obstructing sidewalk, In driveway or alley entrance ($50)

007 | 2409.3 Bus stand or bus zone ($50)

022 | 2409.3 Taxicab stand ($20)

031 | 2402.6 Loading zone, unauthorized vehicle in ($50)

046 |2406.2 Parking in school zone ($25)

048 | 2409.3 Parking on sightseeing stand ($20)

055 |[2401.3 No Parking Anytime ($30)

056 | 2406.4 No Parking, 7 a.m. — 6:30 p.m. ($20)

057 | 2406.4 No Parking, specific hours ($20)

159 | 2400.6 No Standing, a.m. rush hours ($100)

161 | 2417 .1 Snow emergency route, during prohibited period ($250)

198 | 2409.8 Posted bus stop without bus zone/bus stand signs ($50)

199 |2406.3 Building Entrance ($20)

259 | 2400.6 No Standing, p.m. rush hours ($100)

269 | 2000.4,4020 | No Standing Anytime ($50)

270 | 2000.4,4020 | No Standing, specific hours ($50)

271 | 2000.4 No Stopping, specific hours ($50)

301 | 2402.7 Curb loading only zone, parking abreast to or failure to
load from designated curb lane ($50)

319 | 2409.3 Bus stand, stop or zone adjacent to rush 6r specific hour

restriction ($50)

Ticket Writing
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DCMR Violation
Description
2411.1 Parking in RPP area beyond two consecutive hours with-
out valid permit ($30)
036 | 2406.1 Parking in Official parking permit space ($20)
045 | 2406.5 Reserved/restricted area at an embassy/chancery ($50)
111 {604.2 Expired rejection (red) sticker ($50)
112 1602.4 Failure to report for inspection ($50)
113 |601,02,07 | Failure to display inspection sticker ($50)
168 [422.1,.3 No front tag ($50)
169 [422.1,3 | No rear tag (§50)
170 [422.1-3 Failure to display current ID tags ($100)
172 14293 Failure to secure DC tags ($100)
302 | 2406.1 Parking in space marked Government Vehicles Only ($20
303 (27184 Unauthorized use of Handicapped parking privileges
($100)
304 | 2406.9 Parking in space marked Handicapped Visitors Only ($50)
307 | 4019.11 Parked in space marked Motorcycle Parking Only ($20)
_Mucellmodbus Requiaions.
Disobeying official sign ($30)

014 | 2407.10 Emergency No Parking ($20)
017 [2418.3 ‘| Excessive Idling ($250)
077 |2418.1 Motor running unattended ($50)

Ticket Writing
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Code 005 — Bridge, Tunnel, Freeway,
Viaduct, or Other Elevated
Structure or Ramps, on
or under

Regulation: 2405.1 (d)

(According to the District of Columbia
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles
and Traffic)

“No person-shall stop, stand, or park a
vehicle upon any bridge, viaduct, or other
elevated structure, freeway, highway
tunnel, or ramp leading to and from such
structure or within a highway tunnel;
except when necessary to avoid conflict
with other traffic, in compliance with law,
or at the direction of 3 police officer or
traffic control device.” g

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to alleviate
excess weight and stress on elevated
Structures and reduce obstructions in
underground structures.
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Effective Harch-1, 2003, various
parking fines will ncrease.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION
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Code 007- Bus Stand or Zone
Regulation: 2409.3

(According to the District of Columbia
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles
and Traffic)

“No person shall stand or park a vehicle
other than a bus in bus stand; provided
that a driver of a passenger vehicle may
stop momentarily in a stand for the
purpose of and while actually picking up
or discharging passengers, as long as such
stopping does not interfere with any bus
about to enter the stand designated for the
use of such vehiclee The prohibition
against parking or standing at such stands
shall be in effect at all times, unless the
restriction periods have been otherwise
designed and signs posted accordingly.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to permit
buses access to the curb to pick up and
discharge passengers without obstructing

traffic flow.
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Code 011 - Curb, more than 12 inches
from

Regulation: 2400.2

(According to the District of Columbia

Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles
and Traffic)

“A person shall stand or park a vehicle on
a two-way street with the right-hand
wheels of the vehicle within 12 inches of the
curb or edge of roadway. On a one-way
street, a vehicle may be parked in the same
manner as on a two-way street or may
park with the left-hand wheels of the

vehicle adjacent to and within 12 inches of
the left hand curb.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to cause
motorists to park their vehicles as close to the
curb as possible.  This prevents parked
vehicles from extending into or impeding the

flow of traffic in lanes adjacent to parked
vehicles.
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SCHIDULED HINT OR COATIAAL

O ss Qsao Osas O sas O sso mmm/éfQ IU'l

| pot obsaivad Iln commission of the viokarion thorged above 4ad o slale undus S
iy oath of olfice aod under the peacdty of paijwy.
TSSUER'S soc URE OEPT, 8ADGE N0, | L1

X IR

ASSAUI.TS ON PAR)(ING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

OPW FORM 52 MAR. ‘00 COPYA o

L. o

. avoid conflict

...... PM

»l'.

' Code 012 - Disobeying Official Sign
Regulaﬁoﬂ: 2400.6
(According to the District of Columbia

1 Traffic)

"“Except as provided by the emergency
~parking permit section of the DCMR, no
- person shall stand or park a vehicle contrary
'to the message on the officially posted signs
“except when necessary to stop a vehicle to
with other traffic or in
- compliance with the direction of a police
- officer or traffic control device.”

1
f

Re_ason JSor Regulation:

coverage of posted signs that are not

!

; The purpose of this regulation is to create
I

| speczf cally incorporated into the DCMR.

Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and

| [OFFICER

[l -t - i

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

999999999999
i

AATGAA AR

DATE TIME 1SSUED | OWNER

LICENSE NUMBER |STATE TAGYEAR

el
L ot
s

CITATION #

;V ICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

[LOCATION OF VIOLATION
W

# [s] TIME

399999999999 09 30

INE AMOUNT DUE

oy

N0 PKG STREET CLEANING
12:30P-2:30P THURSDAY

1 1 awear or atllem under p-nmy of parjury that{ 6bserved or investigated
the commiasion of thia vioiation and servad this notice of infraction ss

providad for by law.
DEPT. __|BADGE #

5| 99999

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

Effective March 1, 2003, various

- B arkin g fines will increase.
i SEE REVERSE 81D

FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS




DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK DATE MONTH YEAR ™ oram
on we | DAY OF (e O A\OSHEM x
M,ﬂﬂw A ﬁ
S . 1
Smlolkl sl | il o&

o

Dsuic D) cab Ocxev OcHry [J00DG QI FORD 2DR

Oomec Dluono QI HuN Oisuz D eep

—_

Omrs Dwmerc Onss Jows O rvm @Pont

O susa Doyt Ovok [ vowy O

Oeock  @mont  Orear  Dsoe O oprosnE
ow oW o%w Ce iy
“TOCATION OF VWATION
s | &
Ofs, Oae D Da Oa 0O
0O Nw. FNe O sw 0 se BEAT NO.
PARKING VIOLATION @ FOWING REGUESTED
39 [J reo M so [J wEss 257 STOP SIGN

(s ) 168 O NOFRONT TAD

12 (] pisossnING OFRCIAL SiON

199 ] ENTRANCE DESIGNATEO 8100,
111 [ EXPIRED RED INSP. STICKER
170 (] FASL TO DISPLAY CURRENY LB, TAGS
113 T rAsL O DISPLAY INSP. STICKER

112 U] FA% TO REPORT FOR INSPECTION
o7 [J 1N sus zONS

31 [1 1N 10ADING ZONS

vs P tsss 5' DRIVEWAY/ALLEY

(W YT — INTERSECTION

20 (] L8SS 307 AIRE HYDRANT

. 2 F1. FRoM DRYWAY

3 0] NO PARKING ANYTUAE
37 {1 NO PARKING SMCIFIC HOURS

139 ] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM

239 [J NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM

......

i<

SCHEDULED E)NE OR COLIATERAL

Q $1s

s20 O s2s O sas O $s0 O $1000 $.eeecoeenes

ol
9

| pes mammummm,&m&uﬂnm
my ootk of office 0ad ueder the panchy of peciery.

wle

"“TSSUER'S SIGNATURE

DEFT.
K. anu_@ Dew q

BADGE NO.

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT

PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED
coPY

DPW FORM 52 MAR. '00

L

¥ 9€¢S

A

Code 013 — Driveway or Alley, within five
feet of

Regulation: 2405.2 (a)

(According to the District of Columbia

Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and
Traffic)

“No person shall stand or park a vehicle,
whether occupied or not, in front of or within
five feet of an alley, public driveway or
private driveway, except when necessary to
avoid conflict with other traffic, or at the
direction of a police officer, traffic control
sign or signal; provided that a vehicle may
stop monetarily to pick up or discharge a
passenger or passengers.

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to provide
reasonable sight distance so that vehicles can
safely enter and exit into main thoroughfares,
and to provide sufficient turning clearance.

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA . |
"NOTICE OF INFRACTION. .. . ;. .

cmmons. 547509270

Monday 06717102
LICENSE NUMBER

SMOKIE
IVEHICLE MAKE__ | BODY

MD 2002
TOW REQ. |

YES

PONT 2DR
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

[LOCATION OF VIOLATION

85 Front F ST NE South St
VIIOLATIQNV

P03 ORWY/ALLEY ¥ITHIN § FT
METER # OBSERVED TIME

547509270 09 20

FINE AMOUNT DUE

$20.00
COMMENTS

2 FT FROM DRVWAY

1 personaity obeerved the commisslon of the violation charged sbove
and 80 atate under my osth of office under penaity of parjury.

OFFICER DEPT. __|BADGE# l
| JONES. K 15 10000¢
ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
'PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS -



DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK DATE MONTH YEAR TWE DM
on MON e #7 owror SUNE 0 11160
frei o
Rl ,
VIR IS :lc/ 7y s
olsklelol8] | 0%
Oeuc Ocapl OcHev OcHry Ooobc Oforo D :
_Oomc Drono DI HwN Osuz O seep _ﬂ_g
Omrs Omerc Onss Cows Oeym O PONT '
Zsuea Dot Ovo Ovowv O i
@8iock DOrmoNt ([OOrear  [)sbE [ oproSTE |
ow O g O & ;
RS VR
SO0 | ©OA a
Os. @Fae O On Oca O "
ONw.  ONe Osw.  [@5e BEATNO. -
-PARKING VIOLATION & TowiNG reauisTio
30 LT asp mamen so [J uass 25 stop sioN

(¢ 1 168 I no eronT TAG

12 [J oisosgYiNG OFFICIAL 10N

s3 (] No PARIING ANYTIME
199 ] INTRANCE DESIGNATID BLDO. s7 [ NO PARKING SPICIFIC HOURS
111 O axeiiso RID INSP. STICKER
176 [ FAIL TO DISPLAY CURRINT 1.D. TAGS
113 07 PAILTO DISPLAY NSP. STICKIR 139 (] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
112 0] PAIL TO RePORT FOR INSPECTION 289 (] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM
o7 [ 1N sus zOoMR
31 (J 1N L0ADING ZONE ot [] PARKING ABRIAST
13 [J 1153 5 DRIVEWAY/ ALY a1 [ pRIvATE OR PUSLIC PROPIRTY
o2 [J Ausy, N

20 [ 1ass 107 FiRS HYDRANT 03 [ RESIDENTIAL PKG..... AM...... M

nMu&QLNC\( M. LALKING

q:AM - 4N n
__Qd;%%ﬁQ1$O&E][E
gﬁ:ﬂ.’uo 32‘0 [1s2s 0838 O3¢50 .0 91000 3..ccucercnrenas

] m«dmmmdmmm ubove and so stale under
mdeaMMmmM ™ a

“TISSUER'S SIGNATURE _ BADGE NO.
K.. Uren :‘)PVJ Q no
w
o

ASSAULTS ON PARKING. ENFORCEMENT
COPYA &~

PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

DPW FORM 52 MAR. '00

e -

Code 014 - Emergency, No Parking
Regulation: 2407.10

(According to the District of Columbia
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and
Traffic)

“Emergency no parking restrictions may be

posted. However, temporary signs must be

posted at least 72 hours in advance in |
residential areas, and at least the length of

time that parking is normally permitted on

these streets in the Central Business District,
- These signs may be posted at locations where
parking meters are installed and cannot be |
enforced until after the duration of tlme .

posted on the signs.

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to provide the -

availability of curb space for emergency road
repair services, for construction sites, and the
purpose of residents and businesses use of curb
space for emergency vehicles as well as to move
materials from a building.

| 500 BLK PENNSYLVANIA AV SE Norjh Side
. VIOLATION

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

crrA'nbn # 547509292

it ‘ :
DATE . .. TIME ISSUED | OWNER

Monday 06/17/02 11:00 AM x
LICENSE NUMBER  |STATE |TAG YEAR

652608 DC | 2003

CLE MAKE __|BODY | TOW REQ.

SUBA 4DR YES
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

[LOCATION OF VIOLATION

METER # OBSERVED TIME

FINE AMOUNT DUE

$20.00
COMMENTS

. 547509292 09 20

EMERGENCY NO PARK ING
9:00AM-4PM 6/17/02 TO
6/18/02

| personally obsarved the lssion of the lon oh
and 50 state under my oath of offics under pensity of perjury,

OFFICER DEPT. BADGE#

d sbove

|__INES K 15 looane
ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARR FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS —
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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION o STRICT R
Moy e 11 G'M:i 2 rtm?.f? Code 015 — Entrance Obstructing: Coal pepldi o:?fucmOLnuchBo'nA| R
T™HE Of % DY AT ‘ M . "
Mnum |7 _oaror SW Chut.e, Garage, Parking Lot cramons 547 50 931 4 .
S e . - Service Door or Gate
4 lslulalalal | v| |02 .
D e O Cor eny Ocay Coone Croro] Regulation: 2405.3 (g)
DOomc OnonpOvvun Osuz O3 seep N i 0B/
COmrs CImerc Oniss Clotos CIeym [ PONT . .. . jay O :
Osum Do Ovox Clvow 0O (Accpr.dmg to th.e D1s.tnct of Columbia ~ (HCENSENUMBER ISTATE M‘iﬂ‘ij
Omock @font DOrear  Clspe 01 oppoSIE Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles ;. v;fc?_é\sfm J__BomyA _Tw‘c; g 263 |
TR OF VOATOR ‘CHEV . VAN YES
42 | OA VEHICLE IDENTIFICATIONNUMBER |
Os. 2ae Om On Oa D “No person shall park a vehicle, whether ' u
Quw.__Dne O [rse  BeATNO. occupied or not, otherwise than [LOCATION OF VIOLATION o
VIOLATION . ) :
o Clnspramn o e 2 5108 som temporarily for the purpose of and while ' |43 et -
“ ) 100 OnomontTac actually engaged in loading and unloading T m
. . ' |_POt5 ENTRANCE, ORSTRICTIN ______ | c
12 (] DISOBENING OFHCIAL SION 85 Lo pARANG ANYTIMS of passengers or freight in a manner to METERS __ |OBSERVED TIME a
199 ] ENTRANCE DESIGNATED 8100, 57 (] NO PARKING SPICIFIC HOURS ey e e 0
111 (] axpeso nED INSP, STRKSR e AMPMTO..cvcns AMPM ObStl'.llCt the entrance to any garage’ FINE ANGUNT DUE l;
170 [ FAIL TO DISPLAY CURRINT LD, TAGS [ NO STANDING....cccvsvercnes parkmg lﬂt, or coal chute door and gate — — .
193 CJ FAIL TO DISPLAY INSP. sTCkER 139 1 NO 5TAND, RUSH HOURS, AM used for service purposes. $20.00 ,
132 [J FALL TO REPORT FOR INSPECTION 23¢9 ] O STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM [COMMENTS _ :
o7 O 1N sus zone 37 O overnmi....... Am PM : 2 FEET INTO PMI'S
31 ) INLOADING ZONE 01 [ PARKING ABRSAST . : ENTRANCE
13 [) 1655 5’ DRIVEWAY/ALLEY at [ prIvaTe OR PUSLIC PROPERTY Reason for Regulation: : ‘
Dusss...conecrerrens iNTERstcmon. 02 [ ausy, in |
20 [ L£5S 10’ FIRE HYDRANT 03 [] RESIDENTIAL PKG...... AM....... M . . . .
ot EATRANCE,  QPETRMCT A, The purpose of this regulation is to provide |\ s e s
CIT ANTL OMVS. BILE safe accessibility .whlle entering and exiting OFFICER DEPT, _|BADGEF
S c'\J)1 garages and parking lots. Y
OR COLLA
D $1s z'rs';.o Os2s Osas 050 051000 $esermineennse = ASSAULTS ON PARKING lTrgiemu-r
.ﬂmummammaxwm.uummb PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED
nymb affice aod under the penalty of parfury.
“TSSUER'S SIGNATURE DEFT. BADGE NO. S
K. Qprso ew | 2 |
ASSAUKTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT (O
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS -
DPW FORM 52 MAR. '00 COPYA ™ : . N
1 !




DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK DATE MONTH YEAR TME B‘RM

ONMDN LU ouoej“h[& 6 “:370""
it

... Ry
G MITINIOM] | | |Gﬂ ot
CJeuc Dlcap CJcHev OJcnry O pobc [FoRD
Oome OlHono O wvun -Oisuz O eep | 4K
Omrs COmerc Oniss Oows Omym  [JPONT
Osusa Cltovr @vox Ovov [
Oewock  Eront [ ReaR Osioe O OPPOSITE

Eg) 0% O e whe

hts | G
O e Ow 0O Oa O
@nw, 0ONe Osw  Ose BEAT NO.
PARKING VIOLATION  GFTOWING REQUESTED
39 (7 reo meTER so [ Lss 23’ sToP SIGN
(» ) 168 O no FRONT TAG
12 [ DISOSEYING OFFICIAL SIGN 55 [ NO PARKING ANTIMS
199 [] ENTRANCE DESIGNATID MDG. 57 (] NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOURS
1) O] EXPIRED RED INSP. STICKER oo AM PM TO....c0.e AMPM
170 [ FALL TO DISPLAY CURRENT 1.0, TAGS L] NO STANDING....convrrernics
113 [J FAL TO DISPLAY INSP, STICKIR 159 (] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
112 [] FALL TO REPORT FOR INSPECTION 259 [] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM
o7 [ in sus zONS 37 Oovernme........ AM PM
31 O 1N LOADING TONE 01 [J rankiNg AsaRAST
13 [J 155 37 DRIVEWAY/ALLEY 41 0] prIVATE OR PUBLIC PROPERTY
Ousss,,.ceecirnens iNmrsecion. 02 [ auey, N
20 [ LESS 30’ FIRE HYDRANT 03 [J RESIDENTIAL PKG...... AM...... PM
T EXCAVL CONDTR,. 000 <
BOel .,

o1

SCHEDULED FINE OR COLLATERAL .
O sis 020 O s2s O 635 550 0 $100 0 $cvsvessoomens .

=
| par nluvdlhu-kihdlhvidﬂbndﬂqddmmdnﬂmudu_b
my oath of offics nad under the penalty of perjury.

TSSUER'S SIGNATURE 8A0GE NO. | LU

DEPT.

K. Qoo dowW | 9 D)

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT O
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

DPW FORM 52 MAR. '00 COPYA B~

L -

Code 016 — Excavation, Obstruction, or
Construction Site, Opposite or
Alongside, When Such Would
Obstruct Traffic

Regulation: 2405.1 (c) ' .

(According to the District of Columbia
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles
and Traffic)

“No person shall stop, stand, or park
alongside or opposite any street excavation
or obstruction when stopping, standing or
parking would obstruct traffic, except
when necessary to avoid conflict with other
traffic, in compliance with the law or at the
direction of a police officer or traffic
control device.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to prevent
vehicles from obstructing construction
vehicles which transport building materials
from entering and exiting a construction site
and to prevent any debris from hitting parked
vehicles in that area.

érrAﬂON # Hh47h

| Honday 06117102
| [LICENSE NUMBER _|STATE
| GWTNOW GA | 2004
~ [VEHICLEMAKE __|BODY TOW REQ.
| [ voLk ADR | = YES
{| |VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
i
|| [LOCATION OF VIOLATION
' | 2683 Front GEORGIA AV N¥ East Side
! IVIOLATION
P016 EXCAV/CONSTR, OPPOS|TE
 [METER # OBSERVED TIME
'[FINE AMOUNT DUE_
$50.00
|ICOMMENTS
tp Hy d the lesion of the herged sbow
and 00 stale tnder my oath of offios under penaity of perjury.
[OFFICER _ DEPT. __|BADGE#
JONES. K 15 100009l

h

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PARSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTRD

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA .,
NOTICE OF INFRACTION.
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547505325 09 50
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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK OaTE WONTH [ : . R 4 . —
_—_ i Lo orw - Code 017 - 1dling, excessive " DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA :
: R — | ~ . NOTICE OF INFRACTION
- — W!é—— Regulation: 2418.3 CITATION # 54750.9335
lalalslalglal [~ 03 . — |
Qsuc™ Ocaor Ocwv Ocrey Oooos Orom o~ (According to the District of Columbia ' [ [ |
a o GMS Mi“%"ig "YI‘:’]NOES'SUEZI T Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and  [PATE_ . TIME ISUED OWNER
Oswa Ortovr Ovox Clvoy B lENTH- ,' Traffic) Honday 06117/02 | 1104 X

[LICENSE NUMBER _|STATE _|TAG YEAR
B135788 | DC | 2003

Faock 0 FRONT [T rear O sipe 0 oppOSITE

e OW oWy o - “No person operating or having control of a | EReLE e
(oo | H . ~ passenger vehicle having a capacity of .gght ‘

170 [ rAL 70 DISPLAY CURRENT 1.D, TAGS 0 no sTANDING.........ccoc.

gj‘- Oae Ow Or O¢ O\ persons or more shall permit the engine of S
N.W, OnNe Osw, 0Ose BEAT NO. ﬂn:ée L
-PARKING VIOLATION  @Yowino rtquistsd . th.e VCthle .t 0 Operate. fOl‘ .more .than MiiON OF VIOLATION o
39 O nao merne s0 ] ass 25" svor sion minutes while the vehicle is stationary at a 1800 BLK H ST MY South Sice o
e I 168 Dlnomonrao route terminal, except when the temperature |vioigron . —— =

12 0] pisoseving ofriciaL sion ss Dugrmnomut in the dist ict rted by th US Weath L m
199 [J INTRANCE DESIONATID BLDG. 57 [0 NO PARKING SPICIFIC HOURS n ¢ l.S rict as repo ¢ y ¢ . cather r g
1 O oo o INSP. STICKSR. o AMPMTO........ AM PN Bureau is below 35 degrees Fahrenheit.” METER OBSERVEDTIME 3
pe

wn

FiNE AMOUNT DUE

113 L] rAiL 10 DISPAY iNSP, STICKER 189 (] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM

112 TJ PAILTO RIPORT FOR INSPECTION 239 L] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM . y . $500.00
o7 0N sus zone 37 Dovernme,....... AM M Reason f or Regula-tlon‘ OOMMENTS
31 [J 1N LOADING 2ONIE o1 [ PARKING ABRIAST OBSERVED AT 11:30AM 15
13 [J ass 5* DRIVEWAY/ALLEY 41 [ PRIVATE OR PUBLIC PROPIATY The purpose Of this regulation is to prOmote a MIN ONLY
DS nmsection o2 Dlwen, cleaner and healthier environment and to keep
20 [J uess 107 pms HyDRANT 03 [ RISIDENTIAL PKG..... AM....... PM ) ., '
L. CaZ S SINE L D N G vehicle exhaust at a minimum.
ORSEANER.AT... [N e s o e e
. N [OFFICER __________|DEPT. _ |BADGEW |
SCHEDULID FINT O od U1
O $1s 00 O s2s "D 0O ss0 O s100 sSODSS PN -
l oath "'f&'."".u'h“".‘f’“"“ olfym? 'hr:m drgd shre s 2 e s S ' ASSAULTS ON PARKING n:lr:ncga::rq'
m of o o panahty of parjuty. .
e S eeee O PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

K- Qoo 2019 |5

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

DPW FORM 52 MAR.00 COPYA I~ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS - ;
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DISTRICT OF COI.UMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION = . S

BAT OF WEEK i — g’:M Code 019 — Fire Station Driveway :m‘ggg;‘f,gkgﬁgc
ON THE DAY OF Al . M . P i
M—M&Qﬁ— - Entrance, parking within 20 | .

e E feetof cITATION® 990000000009

[ 74 A o | IAG

g'fu?clolljoclmqm cst| O chay ;:I:DG Dfo/Zo f;i Regulation: 2405.2 (f) | Hmlm"m"mmmmmwmwm

Oomc OronoOnwn COisuz O JE;/ ) i [DATE TIME ISSUED [OWNER
Omrs Cmerc Onss Oows O pvm PONT . .. ) 1 a '
Gsya Otort Ovox Ovow O (Acc.or.dmg to th'e District of Columbia ; —Eﬂ’%ﬁﬁ@é—m SE NUMBER [STATE - [TAG ,EAR
@aock , Ofeonr  OReak  CISDE O OFPOSHE Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles g
DWW W O s and Trafﬁc) ' [VERICLEMAKE _[BODY _|TOW REQ. - o
AT ?m‘m Eu“IIM. N
¢ | /1/ é}aﬂ/ ﬁ/ VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER o
@9 Dae DOw  On o “No person shall stand or park a vehicle, | ° o
Dnw.  BRE Osw. Ose  seano whether occupied or not within 20 feet of . [LOCATION OFVioLATION T
PARKING YIOIATION O TOWING REQUESTED ® . _ o
39 O] nao muve so CJ uss 25° $ToP 10N the driveway entrance to any fire station EAST SIDE o
w ) 108 Do rromt 1ao except when necessary to avoid conflict vio o
ARKING - . . o
'2 Doisounmo osaaton  as 0 o parao anrms with other traffic, or at the direction of a T
199 [ ENTRANCE DESIGNATID 8100, 57 (] NO PARKING SPSCIFIC HOURS . A . M # E T
e Cloomto sowse. sooar AMPMTO..... AW oM police officer, traffic control signal or sign; : e
170 (] FAL TO DISPLAY CURRINT LD, TAGS [ MO STANDING....ov.oon.o... pl'OVidEd that a vehicle may stop ' FINE AMOUNT DUE T
113 [ rAn 10 DIspLaY inse. sncksn 139 [J NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM momentarily to pick llp or discharge a ; ﬁ@ m
112 [ Al TO REPORT FOR INSPECTION 239 [] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM ” CO
passenger or passengers.
o7 00w sus zone 37 Dovernme........ AM PM
31 (] 1N LoaDING ZONS o1 [ pariunG Asreast WITHIN 4 FT OF
13 [0 18ss 5* DRIVEWAY/AMSY 41 [J privaTs OR PUBLIC PROPERTY
Ouss...nnrennnecns wimsecnon o2 [Jaysy, Ny Reason for Regulation:
20 [ i8S 10° HRE HYDRANT 03 [J rasibenmiaL 2Ka.....AM...... PM
it S bri 16, LAQ.FT. : . T e e et
il LET O . /1@ - The purpose of this regulation is to keep the L) M
entrances of fire stations clear so fire " )
D $15 D':;.omﬂc?;:%“s $30 D s1000 s I U'l | 15 99999
1 33 1000 §..vvrninnnninnns
nul' absarved tha commission of tha viokation charged cbovs oad so stale vades app arfzt.us can - resp ond to ﬁ res as ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
...,m of oftca and uader the pacely of pariery. £~ expedztzously aspossible. PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED
“TISSUER'S SIGNATURE DEFT. BADGE NO. | U1 . ; .
. SoLe Now no Effective March 1, 2003, various
ASSAULTS §N PARKING snroncmsr% P | ma‘iﬁ'%’,‘ﬂ finesmwill 1Mncrease
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED O , SEEr FORMPORTANT
DPW FORM 52 MAR. ‘00 COPY A ™ — —
L _




DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION
DAY OF WEEK DATE MONTH YEAR ™E 3w

QQN 1 worouue 0. ATH .$§ M

R =

wﬁl&— O L
Wl INALERL | Ri |64
Oesuc Ocant O cHev DCHRY 0 pooG Dgoao DR
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Omrs DOMmekc Guss O ows Orivm O PONT
Osuea Otor Ovok Ovowy O

Block [CIRONT LCIREAR  LISiDE L] OPPOSITE
ow oW @ O

b§ DEPENDE

Os. Bae O O QOa 0O

O Nw. One OGFSw OSsE BEAT NO.

PARKING VIOLATION  ('T0WING REQUESTED
39 [ rep msTsn so [J uiss 257 sTOP SIGN

0 ) 168 OO no rrONT TAG
12 [J pisosmnG ofriciaL siGN 38 [J NO PARKING AnYTIME
199 [] ENTRANCE DESIGNATED BLDG, 57 [J NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOURS
11 ] axrinep =ep inse, sTicksr
170 [ FAIL TO DISPLAY CURRINT LD, TAGS

"3 DIAILI’ODISHAYINSP.M 139 DNOSIAND,WSHHOURS,AM
112 [ #AIL 7O REPORT FOR INSPECTION 259 [ NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM
o7 (71N sus zons

31 OJ v 10ADING ZONE

13 [ 1555 5/ DRIVEWAY/ALLEY

o1 [J pARKING ABREAST

41 [ pRIvATE OR PUBLIC PROPERTY
02 [J auy, N

20 (888 10’ PR HYDRANT 03 [] RESIDINTIAL PKG..... AM....... PM

oo L EL. . FRoM. FARE..HYD.....
ol

101
Oss Osao Ds2s Osas B850 0 swoDs...

I Mdhmdhﬂd«ﬂudﬂwdmodumum:
o oath ol ofce and voder the peschy o 4>

ISSUER'S SIGNATURE BADGE NO. | U1

K (o pow |'q |

w
ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT ()
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

COPYA &

DPW FORM 52 MAR. '00

L -

Code 020 - Fire Hydrant, within_ 10 feet of

Regulation: 2405.2 (b)

(According to the District of Columbia
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles
and Traffic)

“No person shall stand or park a vehicle,
whether occupied or not, within 10 feet of a

fire hydrant, except when necessary to
avoid conflict with other traffic, or at the
direction of a police officer, traffic control
sign or signal; provided that a vehicle may
stop momentarily to pick up or discharge a
passenger or passengers.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to facilitate

access to fire apparatus during fires and to -

create a total of 20 feet distance for fire

trucks to have quick access to and visibility of .

fire hydrants.

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

CITATION # 54750935'

| Honday 06117102
LICENSE NUMBER _|STATE | TAG YEAR
WINNER Rl | 2004
VEHICLE MAKE __|BODY __|[TOW REG.
N1SS , 4DR YES
[VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NOMBER—————1 -
, Ln
LOCATION OF VIOLATION o
[ww ]
1200 BLK |NDEPENDENCE AV S¥ North Side
VIOLATION o
P020 FIRE HYDRANT VHTHIN 10FT ?
METER® | OBSERVED TIME 5',
™~
FINE AMOUNT DUE i
$50.00
|COMMENTS
1 FT FROM FIRE HYD
Iy ob d is of the viciation ol above
Mus&mmmmdﬂumﬂumam
[OFFICER [DEPT, | :mnesc
S K 15 100009

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED



DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK DATE MONTH  YEAR TWE O A
oMby e |1 o FSUNE oL 1003
mro:'snw

STHEET ADORESS
iy Sl&lélf
B A e

sl4lels |¥s] | |’ ol
Osuc Ocan OcHev Ocry COoops droro| 20,
Doemc OHono CdHYUN Ldisuz O jeep _D'S

Omrs OMerc Onss Oowos Oeym O PONT
Osusa oyt Ovox Ovow 0O

O eock  GIFRONT [ REAR QOsioe O oeroSIE

oW oW o m L
“TOCATON OF VOIATON

214 | G

Fs Oae. Ow Or Oa 0O

'Nw.  One Osw.  OsE BeaTNO.

PARKING VIOLATION ~ &2'TowiNG ReQuESTED
39 (O reo memr so [ 1ess 25 stop sioN

(s . ) 108 [INO rRONT TAG
12 [J 0Is0BEYING OFFICIAL SIGN

199 [J ENTRANCE DESIGNATID 8LDG.

35 [J NO PARKING ANYTIME

37 [ NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOURS
11 [J expasp asp iNSe, STICKER

170 [ pAIL TO DISPLAY CURRENT 1.D. TAGS
112 [J FALL TO DISPLAY INSP, SICKER 159 (K0 STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
112 [ FAIL TO RIPORT FOR INSPECTION 259 [] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM
o7 [1 1 sus zons

31 O 10a0iNG zONE 01 [J PARKING ABREAST
12 [ Less 8’ DRIVEWAY/ALLEY a1 [ private or pusuc PROPERTY
02 {J ausy, N

20 [ &35 10’ HAE HYDRANT 03 [] RESIDENTIAL PKG......AM..... PM

2o HASK. STANDLON

DI,
SCHRDULED FINE OR COLLATERAL an
0 s1s @320 3 sas (1 s3s 0 350 O s1000 §...........nc.. ll—‘

1 Hy observed issi dh“‘-'-"-dwmdabmnndsaslnlauduh
my oath of office sad vades e penolty of perjury.

1SSUER'S SIGNATURE DEFT. 8ADGE NO. | N

no
K. Qowed oWl A &
ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT 0'>
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

DPW FORM 52 MAR. '00 COPYA I
L J

Code 022 — Taxicab Stand
Regulation: 2409.3

(According to the District of Columbia

Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles
and Traffic)

1

“No person shall stand or park a vehicle |

other than a taxicab in a cab standy
provided that a driver of a passenger
vehicle may stop momentarily in a stand as
long as stopping does not interfere with
any taxicabs about to enter the stand.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to keep the

taxicab stand clear of parked vehicles so as to

provide legal space for taxi operators to pick
up and drop off passengers at the curb.

'DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA -
NOTICE OF INFRACTION-
cranons 947509362
DATE . .. [TME} '
Monday owiziz | 12.03p | X
LICENSE NUMBER _|STATE _[TAGYEAR .
5465FJ VA | 2004
VEHICLEMAKE __[BODY __|TOW REQ.
TOYT 2DR
——vsmcuz IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
LOCATION OF VIOLATION
314 Front QST N¥ South Side
VIOLATION..
P022 HACK STAND, ON
. |METER # OBSERVED TIME
FINE AMOUNT DUE
$20.00
[COMMENTS
Lr.‘ s;m "lemluwﬂdm sbove
0 my
[OFFICER __________ |DEPT.  |BADGEF |
JONES, K _ 15 | 00009

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

(=]
u
o~
(=]
ru
-0
m
o
=]
L
r-
=
il




DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK DATE MONTH YEAR TME Cl1AM
onHlOtn\(Mm 1T oaror &,\ML DQAT (Q. 06"3”’
o
~VERF ICERRE NG L T Y ™
5leMlslsIq] | NS o3

Oeuc. Ocap Ocuev O cHrY [ pobG [IFORD)
Domc Onono Onvun Fisuz O Jeep
Omrs Omerc Oniss Jowos C3aym. OproNt

Osusa Otovr Ovox Ovowy O
Osock  BIFRONT  [JREAR O sioe

o%e g iy

2606 | &
Bs. Oae O 0On Oa 0O
BNw. ONe Osw.  DOse

PARKING VIOLATION EYTOWING REQUESTED
39 [ rep meTer s0 (] usss 27 srop sioN

3 opPOSITE
0O sy

BEAT NO.

w } 168 [ No rmONTTAG

12 [J 0150BEVING OFFICIAL 5IGN

83 [ No pARKING ANYIME
199 [J ENTRANCE DESIGNATED BLDO. 37 ] NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOURS
11 [0 pxrieo 250 INSP. STICKER

170 [] FAIL TO DISPLAY CURRENT LD. TAGS
113 (] rAi 1O DisPLAY ISP, sTickER 139 [ NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
112 D FAL TO REPORT FOR INSPECTION 259 D NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM
o7 [ 1 sus zone 37 O] overmme,...... A PM
31 [J 1IN 10ADING ZONS 01 [ parxinG Asatast
13 [ ess 5 privEway/aLLEY 41 L] pRIVATE OR PUBLIC PROPERTY
o2 [ anter, N

20 (] Liss 107 ARE HYDRANT 03 [J RESIDENTIAL PKG......AM...... PM

BLNTEASECTION. . DRSTAIN. ...

orbsxmcsrgu 33: --E]
sacewmnn:-commt‘o 01
Os15s Ds20 O s2s 0435 @550 0 $1000 $oreremn Il—‘

uum:!obsmdlhmmdlhvhhﬁwdm obove aad so siate vader
yuti office and undes the peoahty of pesjury. wd H

ISSUER'S SIGNATURE DEFT. “TBADGE NO.

K. Qo Dew | Q

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

COPYA >

DPW FORM 52 MAR. '00

L . _I

ok

Code 023 — Obstructing Intersection
Regulation 2405.1 (a)

(According to the District of Columbia
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles
and Traffic)

“No person shall stop, stand, or park a
vehicle within an intersection except when
necessary to avoid conflict with other
traffic, in compliance with law, or at the
direction of a police officer or traffic
control device.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to maintain
safe vehicular and pedestrian traffic flow
through the intersections at all times.

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA .
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

CITATION # 547509373

Monday 06/17/02 12:05 PM )(
LICENSE NUMBER STATE |TAGYEAR
564559 _NJ 2003
|VERICLE MAKE __ |BODY TOW REQ.
1SUz 2DR YES

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION
'wounbum‘sr‘mm“ﬂd'—“ ) — —
METER # OBSERVEDTIME
FINE AMOUNT DUE
| $50.00
COMMENTS

OBSTRUCTION OF TRAFFIC
FLOW AFFIC

1 oh
and o0 state mmmdmmmmm
OFFICER [DEPT. __|BADGE#

~ASSADLTS ON PARKING B Snceigee

PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

547505373 09 50




DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK DATE MONTH YEAR TWAE O AM
ONMON me {1 oavor SU\Nb O w [, DT P
m_?"msﬁni o R B B
MY Iclololal | NY [od

‘Oesuc Clcan OcHev OCHRY O DobG forn| &
Oemc OHono O HYUN COisuz O Jeep _*LM_
Omrs Omerc Onss Oows Cleym O pONT
Oswea Orovr rvoxk Ovow O

ZBock DOront [Crear DOSE [ OPPOSITE
Ow - OWwW oMy @

TIOCATION OF VIIANON

\00 | RANDOLOH

M'st. Oae 0Oro On Oca 0O

BN, OnNe  Osw 0O se. BEAT NO.

PARKING VIOIATION [B/OWING REQUESTED
39 [J nep memer 30 [ uass 25 stop sioN

I} ) 168 1 NO FRONT TAG
12 [ DIsosEnING OFFICIAL SIGN 35 ] NO PARKING ANYTIME -
199 (] ENTRANCE DESIGNATED BLDG. 37 [] NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOURS
111 ] exmmsp neo inse. sTcker. ..., AMPMTO........ AM PM
170 [J FAR TO-DISPLAY CURRENT LD, TAGS
113 [ FAK TO DISPLAY INSP. STICKER 139 ] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
112 [ FAL TO REPORT FOR INSPECTION 259 (] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM
or ]~ sus zons
31 [J 1N LoADING ZONE

13 Oess & DINIW?YIAI.IIY a1 [] prIVATE OR PUBLIC PROPERTY

O sss., de? J | *INTIRSECTION o2 [] ausy, N

zol:]t.m 10’ FIRR HYDRANT 03 [ nesiENTIAL PKG.. ... AM.,..... PM

T ET RN RIE1K]
LNYERSE CT10W ™
SCHEDULED FINE OR TERAL Ul
Dm mszonsn 0333 0350 035000 $ceercnnnnnne. h_;

od the comaission of the violation chorged cbove ond-so siate under
nyomhodfuuhnd-lhmdtydwm )
" TSSUER'S SIGNATURE OEFT. 8ADGE NO. | U1
K- OJrvso  POW]Q] N

'ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT ()
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

DPW FORM 52 MAR. ‘00 COPYA ™
L _

Code 024 — Less Than 25 Feet of

- Intersection
Regulation: 2405.2 (c)
(According to the District of Columbia
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles
and Traffic)

“No person shall stand or park a vehicle,

whether occupied or not, within 25 feet of -
the intersecting curb lines on the far (non-

approach) side of a one-way street, except
when necessary to avoid conflict with other
traffic, or at the direction of a police officer
or traffic control sign or signal; provided
that a vehicle may stop momentarily to
pick up or discharge a passenger or
passengers.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to create
turning clearance and visibility for motorists
entering infersections and to have turning
distance for emergency and service vehicles
(i.e., Fire truck, Trash truck, etc.).

1
|

f
!
|
|
i

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS :

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

NOTICE OF INFRAGTION . .« - .

cmamions 547509384

i

IDATE .

Monday 06/17/02 2.0 [ X
LICENSE NUMBER ISTATE (TAGYEAR -
NYCo002 NY | 2004
VEHICLE MAKE BODY TOW REQ.
FORD ADR YES

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

 |METER #

'1300 BLK RANDOLPH ST N¥ South Side

VIOLATION

P024 INTERSECTION, WITHIN 25FT

OBSERVED TIME

FINE AMOUNT DUE _

$20.00

COMMENTS

9 FT FROM INTERSECTION

| personetly cbesrved the commission of the vicistion charged above
and 8o state under my oath of office under penaity of perjury.

OFFICER DEPT.

JONES, K 15

BADGE#

00009]

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARK FULLY PROSECUTED -

.54?509384 09 20



DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK DATE MONTH YEAR TWE 0O AM
on[!l N e I"{ DAYOF.SU\NU OQ arl@ 1@ ™m
O st et ﬁ‘

Sﬂlﬂm
mmmnm'"ﬁs 24 MO VA mm
LG |45 [L]P] | NJ o
QOsuic Ocap Ocuey Ocwry O podG GFORD&,D

Oeme OHone O wvun Oisuz [ seep _&
Owmrs Omerc Oniss Eows Oevm O poNT
Osuea Ovovr Ovoxk Ovoly 0O
Feock DO rronNT  [TREAR Osibe O oprOSITE
erud oW oNgp 0 g
TIOCATION OF VIOLATION
3§60 | 3
% Oae O O Oa 0O
BNw. DONE Osw.  Ose  BEATNO

PARKING VIOLATION  PITOWING REQUESTED

39 (0 rep memn s0 [J usss 28 stop siGN
* ) 158 O NOFRONT TAG

12 [J oisosening OFfIC1AL SIGN

33 [J NO PARKING ANYTIME
199 [J ENTRANCE DESIGNATID aLDG. 57 [ NO PARKING SPECINC HOURS
md EXPIRED RED INSP. STICKER — YY"
170 [ #AIL TO DISPLAY CURRENT 1.D, TAGS
113 [ #AIL TO DISPLAY INSP, STICKER 159 [J NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
112 D FAIL TO REPORT FOR INSPECTION 239 D NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM
o7 [ 1n sus zons 37 O overnme........ AM PM
31 01N 10ADING ZONK
13 [ 1ess ' puveway/ausy a1 O privaTe OR PUBLIC PROPERTY
oz [J ansy, N

20 Ouessroy mmeryorant 03 [ RESIDENTIAL PKG......AM......

L NTERS BTN, WITH AN, ‘%OF”

OLEL. FLoM... Bl 5]
‘I’N ERS & N
onoomm o
Dsu $20 1525 (%33 O ss0 O sw0D S... ll—‘
okuvdhmwhd!hvﬂaﬂmtbmndnbwouﬂnwumh
nywllo office oad weder the penchry of pacjury.
TSSUER'S SIGNATURE DEFT, BADGE NO. | (U1
K. Qoo DOW | q N

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

DPW FORM 52 MAR, '00 COPYA ™
L _

Code 025 -

Less Than 40 Feet of
Intersection

Regulation: 2405.2 (c)

(According to the District of Columbia
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles
and Traffic)

“No person shall stand or park a vehicle,

whether occupied or not, within 40 feet of

the intersecting curb lines of the
intersecting street, except when necessary
to avoid conflict with other traffic, or at
the direction of a police officer or traffic
control sign or signal; provided that a
vehicle may stop momentarily to pick up
or discharge a passenger or passengers.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to create
turning clearance and visibility for motorists
entering intersections and to have turning
distance for emergency and service vehicles
(i.e., Fire truck, Trash truck, etc.).

‘ fow—

Monday 06/17/02 12:12 PM

LICENSE NUMBER {STATE |[TAG YEAH
. | 65451p ‘NJ 2004
. [VERICLE MAKE BODY TOW REQ.

‘oLDs 2DR YES

METER #

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION:

cmamons. 547509395

Al

LA

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBEh

LOCATION OF VIOLATION _

3800 BLK 3RD ST N East Side

VIOLATION

P25 INTERSECTN ,WITHIN 40FT

OBSERVED TIME

FINE AMOUNT DUE

$20.00

COMMENTS

21 FT FROM INTERSECT ION

‘547509395 09 20

JONES, K 15 | o0o00g|

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PIRSOIINIL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
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DISTRICT OF

AJMBIA NO'I’ICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK WEEK

%ﬂ&L\g DAY OF Tu\\, b2 Mq Q(ODPM
Ly

SI‘A'E »

FIM\ITIHI | | o
Osuic Ocant OcHev O ey O popG L Forp

(mEcYe EIHONDEIHYUN Osuz O seer
3 mns

Omerc OMss Dows Ceiym O PoONT
Osvea Dror Ovox Ovowv 27 AW

&

Osock  ERONT O REAR
oW e o

0J sipe
0 s

[ orrosiTE

i OF OTA

2000 | ¢

D/sr. Oae Ow DOn Da 0O

EFNW. [ONE DOsw. [sE BEAT NO.

PARKING VIOLATION  2rfowine REcuesTID
30 [ reo meren so [ tass 28’ sTor sion

188 [J No reonT 1AG
ss [ no parKkiNG ANYTIME

U )
12 [ msosivinG ornaias sion
195 [J snrmANCE DESIONATED BLDG.
111 [ expreD rEp musp. snicker
170 [ rAn. 10 DisPLAY currInT LD, TAGS
113 [J A 70 pisPLAY INsP. sTICKER
112 [ ran 1o saront por msercTion
o7 [0 w pus zons

37 O overnme........ AM PM

a1y 0 inoanmo zows 01 [] pARKING AsREAST

13 0] ess s oaveway/ausy

02 [ aury, ™
20 [ 1288 10’ FiRE HYDRANT 03 [ rEsoenmay rro,

o LEEL.. WHEEL. 10 COLA
pmezz 0P fos/fé AEAE .,

SCHEDULED i oacommm
0 s1s $20 (1825 Dsas Osso O sto0D s..............,
pmm mdmmwmm stote onder

:f.mna..a.mm.c o Sl on
ISSUERSSDGNATURE DEPT, BADGE

K. (pnn bﬂw 9

AssAuuS’ ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

COPY A

DPW FORM 52 MAR, ‘00

1

S ovsézeg

57 [0 no pARKING sPECING HOURS

159 [ NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
280 [] No sTAND, RUSH HOURS, PM

41 [ privame or pmuic properTy

..M

Code 029 — Left Wheel to Curb — Parallel

Parking (Parked opposite flow
of traffic)

Regulation: 2400; 3; 4

(According to the District of Columbia
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles
and Traffic)

“No person shall stand or park a vehicle in
a roadway other than parallel with the
edge of the roadway headed in the
direction of .. lawful traffic movement.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to have
vehicles facing the flow of traffic. Hazardous
conditions occur when vehicles moving
against traffic flow pull away from the curb. i
l

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

CITATION # 54700 { 932

DATE TIME ISSUED OWNER

Monday 07115102 | w:6mM | XK

[LICENSENUMBER | STATE [TAGYEAR |

FAITH VA | 2004

VEHICLE MAKE __ [BODY __(TOWREQ.

BMW 4DR YES

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER a
n

LOCATION OF VIOLATION -

2000 Front 14TH ST NN West Side u

VIOLATION nn:"

P028 LEFT WHEEL T0 CURB -

[METER ¥ OBSERVED TIME o
-

FINE AMOUNT DUE n

$20.00

COMMENTS

PARKED OPPOSITE TRAFFIC
FLOW

| sweas o sifiem under panalty of perjury that | cbssrved of investigated
eumnh-lon" of this violstion and served this notice of infraction ss
provided for by tewe.

OFFICER

DEPT. BADGE #

JONES, K 15 0009

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMEBNT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS



DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK DATE MONTH YEAR

- onMon re 11 DAYOFSUNL« O AT ki ile BPM

WE DaMm

VOAIOISMNAME
FRST, MIODLE

~EF R 6] 7y —o—m——%
&l Iplalr| | | NH |03

Osuvic DOcap O cHev DCHRY Oooog Ororo|, =,
2DK.

Oemc Owxono O HyuN OOisuz [ eep
Omrs Omerc Onss Qows Opiym [ rONT
Osuea Otovr Ovoxk Ovowv B

O Bock  AFRONT [ REAR 1 sioe
ow D% (% g8 0O g

O orrOSITE

Qoft | /\Iu\l PokT

Ost.  0Oavw DRD G DOca 0O

B hw. OnNe. Osw.  Osek BEAT NO.

PARKING VIOIATION @"1OWINO REQUESTED
39 O rep memen so [ uiss 287 svop sign

[ )
12 [ 01508EYING OfFICIAL SIGN

168 [ NO FRONT TAG

33 [J NO PARKING ANYTIME
199 [] ENTRANCE DESIGNATED BLDG. 57 [0 NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOURS
111 [J exeimso asp iNse. sticker
170 [ FAK 7O DISPLAY CURRENT LD, TAGS
113 [ rait 1O DISPLAY INSP. STICKER 139 [] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
na2 Q FAIL TO REPORT FOR INSPECTION 239 L] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM
o7 00 1N sus zons 37 Oovennme........ AM PM
31 (11N LOADING 2ONE 01 [ rarKiNG ABREAST
13 [ uess 5 DRIVEWAY/ALLEY a1 [J PRIVATE OR PUBUC PROPERTY
o2 [J ausy, N

20 [ L2ss 107 FRE HYDRANT

2L OADING.  ZONE. e,
DB

SCHEDULED FINE OR COLLATERAL (@ )]
Osis Ds20 Osas Osas ef ss0 O s1000 s]

l_\
lhwnlshnoflhaﬁdnmdwmdnbmwsomhundu
mymﬁoﬁkl -~

and onder the penclty of
1SSUER'S SIGNATURE BEFT. 8ADGE NO. | <1
no
K. Qorro pew [ § [

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

COPYA ™

DPW FORM 52 MAR. ‘00

L B

03 [ RESIDENTIAL PKG......AM...... PM

Code 031 — Loading Zone, unauthorized
vehicle in

Regulation: 2402.6

According to the District of ~Columbia
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles

and Traffic) i

“No person shall park a vehicle in anySpace |
designated as a loading zone during the;
hours applying to such zone, except:
commercial vehicles for the purpose of
loading and unloading; provided that a
vehicle may stop momentarily at a loading
zone to pick up a passenger or passengers
if such stopping does not interfere with any
commercial vehicle which is waiting to
enter the loading zone.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to provide |

access to businesses in the District, for

commercial vehicles to pick up or make|
deliveries without impeding or obstructing |

traffic.

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA .
NOTICE OF INFRACTION - - --..

crﬂmon# 547509406

Monday 06117102
LICENSE NUMBER

568BAT

VERICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION
2681 Front PL ¥ No de
VIOLATION. g )

_PO31 LOADING 20NF

METER # _

—_— |
OBSERVED TIME

54750940b 09 50

FINE AMOUNT DUE

COMMENTS

| ly oheerved the
m»mmwmummmum
OFFICER DEPT. BADGE#

15 100009l
ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PEIISO'IN!I. ARE FULLY PIIOSECU'I’!D

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK Date MONTH VAR T oA
on gt me A oavor S\{\\J 02 aq:3H0m
VIOLATOR'S SULL NAME
— R R sz—[—m—l—vrj—om— =
Wl olalalel | L (v ioy
Jeuc [Jcadl COICHEV (J CHRY L[J 0ODG [(JFfORD| =2
Oomc OvonoOHvuN Owsuz Oee L&
Omrs OMeeec ONss Oows Oeymv O PONT
Dsusa CJtovr Ovowk Ovowv 0O .
080k @RONT [ REAR O swoE [ OPPOSITE
oW O % g BT g8
IBEATON OF AW ATON
/90 | &
@s,. Oaw. Or QO Qe O
Brw, ONe  Osw O se&. BEAT NO.

PARKING VIOIATION 0 rowine rrauesTID

39 [J rep mermr
” )
12 {J nisopiving OrmCIAL sioN
199 ] ENTRANCE DESIGNATED BLDO.

111 (] HxpIRED RED INSP, STICKIR
170 [J] PAIL 7O DISPLAY CURRINT 1D, TAOS
na [J ran 1o misprLay INSP, STICKER
112 (7 rAw YO RepoRT FOR mitmcnon
o7 [ N Riss Zong
21 [ woaving zoMe
13 [J wess s* pRIVEWAY/ALLEY

20 [ tass 10’ FIRY MYDRANT

0.MEEK... . SME....

s0 [J tass 25 sroe sioN

158 (J NO PRONT TAG

ss [J NO PARKING ANYTIME
57 [J NO PARKING SPRCIFIC HOURS

159 (] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
259 [J NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM

a7 OJ ovarnme,....... AM PM

o1 [J PARKING AsREASY

a1 [ prIVATE OR PUBLIC PROPARTY
o2 [J away, v

Dm Om o423 Dm 0 ss0. O %1000 ¢

-----------------

mﬁm“ﬂnmmﬂnmmw%mmwﬂmmd« N

ms DEPT, BADGENog
K. ) one) Pl 7

ASSAU!
PE

DPW FORM 52 MAR, 00

ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT O
NNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

COPYA W

Code 032 — Oversized Vehicle, at meter

Regulation: 2404.5

(According to the District of Columb1a€

Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and
Traffic)

“No person shall stop, stand, or park in a
meter zone, any vehicle which exceeds the
designated length of the meter zone.

Reason for Regulation:
The purpose of this regulation is to prohibit

vehicles that exceed 22 feet in length from
taking up more that one meter space.

e e T

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

NOTICE OF INFRACTION

|

craTioN# 547001943

AR

DATE TIME ISSUED |OWNER
Monday 07/15/02 09:33 AM X
LICENSE NUMBER [STATE [TAGYEAR
4109AK RI 2004
VEHICLE MAKE BODY TOW REQ.
FORD TK
. VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
LOCATION OF VIOLATION
1800 Front 'K ST N¥ South Sids
[VIOLATION
PO32 METER 2N, OVERSIZE VEN
METER # OBSERVED TIME
FINE AMOUNT DUE
$25.00
COMMENTS
PARKED BETWEEEN #4 AND
#6
ImummmdelMUmw
the commission of this Viclstion and ¥erved this notios of infraction as
provided for by law,
OFFICER DEPT. BADGE 0
JONES, X 15 0000

ASSAULTS ON PARKING BNFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

u_. e =

547001943 09 25



DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION
AY OF WEEK DATE MONTH VAR ™ pam

L ) mmfouh:m}xﬂngw

%ﬂaﬂiﬂ x
x| MLslq]|s] J Net oz
Osuc Ocap Ocuev OcHry ODbopG JFORD
OoMc OHono OwN Oisuz Cleee VANV
Omrs Omeec ONiss Dows DOeym O roNT
O susA ot Ovox Ovowv O
Oslock [FFRONT  [DlRear LI sioE [ OPPOSHE

oW oW o &y
OO TN :
2000 | A
s, DOae Or O DOoa 0O
2w, One. DOsw.  0OSsE BEAT NO.

PARKING VIOLATION 11 TowiNoG nequssTep
29 (1 nep meren so [J 1ess 23’ sToP SIGN

(0 ) 168 O no moNTTAG
12 £ msoseyivg ornaiar sion 55 [ NO PARIING ANYTIME

ﬁi@?

o
YEAR

190 [] enTRANCE DEStGNATED BLDG, 57 [] NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOURS
111 ] exemen nep mise, smcan
170 [ FARL TO DISPLAY CURRENT 1,D. TAGS
113 O ran 1o pisrLAY INSP. STICKER 139 [] NO.STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
112 (] ran 10 RevoRt POR INSPRCTION 239 [] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM
o7 [1 N sus zONE
21 [ 1oanmen zons o1 [ parKiNG ARneasT
a1 ] PRIVATE OR PUBLIC PROPERTY

o2 Jausy, v

13 D uess 5* priveway/auny

20 [] 1£ss 10 FIRE HYDRANT o3 O resipeNmaLPKa.... . AM....., PM

Hmﬂﬁng¥$LwlﬁWJ$E3E§AJQQ$E
B EThERN ) AR u3[DIRIE]

$1s I:Inoutu O #ss C14s0 O $100 00 §...osieecnrean (&%)
lnm:‘“““m%mwm-wum.m'm
T ISSUER'S SIGNATURE DEFT. BADGE NO. cq)?)
e Gengn Dol 9 |

ASSAULTS’ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT OO
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

DPW FORM 52 MAR, 00 COPYA W
L _

Code 035 — Not Parked in Meter Space

Regulation: 2404.5

According to the District of Columbia
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles
and Traffic)

“No person shall park or cause to be
parked any vehicle so that the vehicle is not
within the area between the designated
standards or other markings dehmltmg the
parking space.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to maintain

orderly parking in meter spaces.

L
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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
! NOTICE OF INFRACTION

cmanione 947002142

WA RANAL

DAIE [TIME ISSUED]O' _15_

o [Monday 07115002 10:50 M

| LICENSE NUMBER|STATE [TAG YEAR
XML595 NC 2003
[ VEHICLE MAKE BODY __[TOW REQ,
TOYT VAN

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

2000 Front H ST NN South Side

VIOLATION

P035 NOT PKD |N METER 20N

METER # OBSERVED TIME

FINE AMOUNT DUE

15.00
COMMENTS

BETWEEN #1 AND #3

: :,;morlmfmundumm:“m ".Iobtmodum:r::
vided for by law,

OFFICER DEPT. BADGE#

5. 15 00009 |

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

547002142 09 15
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DISTRICT OF ¢..UMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION
T DAYOFWEEK . DATE MONTH  YEAR TME E’7AM

2 M0 15" owor Quly 0> w9:X0™  Code 036 - Official Parking Permit Space, in
cnv,nﬁ“lzw m

Ghllely 1] 17 | a iﬁ- Regulation: 2406.1

Osuic Ocapt OcHev O cqry O bobe [IFORD
ADO

Domc CHONDCIHYUN Clisuz I ep (According to the District of Columbia
Omrs Omerc OONss Cotbs Clpiym [0 PONT

Osuss Ororr Ovok Ovow EF Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and

CIBOCk [IFRONT  LIREAR  LCISDE [ OPPOSHE Traffic)

)~ oW o'g¢ [Pl
“TEERTON OF ViOTAYION

/0 |\ ¢ s - -“A holder of a special parking permit 1ssued1
@ Oam Ow On Oca 0O

EAw. ONe Osw. Ose  seAr NO.__;E . Di
PARKING VIOLATION [ TowiING REGUASTID

strict of Columbia Traffic Act shall not:

- eBwswnorson ¢, Paik a vehicle in any reserved official ‘space
(v ) 168 I No mONT TAG :.-J" ~ lés'_,' than four blocks from any building in
12 Cl owonerneo ormiaa sion 22 L1 No panaa anmie »5; ~ which he or she may be employed; nor shall;
199 (] ENTRANCE DISIONATED BLDO, 87 O] No PARKING sPECIfic Hounsé’ - g{
o Doomprmnen. moa monro... amm oo any reserved official park at any time in;
170 0 PARL10 DSPLAY CRINT LD, TAGS T O STANDING.. .. violation of existing traffic regulation |
113 CIrAfL 1O niseLAY msp. sicker 139 ] NO STAND, RUsi HOURS, AM otherwise applicable to the area in which the
12 D FAIL TO REPORT FOR INSPECTION 159 D NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM space lS located.”
o7 I v nus zonx 37 O overnme......... AM PM
31 (J N LoADING ZONE o1 [ pARKING ABREAST
13 O 188 5 oreveway/aLLey a1 O] pRIVATE OR PUBLIC PROPERTY Reason for Regulation:
Ouss....onviirnnee NTERsicTion 02 [ Auey, N
zoD 35 10’ HIRE HYDRANT 03 [J mespaNTIAL PKOL.....AM...... PM H : i ]
ey a_ VAL PEL T SPAC The purpose of this rggulatzon is to prov'zde
DEL LT ¢ ‘ /Pz trn~ [6][3] AR par.kzng spaces for specific agencies or officials
.74 while performing government business.

[ D
0 s18 zor_'lns 0sas 1850 O $100 0 $..ounvuiicnsenss

shared the compision of he vileton harged shove and 40 ol o0
g oo el B * a0 40 sl enlet

{SSUER'S SIGNATURE DEPT. BADGE NO,

Lo Honen \pew| 7

ASSAULTS“ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

DPW FORM 82 MAR. 00 COPY A
1

5 ovggaéé

in accordance with paragraph (E), 46 of theg

DISTRICT OF GOLUMBlA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

cimaTion® 547001954

|

I

[DATE___________ | TIMEISSUED| OWNER

Monday 07715102

09:38 AM

LICENSE NUMBER _|STATE [TAG YEAH

GLORY DC 2004
VEHICLE MAKE BODY _ {TOWREQ.
AUDI 2DR

VERICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION:OF VIOLATION

410 Front E ST N¥ South Side
VIOLATION

P03 OFFICIAL PERMIT SPACE, IN

METER # OBSERVED TIME
FINE AMOUNT DUE

$20.00

COMMENTS

PERMIT #123 FROM 441 4TH
ST NW 1 BLK

1 swear of affirm under penalty
the commission

MWMIMNMM

of this violation and served this notice of infraction as
pmﬁd-d'ahth
OFFICER DEPT. BADGE #
JONES, K 15 00009

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMANT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE 8IDE FOR {MPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

547001954 09 20



DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE Of ANFRACTION

OAT OF WEEK OAlt MONIN TEAR (T3 0O am
_%\A@dm 1 owo Mea O aZiP, @
JOR'S o [
Gt 28 | 4

Y, Sialt. 2

YA

dlolaloloiala 4
Qeuc Ocam DOcnev Dcry Odoooc Oiroro
Oomc Orond Onvun sz -0 jeep
Omrs CImekc Ciniss Qows Oerm O PONT
Osuea @foi Ovox Dvow O ,

0>
2R

O aock 0O rRONT D REAR 0 sipe 1 orrOSITE
Dw oW e o

5 | Memmaclnosetts

©5
O ©Own Oa O

AvVE, -

d s
ENw. OnNE DOsw.  OsSeE - BEAINO.

PARKING VIOLATION I TOWINO REQUISTED
a0 [0 masx so (3 uss 20° s10P s10N
(aMﬂQOMNW; 108 ] NO FRONT TAG
12 £} DISOAIYING OFHCIAL SION ss Ono PARKING ANTIIMG
199 ] ENTRANCE DESIGNATED BLDG, 37 [0 NO PARKING SPECIFIC NOURS
111 O3 axpireo RED iNse, STICKER y
170 ] FAIL TO DISPLAY CURRINT LD, TAOS
113 00 1A 1O DISPLAY INSe, STICKIR 139 [ NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, A
112 (3 sai 10 asront soRINS2ECTION 239 [ N0 57AND, kUSH nOURS, P
o7 (3w sus zone: a7 O ovaenmt........ AW PR
31 (i L0ADING TONE

13 O Lass 3¢ omvaway/ALSY

o1 [ parkinG AsRRAST

a1 0] PrivaTE OR PURLIC PROPERTY
o2 O auar, i

20 [ Lass 10 FiRg HYDRANT

2. Hooez. Mater...

CEE
? A1 :3".'3”:: mﬂmu 0450 0 61000 8. i g

nnml'-tmummdmmmpamv.m»mm .
@y oath of effics aad uader the pansty of parjudy.
TTSSUER'S SIGRATURE DEFT, BADGE NO, %
K, S01es q 1™
"~ ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT ()
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED
OPW FORM 52 M48, 00 . COPYA
L

03 £ RESIDENTIAL PKG..... AM ... PM

-

Code 037 — Overtime at meter

Regulation: 2404.3

(According to the District of Columbia:
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and.

Traffic)

“No person shall park or cause, allow,
permit, or suffer any vehicle registered in his

or her name to be parked overtime or beyond.
the lawful period of time indicated on the.

meter.

3
(

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to create
turnover of meter parking spaces. :

.

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

A

DATE [TIME ISSUED
LICEN MBER |S TAG YEAR

VWMAKE BODY ﬁ\’r;%éo_._‘
LOCATION OF VIOLATION

Wm SUE
_WW
[ FINE AMOUNT DUE
s

|| 1 HOUR METER
NOT 999111526 129 DPW #9

999999999999 09 15

§ aweae or affirm under penatty of perjfusy that 1 cbasrved or irwestigetad
tha commission of thia violation and served this notice of Infraction as
provided for by law,

OFFICER

DEPT. BADGE #
]

15| 99009

ASSAULYTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

Effective Harch 1, 2003, various
weenehirking fines will increase,

ERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS




DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFMC‘I’ION
DAY OF WEEK oAl MONTR T O am

__M/ed we " oaror Mw O?) a s E)M

nouml S lw NAE
(AS], FIS), MDDRE
SIngEl Mﬂ
Cily, Sialt, 20
. EE ) VA

ololololalolor]Y”
Oeuc [Jcan Ocrey Ocury OoooG OForp % R
Oomc Owono Owyun Oisuz O geep Lk o
Omits Omerc Onss Qows Oerm  Opont
Osuea Dionn Ovox O vow
Owsock Mrwont  Orear O siDE
O w! 0O el
VOCATION OF vi R .
'S [Colomdic,
Ost. Oae B 0Ow Qo 0O
@RNw. One  Osw [OseE

PARKING VIOLATION [J TOWING REQUESTED
39 O nio metan so [J uss 25 s10P BN

SR | =
tAs

O oprosITE
0O gdn

BEAT NO.

U el tow [ NO rRONT TAG

13 (] 015088YiNG OFFICIAL SION

33 [ nO pARKING ANTIIMG
199 [ ENTRANGE DESIONATID 8000, 57 [0 NO PARIUING SPECIFIC HOURS
111 [ expinso aso s, stcxsr

170 [J AL 7O DISPLAY CURRINT .0, TADS
113 [ raul 10 DISPLAY sngp, STICKSR 159 [ NO 81AND, RUSH HOURS, AM
112 00 1Au 10 RIPORT POR INSPECTION 239 [ NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM
o7 [ sus 2000 a7 O ovianmi........ am P
31 O i Loaping 2ome o [J Parxina asnsast
13 (] LEsS 5* DRIVEWAY/AMSY 41 [ pravats on pusuc PROPERTY
O ss...nenrinnerines intaseciion 02 [ ausy, in

20 (O LESS 107 HiRg HYDRANT 03 (] AsiDENTIAL PKQ......AM..... P

aOhoerved S/z /0=
DIEIE,,

Wﬁuo—mu OR COMATIRAL 2 a1
$1s° 0 s20 [Js2s O $3s O ss0 O s100 0 s]b ..........

1 petsonolly obsaived the commission of the violotion chaiged cbuve nd so siole vnde =

wywhuloﬂhummhpmlry of patjuy. +

" [RSUER'S SIGNATURE DEPT. 8ADGE NO. | N

4 no

K T, Dw 9 |

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT (o))
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

OPW FORM 52 MAR. ‘00 COPYA &

L. -

Code 038 — More than 72 consecutive hours
on roadway

Regulation: 2405.4

(According to the District of Columbia °
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and
Traffic)

“No person shall park a vehicle on any /|
roadway for more than seventy-two (72) |

consecutive hours.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to ensure that
the roadways are available for normal,

reasonable parking and are not used for

improper storage.

i DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

" NOTICE OF INFRACTION

CITATION # 499999999999
Il

AR

|

DATE TIME ISSUED [OWNER
LICENSE NUMBER |STATE |TAG VEAR
_Mgd. 0e 2083
VEHICLE MAKE _|BODY __[TOW REQ,

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

Effective Harch 1, 2083, various
e !e!gkmgb fines will increase.

SE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

LOCATION OF VIOLATION
1A PR CHIMRIA D WA NRTHGIOE ~~ |
VIOLATION
M@@R # J OBSERVED TIME
FINE AMOUNT DUE
COMMENTS
OBSERVED 5\2\03
e e S e
provided for by law,
OFFICER DEPT. BADQE # '
5| 99999

T e e e e ot i e

999999999999 09 15




DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION ~

DAY G WEEK ) DATE | MONTH YEAR TWE MM
on e o Jori/ Q3 w/O43m
FUL NAVE V4
g B
S SR 1y L I B R I S

o] || || ¢4

Oomc Oxono Onyun Oisuz [ eep

Q3

Osuc Ocapn Ocuev Ocwry [ oobc (JFORD ;

Omrs DOwmerc Onss Oows O prm PONT
Oswa O1ov1 Ovo O vow
Oeock [AFONT  [ClRear [ SIDE [ OPPOSITE
oW oW @ og 0
TTOCATION OF VIOIATION

0Osn .EAVE. O On O O__

BEAT NO.

Gw. Owne DOsw.  0Ose

P, VIOLATION ) TOWING REQUESTED
s0 [J uss 257 stor iGN

3 [@neo memen
«vﬂII/‘}OQOJ/'/ﬂ) ) tes InormoNTTAG

12 O pisoasying ofticiaL siGN 33 [J NO PARKING ANYTIME

199 L] ENTRANCE DESIGNATED BADG. 57 ] NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOURS
1 D3 o ago inse. smcxsp

170 [J FAIL TO DISPLAY CURRENT 1.D. TAGS
113 D raiw 10 DispLaY INSP, sICKER. 139 (] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM -
112 O3 paiL 10 REPORT FOR INSPECTION 259 [ NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM
37 O ovirnme........ Aam PM

o1 [ PARKING ABREAST

a1 [ PrIvATE OR PUBLIC PROPERTY
o2 [J ausy, N

03 [ mesibENIAL PKG...... AM....... PM

o7 [JiN sus zons
31 [Jn LoApinG ZON
13 D) uess s' omvEwaY/agsy
[ [T SN INTERSECTION
20 0] 1pss 10’ Fing HYDRANT

el 3. Moy ieler
...... o MOUL... 7008 &a& ..,
SCHEDU) o
D‘sis%%“cm Q35 0 $50 O $100 0 $uenrrvnennne ll—‘
| poisonally ohserved the comumkssion of the viclation charged above ead so state undes o
wmy ooth of effice and uader the peacly of pesjery.
T RSUER'S SIGNATURE DEPT. BADGE NO. C|<'I)
K. Soxeg N2 I AP
ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT o
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED
DPW FORM 52 MAR. ‘00 COPYA I

L

Code 039 — Expired, Red Meter

Regulation: 2404.8

(According to the District of Columbia

Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and |

Traffic)

“When a vehicle remains parked in any
metered space beyond the parking limit
indicated on the meter, the meter shall

display a sign showing the initial overtime .

parking and in that event the vehicle shall be
considered to be illegally parked.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to create
turnover of meter parking spaces.

; DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
A NOTICE OF INFRACTION
CITATION # 000000099099
DATE TIME ISSUED [OWNER
LICENSE NUMBER |STATE |TAG YEAR
2003
VEHICLE MAKE __[BODY __|TOW REQ. -

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

VIOLATION

METER #

OBSERVED TIME

FINE AMOUNT DUE

999999999999 09 25

CO&MEN‘I’S

3 HUR METER
2 HOUR Z04E
o comminion F s e i e i e S et
S:F‘;;::m DEPT. BADGE #
5| 99

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

Effective Harch 1, 2003, various
fines will increase.

FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

e



DISTRICT O. LUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK i R YR A
N U\\)NTHE % DAVOF"S\.\\\! 02 G:ygqoem

mm ﬁ‘

dnimav » -
P lelnjelel | | AL

Osvic [dcapt DO cHev O cHRY DoooG Ororp
Domc. OHonoO N Disuz O LD

Omrs Omerc OMss Oowos O rym O PONT
Osusa OtovT Ovok Ovov . DEIS

Osock BoNtT [ REAR O sibe [ orpoOSITE
0w o%w g "y
BTN O SN

1262 | ¥

s, DOae Owm DOnr DOc 0O

Crnw.  ONe Dsw. [Ise BEAT NO,
PARKING VIOIATION (0 rowinG reQuUEsTED

20 1 rED myrmR so O] 1ess 237 sTOP s10M

» )
12 [ msosving ormciaL sion

16¢ [J NO PRONT TAG

33 0] no pARKING ANYTIME

199 ] ENTRANCE DESIOGNATED MLDO. 57 (] no PARKING sPeairic HOURS

111 [ expirED RED INSP. STICKER
170 [ AL TO DISPLAY CURRINT 1D, TAGS

.................

113 [0 AR TO DISPLAY INSP, STICKER 159 ] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM

112 DI rAn 70 »tPORT FOR INSPECTION 239 [] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM
o7 1 m aus zons

33 [0 s L0ADING ZONE 01 [J parKING ABREAST
13 [ wzss s’ brvewaY/atisy 41 [ prIvATE OR PUBLIC PROPERTY
02 [J auey, N

20 [ 1ess 107 pme HyDRANT o3 [ msmenmaLxa.,....AM...... PM

e PAPALLEL . €A1 PAVI.
ParxED. AT ANBNG L= (6] | [O]

D Fijil OR COLLA
320 [Js2s D 433 [ 830 [J s10007 8 l

a ss

.................

lmm:! commission of the vieletion tbove and <o ciote mde
p oﬁuuﬂdnhmﬁhdmw s ond 5o siote imder

ISSUER'S SIGNATURE

L. Oown  IDOW | 9

ASSAULTE ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

COPY A

BADGE NO.

€ 0¥99¢ESe

DPW FORM 52 MAR, ‘00

1

Code 040 — Parallel, fail to park (Except
where prohibited)

Regulation: 2400.1

(According to the District of Columbia

Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and
Traffic)

“No person shall stand or park a vehicle in a
roadway other than parallel with the edge of
the roadway headed in the direction of lawful
traffic movement.”

Reason for Regulation:

This purpose of this regulation is to create safe
passage of traffic flow on thoroughfares.

e Tt it did

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

crraion# 547001980

i Uy i
ATARAA

TIME ISSUED [OWNER
Monday 07/15/02 08:49 AM X
LICENSENUMBER | STATE |TAGYEAR
PEACE AL 2004
'VERICLEMAKE __|BODY __|TOWREQ. |
DATS 2DR

L 1 —
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

1365 Front F ST N¥ North Side
VIOLATION ‘

PO40 PARALLEL, FAIL PARK

[METER # OBSERVED TIME
FINE AMOUNT DUE

$20.00

[COMMENTS _

PARKED AT AN ANGLE

awear m.mmummlwuw
? en;nlulon this viclation snd served this notice of infraction s

W'ﬂlﬂhﬂ.

OFFICER DEPT. BADGE #

JONES, K 15 00009

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

547001980 09 20



DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WREK OATE WONTH Ve ™ SAam
w0 G Dwépf v/ ORwl @mm/
o a

VA orer ]

Qepl || 1|

suic [ cabk [JCHev E’cnnv 0 popc 1 FORD)| ,i
Oomc OwonoOeun Clisuz O seep M
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[susa CO10v7 Ovok Ovoy O
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B oW oW oW

2/2/ | /07

% Oae Ow On Oa O
O«w. [ONe Osw. 0Ose BEAT NO. ’
PARKING VIOIATION  [-OWING REQUESTED
3 [ map memer 30 []1sss 25 stop sioN

{# )
12 [] 01s08EYING OFFICIAL SION
199 [ eNTRANCE DISIGNATED 8150,

168 [J no rrONT TAG

53 [J No pamanG ANYIME

7 £ no pPARKING SPECIFIC HOURS
111 [ expinep RED INSP. STICKER

170 [] rAIL TO DISPLAY CURRENT LD, TAGS
113 [ ran ro.oisetay muse, sticker 159 ] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
112 [ AL TO REPORT FOR INSPECTION 259 [T NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM
o7 [N sus zons

31 [J N 10ADING ZONE o1 ] PARKING ABREAST

13 [J Less s* DRIVEWAY/ALLIY n m%:n OR PUBLIC PROPERTY

Ousss................. INTERSECTION 02 Tl AttgY, v
20 [ Less 107 mes HYDRANT 03 ] RESIDENTIAL PKQ..... AM...... BM
o Brate. W22 z%« ...............................
(ARR. .3/43 070 Al

W U'l
D415 Os20 0325 O35 Os50 O gro00 ... I

|—)
el dd b i Bt oyl s e,
el ool omaisin o vikton dorpd R =

1SSUER'S SIGRATURE DEPT. BADGE No, ] U1

K. SBxeg N AN
ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT o
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

‘ DPW FORM 52 MAR. '00 COPYA
L N

Code 041 — Public or Private Property
Regulation: 40-812

(According to the District of Columbia Code40-
812; Traffic Adjudication 40-601)

“No person shall park or store any.vehicle of
any kind, whether attended or not, or for the
owner of any vehicle to allow, permit, or
suffer the same to be parked, stored, or left,

whether attended or not, upon any public or :
private property in the District of Columbia, |
other than public highways without the '
consent of the owner of such public or private '
property and the mayor of the District of :
Columbia, and his designated agent or
are authorized to remove "and
impound any vehicle parked, stored, or left in .

agents,

violation of this chapter. .

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to prevent

illegal parking of vehicles on both private and’

public property without the consent of owner.

(Public property is any property owned or |,

leased by the government)

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF IN

ACTION -
999999999999

NIRRT

TIME ISSUED [OWNER

LICENSE NUMBER STATEI [TAG YEAR

0

BODY

CITATION #

VEHICLE MAKE

| (HRYSLER

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

TOW REQ.

| [LOCATION OF VIOLATION

201 FLCK A ST W BT SR

VIOLATION

M% #I RLL/0UB PR
FINE AMOUNT DUE

PRIVATE PROPERTY CARR 5143670

SERVED TIME

999999999999 09 25

13
i lLewear or affirm undar penalty of that | chearved or Uwestigatsd
the commission of this violstion snd servad this notice of infraction as

provided for by lsw,
DEPT. BADGE #

OFFICER
51 9999

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

Effective March 1, 2003, various
arkmg fines mll ncreqse.

RSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
i

_ . _
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- - —en

DISTRICT O}  LUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK DATE MONH VEAR ™ Sam
M&LIM@J%A)_MM
= L
S Imx3BIY] | Moy

Osuc DOcav ETcHev O cHry O bopG L FORD
Oomc OxHonDO HyUN Ohisuz O3 Jeep &

Owumrs  Omerc OMss Oows OJrym [ PoNT
Osusa Otovt Ovox Ovolv 0O

OBock [IrRONT  [IReAR [T SIDE [J OPPOSITE
0w o%w o oS
“TIGCATON OF IGATON

Jlob | P
Ps. Oae Ow O Do O
BNw. DONe DOsw. [JSE BEAT NO,

PARKING VIOLATION [ TOWING REQUESTID

30 [J ato mernm so [J tess 28’ svor soN

(* )
12 [J ntsonsymee orriciaL sion
199 [] ENTRANCE DESIONATED BLDO,
119 [J exemin nep msp, sncxx
170 [] FAR TO DISPLAY CURNENT 1.D, TAGS

188 [J No monT TAG

33 [] NO PARKING ANYTIME
37 [J no PARKING sPECINC HOURS

113 [J rAr 10 DiseLAY sy, sicKmR 139 DNOS?AND,IUSHHOURS,AM

112 [ rAR. 70 REPORT FOR mSPECTION. 239 [] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM
o7 [ minus zone a7 O overnme,....... AM PM

21 (3 ™ 10aom0 z0ME o1 [J panxinG AnrsAsT
13 (I ress 8’ oatveway/ausy 41 [J prtvaTs or Puniic pROPERTY
o2 OJ aury, v

20 [ 1e8s 107 Fme HvDRANT 03 [] resoEnmaL PiG......AM ....., PM

=, LURLIC.. SPAacE
SRZYED o0 T2oT @m.m

SCHEDUNED FINE OR COLIA
0 $15 (Y s20 O 428 I:lm 0 4s0 O s000 4.

uwmmmdumwm.m«mm )

olfics ond wnder the penaly of
mme DEPT, sapcENO.| O
o
L. Qord VoWl 9 |1
ASSAULTY/ ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT (O
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED
DPW FORM 52 MAR. ‘00 COPYA W

1

Code 042 — Public Space, on
Regulation: 2405.3 (a)
(According to the District of Columbia

Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles
and Traffic)

“No person shall stand or park a vehicle, |

whether occupied or not otherwise than
temporarily for the purpose of and while
actually engaged in the loading or
unloading of passengers or freight on the
public parking between the sidewalk and
the building line, except parking shall be
permitted on public parking at those
locations designated under this title and at

locations authorized by permit and upon |

payment of rent.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to keep the
area from curb to building line clear of
vehicles to accommodate pedestrian traffic
and prevent destruction of publicly owned

property.

o -
et s

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

cmarions 547002164

DATE TIME SSUED NER
Monday 07715102 11 08 AM

LICENSE NUMBER |STATE __ |[TAG YEAR
5MX334 NM 2004
VEHICLE MAKE |BODY TOW REQ.
CHEV 2DR YES
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION
1800 Side P ST M# South Side
VIOLATION
R P ervED TIE
FINE AMOUNT DUE
$20.00
COMMENTS

PARKED ON FRONT LAWN

) swear or affirm under penaity of perjury that | abserved or investigated
the commission served this notice of

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

of this violation and a8 pro-
vided for by Jaw,
OFFICER DEPT. BADGE#
| IONFS. K 15 JLO.Q.D.Q_

547002364 09 20



DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK  DATE TONTH YEAR T
ov MON me 18 owor (il p2 a1 2o OM
VICLATOR'S PAL NAVE 1

s =
— Y A e 3 L

hlplalalils] | 7] [wa

03
Dewc Clcan OcHev Ochry GFBobe iforo| o
QOemc Orono O HYUN Cisuz O geep L VA
Omrs DOmerc ONiss Oows COeaym O ront
QOsusa Otovt Ovox Ovov O
Bftock  (OrmoNT [ ReAR Osoe O orrosnE

oW oW a% 0 S
TIOCATION GFVIRATON
wzzr 1 &
s, DOa Dwm On Da 0O
Aw.  DNe Dsw. Ose BEAT NO,
PARKING VIOLATION ) TowiNe Requesien

29 [ nep mevim so [] wess 25’ svop sioN
(* ) 16a [ NO FRONT TAG
12 [] misossving orriciaL sion 55 [ wo PARKING AnYTIME
199 [ entRANCE DESIGNATIO BLDG, 57 [] NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOURS
1 [Jexpirep meo insp. sk~ .. AMPMTO........ AMPM

170 [] sAL TO DISPLAY CURRINT 1D, TAGS  [] NO sTANDING., ...............
113 [ rast. 7O mSPLAY INSP, STICKSR 130 [J NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
192 ] FAILTO REPORT FOR INSPECTION 230 [] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM
o7 ] minus zone 37 O ovenrme....... AM PM
a1 [ m10ADING ZONE o1 [J pARKING ABREAST
13 [ 1ess s DRIVEWAY/ALLEY a1 [ prIVATE OR PUBLIC PROPERTY
Ouess......occeenes iNTERSECTION. 02 [ ALLEY, IN

20 [ 1ess 10’ rme HyDRANT 03 [ rEsiDINTIAL PKG.,... AM...... PM

DE@HC{E ........ LDWAY £ /DFT-

Elnsl'.'lno $23 Dm O #s0 O sr000 §,...... jw

o comsisie of o vicfon heged shov and 0 S vnie
iy :‘dhonlnbrhmlrydm n
i’ ATURE BADGE NO.

L. Lones /)PA/}?

ASSAUITS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT O
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

DPW FORM 52 MAR. '00 COPYA W
1

1799

Code 043 — Reduce Width of Roadway to
Less Than 10 Feet

Regulation: 2405.2 (g)

According to the District of Columbia |

Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles
-and Traffic)

“No person shall stand or park a vehicle,

whether occupied or not, in or on any

street or roadway when such parking will

reduce the width of the open roadway to -
less than 10 feet, except when necessary to -
avoid conflict with other traffic, or at the .
direction of a police officer, traffic control

signal or sign. Provided that a vehicle may
stop momentarily to pick up or discharge a
passenger or passengers.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to maintain

the flow of traffic.

T et -

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

carion# 947002175
I

=0

DATE TIME ISSUEDj OWNER
Monday 07115102 11:20 AM X

| LICENSE NUMBER|STATE _ [TAG YEAR
RBB315 WA 2003

[ VEHICLE MAKE |BODY___|TOW REQ.
DODG VAN YES

| VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
LOCATION OF VIOLATION

UNIT BUC 6TH'ST N¥ North Sida

| VIOLATION

[P043 REDUCE ROWAY < 10 FT
METER # OBSERVED TIME
FINE AMOUNT DUE

25.00

COMMENTS

ROADWAY REDUCED TO 5
FEET

l swear or affirm under penalty of porluvy that } obaervad or investigated
of this vi nolice of infre

e tor by law, pro
OFFICER DEPT. BADGE#

547002175 09 25

LIONES. K mjgmg_

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS




DISTRICT OF ¢CULUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION'

v
'

DAY OF WEEK DATE “MONTH YEAR TIME m !
N e D owor July TO arjigs3om
Wm 1
'é‘w"’.f‘:‘“%'
—RPRRE— oI
olalelylsi] | | | | lugles
BUIC CADI OJ CHEV I CHRY CJDODG ClFORD ‘
Oomc OHoNOOIHVUN Dlsuz Deee  NDR
Omrs OMmerc ONiss Dows DOpriym O PONT
Osusa Ortovt Ovox Ovov O
Osock C/RONT CIREAR DI SIDE 3 OPPOSHE
oW oW o owy s ‘
TSNS RGN -
9356 | Sh o\ poen
st Oae O On Qa 0O
Erw. ONe Osw.  0OsE BEAT NO.
PARKING VIOLATION D TOWING REQUESTED
30 [ amo mermn s0 [J1ess 25’ svo sion

» ) 168 1 NO PRONT TAG
12 [J msossving ormaiaL sion

199 ] ENTRANCE DISIONATED BLD0,

85 [J no pamNG ANTIME

57 [J NO PARKING SPRCIFIC HOURS
111 [] £XPIRED RED INSP, STICKIR

17a [ #AN. O DISPLAY CURRENT 1.0, TAGS
113 [J AL 1O DISPLAY INSP, STICKER

112 [J ran. 10 saPORT POR INSPECTION
or (] minus zone

159 (] O STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM

239 [ NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM
37 Dovennm,...... AMPM

31 (I m1oapino zone o1 [J raniinG AsnuasY

13 O uess 3 orrvaway/ausy 41 O3 prIvATE OR PUBLIC PROPERTY

o2 [ ausy, N

20 [Juuss 107 rme HvoRANT

e YESTEA ‘\'I'-‘fb SORC = .
LESELNED.. SOACE
T L]~
KNIDUI.IE FINR OR %ﬁg

an

Q#s @420 Os2s O m 0 850 O $100 O $.csiissssnssnans ] w

ummmmnmmdeMmﬂwﬂmMo no

“TGSUER'S SIGNATURE DEPT. BADGE NO, g

A lenon D[ 9 |

ASSAULTS/ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT o
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

DPW FORM 52 MAR. ‘00 COPYA W

03 [J nesiDENMAL PXO,,....AM....... PM

_J_ o

Code 045 — Reserved or Restricted Space
or Zone at Embassy or
Chancery

Regulation: 2406.5

(According to the District of Columbia

Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and
Traffic)

“The Director. is authorized to have signs
prohibiting parking placed for a distance not
to exceed 60 feet along the curb in front of or
alongside of any building occupied by jan
embassy or legations of any foreign country,
except for those vehicles bearing diplomatic
motor vehicle identification tags.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to provide
parking spaces for diplomatic vehicles at
embassies.

gt g o

g s

Rl e R

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

crarions 247002186

MR

Monday 07/15/02 11 25 AM
LICENSE NUMBER ISTATE |TAG YEAR
53P157 MT 2003
VEHICLE MAKE | BODY TOW REQ.
CADI 4DR
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

F LOCATION OF VIOLATION

2350 Front CALIFORNIA ST N¥ South Side
VIOLATION

P045 RESTRICTED SPACE
METER #

OBSERVED TIME

54700218k 03 20

FINE AMOUNT DUE

$20.00
COMMENTS

RESERVED SPACE EMBASSY
OF CHINA

| ewaer or affirm under penalty of perjury that | observed ot Investigated
the commiesion of this violstion and served this natice of infraction as pro-

vided for by law,
OFFICER DEPT.

BADGE#

JONES, K 15 00009

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS




DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION
T DAY OF WREK BATE

WONTH YEAR ™E 304 o e o
ov LN 1S owor Tyly 02 _«ihn9S™  Code 046 — School Zone, in DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
U e s =g NOTICE OF INFRACTION
’E]E. EA\!iﬂ >\
T . CITATION # 547002035
Regulation: 2406.
Q Lsiu Alclu | il gulation: 2406.2
Dsuic  Ocapi CJcHev OcHrY [ pobG LIforp| >
a o GT:‘C = HCS'D o HYEN B"S\é o JEEE‘ 2D (According to the District of Columbia
M5 MERC L] NISS OLDS PLYM PONT : s . . . DATE [TIME ISSUED [OWNER
Osusa Otovt Ovok Bvov O ! IT\/IuI;‘CJpal Regu lations Title 18 for Vehicles and Monday 07/15/02 10:00 AM X
0 slogcw Heont O REEIRW a suoeD sgg?u oroste | Lraffic) T TCENGE NUMBER | STATE TTAGYEAR |
~ AR SR . , : 956 ACW VT 2004
301§ | 6EDLG/A ‘ . VEHICLE MAKE __[BODY __[TOWREQ.
Os. Om Own OrR Oa O “The Director is authorized to have signs 1sVz 2DR
GRw__ONe _Dsw. Ose  sarno prohibiting parking placed on streets § “HCLEIDENTIFICATONNUMEER 0
PARKING VIOLATION TOWING .
0 C ke s T e U vt 25 s ton ~adjacent to any school on school days or { cATioNoFvioLATION =
o 1 s Onomonrag playgrounds between the hours of 7:00 a.m. 3018 Front GEORGIA AV Ni Yest Side "
12 CJ nuosermio omeu non o L o eakig st 'to 6:30 p.m. or for such lesser time as the [VIOLATION , il
199 [ INTRANGE DISIONATID BLDO. 37 [ NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOUMS R . . - . . ! PG SCHOOL Z0NE . Y
11 (I axpinen a0 Nsp, snicker. ..., AMPMTO........ AM PM DlreCtQ r may In his or her discretion [METER ¥_ OBSERVED TIME 8
170 [ PAR TO DISPLAY CURRENTLD. TAGS L1 NO STANDING.....ooocere establish.” , ——L—T e
(L] D FAR TO DISPLAY INSP, S\CKIR 139 D NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM m l.:ﬂ
112 [] AR TO RIPORT FOR INSPECTION 239 [] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM ! 25.00
o7 [ N nus zone ar O overome,....... AM PM | . ctm
31 [ m 1oapmo zone o1 [ rarking anrzasT i Reason f or Regulatlon:
15 [ 1ess 5 pRvIWAY/ALLY 41 O] privars on ssuc rropemTY i i 7:00 AM TO 6:30 PM
I8 e, WTRSECTION €2 T Y, 9 . The purpose of this regulation is to provide an
20 [ Less 107 rime HYDRANY 03 (] mestommaL po,,...AM .....PM b " ¢ d , h l d
Arhopl 7 end | unobstructed view of sc ool property an
TamAM. IR, 420 ME] [g] enhance the safety of school children. T
8 m&ndﬂ.mw notios of infraction as
o 0 v o s 01480 0 41000 8 ommemere PR GFFIGER DEPT. BA_D@‘
el edarin f th okt hrpd shovs o 0 o wndr [Ny JES, 15 |00009
ISSUER’S SIGNATURE DEPT. BADGE NO. o : ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT :
(0)) PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED
X. Ugnod Wl g |
ASSAU(TS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT O
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED
" bPW FORM 52 MAR. 00 COPYA W SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

,
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———— [USIPEY

DISTRICT OF .

JMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK DATE MONTH YEAR TmE m
on MON me \S  owvor Ju\y DI ar 1D 130
e a
Oy, STATE, 29
_vﬁﬁrﬂaﬂ). - A _Wr_“l?._‘
Jolzl ] ] I |oy
Osuc DOcap Ochev OcHry O podbGg OFORD
Oceme_ Ouono O nyun O isuz O Jeep _L[DL
B mirs D/ MERC O Nss O ops OOeym O pONT
Oswea Otoyr Ovoxk Ovowv O
Oeock  ETmONT [ Rear Osipe O ORPOSIE
oW Ow ' 0 g
“IOCATION OF IOATON
1722 1 M
s, Oae Ow On Oa O
mAw. ONe Osy.  Ose BEAT NO.
PARKING VIOIATION  (rfowmo raquisten
3y O wep marix s0 [J uess 257 sT0P S1GN

* } 108 LI NO 1RONT TAG

12 [ pisosuving OrnciaL SIGN

33 (] NO PARNING ANYTIME
199 ] ENTRANCE DESIGNATED B1DG,

111 [ xeiren usp mse. snoen

170 [] FAIL YO DISPLAY CURMENT 1.D, TAGS
113 [1 FAR TO DISMAY INSP. STICKIR

112 [ FAR TO REPORT FOR INSPECON
o7 [1wesus zoms

31 [J 1N 1oADING ZONE o1 [ paRiiNG aBREAST
13 [ 1ess 8¢ DmvEWAY/ ALY

37 [ NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOURS

159 [] O STAND, RUSH HOURS, Am
239 [1 NG STAND, xUSH HOURS, P

a1 [ plavaTs OR PuBLC PROPRNTY

Cuss....nneoeeeee mmasscnon o2 [ ansy, v
2o [ 1ess 107 sRE HYDRANT 03 [J mtsioentinL pKa...... AM....... PM
o 2L DL o O,

Bz

" SCHEDULED FiNE OR COMATERAL O

D#as Osz Oeas O35 0550 @F1000 §ocrrunnnns w

) por ubuvdlhmdlhvbl‘uhtbuwdoumdwnuhmm,\)

wy outh uf office oud under the pendly of pesimy. .

SSUER'S SIGNATURE DEPT. BADGE NO. g

o Penes dow| 7|~

ASSAULSS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT OO
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

OPW FORM 52 MAR, '00 corYa W

L

Code 047 — Sidewalk, on

Regulation: 2405.2 (j)

According to the District of Columbia
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles
and Traffic)

“No person shall stand or park a vehicle,
whether occupied or not, except where
or

otherwise provided under law
regulation, on a sidewalk space; provided
that bicycles may be parked on a sidewalk
in manner which does not obstruct
pedestrian traffic."

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to create.a
clear and safe passage for pedestrians.

CITATION #

v

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

547002046

| [DATE TIME ISSUED [OWNER
© | Monday 07115102 10:13 AM )(
I LICENSE NUMBER |STATE |TAG YEAR
| 1023 IL | 2004
VEHICLE MAKE__ [BODY __ [TOWREQ.
MERC 4DR YES
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
LOCATION OF VIOLATION
1723 Front M ST N North Side ,
VIOLATION
POA7 SIDEWALK, ON
METER # OBSERVED TIME
¢ [FINE AMOUNT DUE
© | $100..00
COMMENTS
1 1 awear of sffirm under penalty of parfury that | observed or investigated
H the commisalon of this violation and served this notics of Infraction as
. provided for by law,
. [OFFICER DEPT. __ |BADGE #
| JONES, K 15 loooog
‘- ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENF

ORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

547002046 09 100
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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK DATE © MONTH YEAR TwE B‘KM
M’QM me (S owor July 02 arlhileOM
VIOATOR'S I

o [ VA ohER | 'Ww -
vE\JII BJJM!}ID‘H |D - Dk/ ER
BUIC capi O cney CJ CHRY 0G [ FORD
Doemc OHonpOHyun Oisvz O seep _@g—
Omrs Omerc Oniss Oows Orym O poNT
Osusa O1ov1 Ovox Ovowv O
BBiock OmoNt Orear L spE O OPPOSITE

oW e 0 e O s
TR OF VAR

366 | /&
0% Oae Owr On Oa  0O.
Oriw.  ONE  Osw.  OSE

PARKING VIOLATION  [1 TOWING REQUESTED
av O reo merme s0 [ wess 25 s1o0 sion

ADORESS
QIY, STATE, 29

BEAT NO. _

108 (1 no FoNT TAG

e )
12 (] ;isopsvinG OFFIQIAL SION 53 [ NO PARKING AnYIME
19y D ENTRANCE DESIGINATED BLDO, 57 D INO PARKING SPECIFIC HOURS
111 O] ixminep rep ISP, STICKER

170 T FAlL TO DISPLAY CURRENT 1.D. TAGS

113 T FAIL TO DISPLAY INSP. STICKER 139 [ MO SYAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
111 {3 ram 10 xEPORT FORNSPECTION  23v [] NO $TAND, KUSH HOURS, PM
o7 [ mpys 20ne ay O overnme......... Am Pm
31 3 inLoanine ZONS o1 [ parking asrEast
13 ) wiss 5* DRIVEWAY/ALLEY a1 (3 purvare or pusuc propia Y
02 [ ausy, v

29 [ 1£55 107 FIRE HYDRANT 03 [ wesSIDENTIAL PRG...... AM... ..

z%wTS%D£SMMMU

BIEIE

T SCHEDULED
0 s B3 Du.s Ds:s D330 D 51000 $..overrecnnne w

t pu observed the comusission of Ih uln!ulwl churgod wbove und so siute under
m; m offico cand under the peushy of nNo

ISSUER'S SIGINATURE DEPT. BADGE NO.

¥ Qeaor Dow 9

ASSAULTS/ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

DPW FORM 52 MAR. '00 COPY A
4 _

€ 099

Code 048 — Sightseeing Stand, on

Regulation: 2409.3

According to the District of Columbia
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles
and Traffic)

“No person shall stand or park a vehicle

other than a sightseeing vehicle in a
sightseeing stand; provided that the driver :

of a passenger vehicle may stop

momentarily in a stand for the purpose of

and while actually picking up or
discharging passengers as long as such

stopping does not interfere with any
sightseeing vehicle about to enter the stand .

designated for the uses of such vehicle.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to reserve
areas for sightseeing vehicles only in order to
pick up and discharge passengers.

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

CITATION # 547002050

|DATE = ]

Monday 07115102

wBT989

VEHICLE MAKE |BODY

_|TIME ISSUED]OWNER
10:16 MM

LICENSE NUMBER |STATE |TAG YEAR- .

KY 2003

00DG

4DR

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER '

TOWREQ. |
]

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

300 BLK 15TH ST NN Yeat Side

VIOLATION

METER #

P048 SIGHTSEEING STAND ON
OBSERVED TIME

FINE AMOUNT DUE

$20.00

COMMENTS

vided for by faw,
OFFICER

§ swear or affirm under pensity of thatt observed or investi;
the commission of this vbllu:" Mwlﬂ- notice of n S

at pro-

JONES, K

15 900009

DEPT. |BADGE#]

S5y7002050 09 @20

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS




——— Y

DISTRICT O\ I.UMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY Of WEEK DATE MONTH YEAR TWAE B,m
on MONwe /S oavor Jir /- (%2 o wa/):ZH0m
vnwoﬂ UL NM

’c'-'.‘y"n’fx?‘z’-‘
ARG BRERD, D VA omex

®]
2lanlsisil L] | | ler|os
Osuc Ocan OcHev O chry [1popc Clforp|f *®
Oovc OronoOHwn Oisvz O (S04
Omrs Owmerc ONss Jows Opmym O PONT
Osuea &ov1 Ovox Ovowv 0
Btslock D roNT O wreak [ SIDE
o 0% e

~~ LRATION OF VAT

/300 | BEYANT
@ Oae Ow Or Da 0O
fHlw. DONE Osw.  DOse

PARKING VIQLATION l:( TOWING REQUISTED
a9 [ neo matex so [Mass 25 stoP 51N

L1 oprOSITE

[ gl

BEAT NO.,

* } 168 L1 NO moORTTAG

12 [] pisonsving ormciaL sion

53 [ NO PARKING ANYTIME
199 [T SNTRANCE DESIGNATED BLDG. 57 [ NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOURS
m [ expmep mep inse, sckem ™~ ... AMPMTO......., AM PM

170 [ FAIL TO DISPLAY CURRENT 1D, TAGS
113 [ FAl 1O DISPLAY INSP, STICKER 139 [ NO STAND, RUSH HOUKS, AM
112 [ PAL 1O REPORT FOR INSPECTION  25% [ NO STAND, RUSH MOURS, FM
or {1 v sus zome 37 Covernme........ AM PM
31 [Jin 10ADING ZONE 01 [l pAnsinG asrsasy
13 [ 1583 57 DRvEWAY/ALLEY a1 [ piavars on pusuc PROPRITY

02 [ Ausy, N

20 Dl.!ss 10 RE 03 SIDENTIAL PKG,.....AM...... PM
ﬁ;é #om \-F 24, 54
IIIIIEZIRJ
OR COLLATERAL

SCHEDULED
0 ss $20 425 [Osas Osso L] w0 s............

1 possouuly ohsurved the commission of the vivkation charged ubove sed o stuiv wide N
wy outh of oitice ond under the peuully of perjury.

ISSUER’S SIGNATURE DEPT, BADGE NO.

¥ . [ enn 0| 9
ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

DPW FORM 52 MAR. '00 COPY A
1L _, -

€S

€ 0738

Code 050 — Stop Sign, within 25 feet of
Regulation: 2405.2 (d)

(According to the District of Columbia
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and
Traffic)

“No person shall stand or park a vehicle,
whether occupied or not, within 25 feet of the
approach side of any “Stop” sign located at
the side of the roadway.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to prevent
vehicles from parking too close to stop signs.
Vehicles so parked obstruct the motorist’s view
of the stop sign and other traffic approaching
the intersection.

A
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

cranons 947002061

DATE TIME ISSUED OWNER
Monday 07115102 10:22 AM

LICENSE NUMBER|STATE [TAG YEAR
2EA839 CT 2003
VEHICLE MAKE |BODY __ [TOW REQ.
TOYT 2DR YES
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

1300 BLK BRYANT ST NY North Side

VIOLATION

P50 STOP SIGN IN 25 FT

METER # OBSERVED TIME

FINE AMOUNT DUE

$20.00

COMMENTS

8 FT FROM STOP SIGN

1 swear of affirm under penaity ot por]my that } observad or Investigated
the commission notice

of this violation and served this ot infraction as pro-
vided for by law,

OFFICER DEPT. BADGE#]

JONES, K 15 00009 |

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

547002061 09 20
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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK DATE NONTH VEAR ToaE é(;‘
on O e VN oavor S\\\\l 62 a1 /H:980M
VIOLATOR'S FULL NAME ]

srieww @/
, ATATE, 2
VR B - R
71019l 11 |1 CA |03
Osuc Ocapn Ocrey O cry O3 oo CIForp] =
Domc OrHono DI HyuN Clisuz O Jeep L7Z
Dwis Omerc Oniss Dows O rvm [ PO
Osusa Ot0ov1 Ovok Ovoww &~
Busock Oront O rear Clsice O3 opPrOSITE
oW O B 1 gl
TOCATION OF VIOLATION
27| Buckanan
Es. OQae. O Oa Ocaa 0O
gN.W. 0O ~E Osw. 0 sE. BEAT NO.

PARKING VIOLATION [ TOWING REQUISTED

av [ reo pamar so [ ess 25 sTOP SiON

™ ) 168 [ No rRONT TAG

12 [ 0I50BEYING OFFICIAL SION 33 [ No PARKING ANYTIME

19y [ ENTRANCY DESIONATIP BLDO. 37 [ NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOURS

1 [ sxmaen weo inge, sTIEKER
v70 [ BAIL TO DISPLAY CURRINT 1D, TAG$

.................

1y [ ral 1o pisiay insp, STICKIR 159 (140 $TAND, KUSH HOURS, Am

112 1] PAIL TO WIPORT POR INSPECTION  25v [] NO SYAND, RUSH HOURS, Pm
o7 (e sus zons 37 3 ovirtimii ...... AM PM
31 [JiNwoaDING ZONE

15 [ Luss 8 DRIVEWAY/ALLayY

vt [] pAKING ABREAST

a1 [] PrIVATE OK PUBLIC PROPERTY
Duss....eonnne INTRRSECTION o2 L] auey, v

20 (] wiss 107 1IRE HYLRANT

o (pHM  VEH,

03 ] RESIDINGAL ¥HG...... AM ...... PM

NV T
IEJEZ]

Osis pfsa0o D25 Dsas Dsso n..wn/m .....

1 pursoally ebsorved the conmalssion of the vickitiva duryed ubove und so stute uidw r\)
my voth of ollice aud vader the punuhy of perjury,
(o)
o

ISSUER'S SIGNATURE DEPT. BADGE NO.

K. 2D Dew| @

ASSAULTS/ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

corya W

N
o

DPW FORM 52 MAR. 00

L

—

Code 051 — Commercial Vehicle, or Sightseeing
Vehicle in Front of Residence or at Other
Prohibited Locations

Regulation: 2405.3 (e)

(According to the District of Columbia Municipal
Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and Traffic)

“No person shall stand or park a vehicle, whether
occupied or not, otherwise than temporarily for the
purpose of and while actually engaged in loading or
unloading of passengers or freight in any of the
following places: any commercial vehicle on any

public thoroughfare in front of, alongside, or in the.

rear of any private dwelling or apartment, church,
school, playground, or hospital; or alongside or
around any public park, except on strands
established in accordance with this chapter; provided
that mechanics may park trucks in front of,
alongside, or in rear of such property while engaged
in work at such a place for which the truck is
reasonably necessary. For the purpose of the
paragraph, the term “commercial vehicle” shall

include buses. and sightseeing vehicles.”
Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to prohibit commercial
vehicles from taking up more than legal allocated
parking spaces in residential area, and prevent
businesses from storing their vehicles in residential
spaces.

H

ms%é c;F‘EOLﬁMBnA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION
CTATION® g
HANARAR
DATE ‘ ME ISSUED | TIME ISSUED |OWNER_|
LICENSE NUMBER S'I'ATl TAG\FETRX_
[VEHICLE MAKE _ Bonlw‘!T TOW _nzg_

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

[ VIOLATION

e -
FINE AMOUNT DUE

COMMENTS

providsd for by law.

{ ewens or aftirm under penaity of parjury that | obsserved of Investigated
the commission of this viclation and served this notice

of infraction as

OFFICER

DEPT.

B

BADGE #

99999

EEarkmg
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS ‘

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

Effective Harch 1, 2003, various

fines mll increase,

999999999999 09 250

e A

H
i



DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION -

DAY OF WEEK DATE MONTH YEAR TWE MM
OoN THE DAY OF AL/ PM
AL B
LAST, FRST,
v i
) YA TAG
TEAR

Qoo | | | bE

Osuic Ocapl OcHev [ CHrY
O emc O Hone O HYuN

pobG [ FORD %'1
fuz O Jeep Cordert

Omrs COOmerc Onss Oows Oeirm [ PONT
Osusa Oroyr Ovok Ovowv O

Oslock [@feont  [rear I sibE £ oPPOSITE

o% 0w o E"ﬁ"
TIGCATION OF VIOIATION
2w | K
st Oave  Oro Orn Oa 0O
@Aw. ONe O sw,  Ose BEAT NO.

PARKING VIOLATION  E'TOWING REQUESTED
39 [ wep mevan s0 [J uess 25’ sTOP SIGN
» } 168 [ no rrONT 140

12 [J DISOBEYING OFFICIAL SIGN s

PARKING ANYTUME
199 [ ENTRANCE DISIGNATED BLDO. 37 [J NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOURS
111 [] axpirs a0 INSP. STICKER

170 [J FALL TO DISPLAY CURRENT 1D, TAGS
113 [0 FAL TO DISPLAY INSP, STICKER 159 (] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
112 [0 rAR 10 REPORT FORINSPECTION 239 [] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM
o7 [J 1N Bus zZoNE

a1 0] N LoaDiNG ZONS

a7 O overnme........ AM PM
01 [ PARKING ABREAST

13 [ 1ess 5 orpvEwAY/ANEY a1 [ prIvATE OR PUBLIC PROPERTY
02 [J ausy,

03 [ mesipsnTIAL PKQ......AM ...... PM

D]

0 s1s U'::»MDC?: Osas O sso O slooE/ 30 IU’I

20 [ Lsss 10° FiRE HYDRANT
o !

| pot Mhmdlhvﬂﬂh(hmddmu‘umuudu
e e iy o e +

" IS5UER'S SIGNATURE DEPT. BADGE NO. | (N

N

K. Sones Mol 21

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT (o))
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

DPW FORM 52 MAR. '00 COPYA

L

Code 055 — No Parking Anytime
Regulation: 2401,3

(According to the District of Columbia
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and
Traffic)

“In locations where the no parking anytime
regulation is posted, no person shall park a
vehicle. However, a commercial vehicle may
occupy the area designated as no parking
anytime for the purpose of and while actually
engaged in loading and unloading.”

Reason for Regulation:
The purpose of this regulation is o
accommodate commercial vehicles when

loading zones in a block are all occupied. This

helps to prevent trucks from dowble—porking,
parking abreast and obstructing the free flow of

traffic.

CITATION #

- DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
- NOTICE OF INFRACTION

999999999999
Il

DATE TIME ISSUED |OWNER
| | X
LICENSE NUMBER |STATE |[TAGYEAR
_f 201
VEHICLE MAKE |{BODY TOW REQ. o
lL m
TSI CONVERTT _ YFS
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (i
(]
LOCATION OF VIOLATION g:
(' pd
(' pd
VIOLATION o
(' pd
o
METER # EDTIME E
(' pd
(' pd
FINE AMOUNT DUE o

ot

1 swear or sffirm under penaity of perjury that | observed or investigated
commission of this violation and served this notice of infraction as
provided for by law.

OFFICER

DEPT. BADGE #

5[ 999%

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

Effective March 1, 2003, various
gark'i.ggjmes will increase.

OR IMPORTANT
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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

"~ OAY OF WEEK OATE MONIR YEAR TOAE .G(«M

N AV (S oavor Vg_/g/ 92 Mé/nm

mmmm

% ] X AWT
ulylelvly| | | || e 43

Osuc. Ocapt OcHey Ocury O oobc OrorD
Ocemc O HOND O Hyun O isuz

O jeep

200

Omrs Omerc-CInss Oows Orym O eont
Dsusa Orovr Ovox Ovov B _CED
Deaock IFfRoNT  [Ireak  OJSIDE [ OPPOSHE
A% 2 oy 0
“IOCATION OF ICIATION
7279 | 9
S Oae Ow O Da 0O
oRw. ONE Osw.  DOse BEAT NO.

PARKING VIOLATION  [J TOWING REQUESTRD

39 [ reo merex 50 [ uess 25 sTop sion
m )} 1es [Jwo reoNy TG

12 [J o1s085TING OFMCAL SION

55 [ N0 pamxanG Anviime
19y [ ENYRANCE DESIONATED BLDO, 57 [] NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOURS
11y L] exeirep wep iese. snoxen craeese AM PM
170 [ Fat 7O DISPLAY CURNENT 1O, TAGS [ NO STANDING..................
113 [T ral 10 DISPLAY INSP, STOGR 139 [] O STAND, RUSH HOURS, Am
112 [ #asl 10 mPORT FOR INSPECTION 259 [] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, Pm

or £ ays zone

31 [ 1 104DING 2ONE

37 O overrame.,....... Am PM
01 C pasxing aBreast
13 D LESS 3/ DRIVEWAY/ALLEY a1 D PHRIVATE OR PUBLIC PROPEXTY

INTERSECTION 02 [ uky, v

BB

O#s Ss20 O¢25 Osas Oss0 O s, W

wsacved oo commision of e viktion churged dhore s 50 st e
D et e ot vkton aged shoe wd s0 st it 1\

ISSUER'S SIGNATURE DEPT. BADGE NO. o

o
L Danon  1DoWl G |
ASSAULIY ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT O

w

PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED
COPY A

DPW FORM 62 MAR. ‘00

1

Code 056 —~ No Parking 7:00 a.m.-6:30 p.m.
Regulation: 2406.4
(According to the District of Columbia

Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and
Traffic)

“In locations where the no parking 7:00 a.m.
— 6:30 p.m. regulation is posted, no person |
shall park a vehicle. However, a commercial |
vehicle may occupy the area designated as no
parking 7:00 a.m.-6:30 p.m. for the purpose
of and while actually engaged in loading and

unloading.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to
accommodate commercial vehicles when
loading zones in a block are all occupied. This
helps to prevent trucks from double
parking/parking abreast and obstructing the
free flow of traffic.

i S

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

crranon# 947002105

DATE

I

NI

TIME ISSUED OWNER

Monday 07715102

&31 M

| LICENSE NUMBER|STATE__|TAG YEAR
MYGUY DE 2003
m BODY __|TOW REQ.
GEO 2DR YES

VEHICLE IDENTIF!

CATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

1212 Front STH ST NN West Side

VIOLATION

METER #

P05S NO PXING 7AM-630PM

OBSERVED TIME

FINE AMOUNT DUE

20.00

COMMENTS

1 swear ot affirm undsr penalty of perjury that | obasrved of investigated
the commiasion of this viclation and served this notice of infraction s pro-

BADGE#

vided for by law.
OFFICER DEPT.
NS, K

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

15 m

547002105 09 20
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DISTRICT OF UMIIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK DATE MONTH YEAR W Eram
N MoV me (5 owor Tyl OF m [l YO
VIGLATOR'S HlL NAWE 7

[
CINY, STATE 29
il —

™=
leslalxlzj AT oy

EI BUC LICAD DJcHey LICHRY [FbobG L1foRp] ™
Oomc Oronp O wyun Chisuz O3 seep 2DE.

DOmrs Omere ONss Oows Oeym O PONT
Osusa OtovT Ovok DOvowy O

Osock @eont O rear Osice [ orrosiE
oW a%w 0 N 3 S
“TIOCATION OF IOIATON
7222 | 22
Efs(r, Oae Ow O DOoa O
@FNw. [ONE Osw.  [I5E  BEATNO.

PARKING VIOIATION B-7TOWING REQUESTED

3y [ mep mirm
(0 )
12 [ pisonsving OFRCIAL Si08

199 ] ENTRANCE DESIONATED BIDO.
111 [l expinep asp mese, sncxe

170 [] FAR 10 DISPLAY CURRENT LD, TAGS

113 [] 7R 1O DISPLAY inSP, STICKER

112 [ pAk 1O REPORT FOR INSPECTION
"o 1 14 sus zons

31 (DN 10apiea Zona

13 [l Luss 3 DRIVEWAY/ Aty

20 [] 1Ess 10 Fnk HYDRANT

a0 IR ¥ ing

so [ Liss 257 sT0P SIGN
168 (] NO FRONT TAG
33 [] No pArKING ANYTIME
57 [0 PARKING SPEIHC HOURS
790 amem 10 T0am em
2 no stanming. . .........o..c..
159 [] o sTAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
23v [] NO STAND, kUSH HOURS, PMm
a7 [ overnme........ Am PM
01 [ paiing asreast
a1 L] puivark ok pusuc prormxay
02 [J ausy, v
03 ] RESIDENTIAL PRQ.......AM ...... PM

Q.. Res

A0 10 .0 BB 1] O

SCHEDULED PINE OR COLLATERAL
0 sis s20 O sas Osas O

350 O swoDs.............

I pos vhsacved the conumission of 1he vivlativn churged ubuve uud so stite vndus
'Nﬁdﬂundululhvﬂd‘y ;"W’ ubuve ute v l\)

ISSUER S SIGNATURE

H&:@_g—&.&\\! G
ASSAULTY/ O ‘

N PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

DPW FORM 52 MAR. '00

§

BADGE NO.

€ 0v9S3

COPY A

Code 057 — No Parking, specific hours

Regulation: 2400.4

(According to the District of Columbia:
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles

and Traffic)

“In locations where the no parking specific

hour regulation is posted, no person shall

park a vehicle. However, a commercial
vehicle may occupy the area designated as
no parking specific hours for the purpose
of and while actually engaged in loading
and unloading.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to
accommodate commercial vehicles when
loading zones in a block are all occupied.
This helps to prevent trucks from double

parking/parking abreast and to avoid the

obstruction of the free flow of traffic.

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

cmanon # 947002201

DATE TIME ISSUED]OWNER |
Monday 07/15/02 11:41 MM X

LICENSE NUMBER |STATE _|TAG YEAR |
785213 DC 2004
 VEHICLE MAKE_|BODY __ [TOW REQ.
RDG 2DR YES

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

1222 Front 22ND ST N# West Side

VIOLATION

P057 NO PARKING SPEC HRS

METER # OBSERVED TIME

FINE AMOUNT DUE

$20.00

COMMENTS

NO PARKING 8:30 AM TO
4:00 PM

Imwummwwmmﬂ»mmalmdoﬂmuﬂnud
the of this orved this notice 88 pro-
vided for by lew,

OFFICER DEPT. BADGE#

JONES, K 15 0009

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
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DISTRICT OF COI.UMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK el e D/AM
o JION e [ o JoLvagﬁ/M/nm

‘&‘n"',s?‘"’"“ﬁ - izl
71712151413] | 53

Osuc DOcam OcHev O CHRY DDODG O ForD ”";:E?

Ooemc OHono OHUN CDisuz O3 Jeep
Omrs DOImerc FANss Oowos Ceym  OpoNT
Osusa Otovr Ovok Ovoy O

Deaock Zrmont [OreaR Dsibe I OPPOSHE
ow O o r.g

H

/&00 |
O w0 gn

s O Oa Od
ENw. DOwne Osw.  Dse BEAT NO.

PARKING VIOIATION [3 TOWING REQUESTED
a9 [T rto memen so [ ess 25° stop sion
( ) 168 C1NO rRONT TAG

12 [ bisoseniNG OFFICIAL SIGN

35 [] NO PARKING ANYTIME
199 [] ENTRANCE DESIGNATED 8tDG, 37 [J NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOURS
111 [ expirso pep inse, sckenr

170 [ FALL 7O DISPLAY CURRENT LD. TAGS
113 [ AL 7O DISPLAY INSP. STICKER 139 (] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
112 [0 FAIL 1O REPORT FOR INSPECTION 239 [] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM
o7 [N sus zone

31 [J N 10ADING ZONE

13 EI LESS 5 DRIVEWAY/ALLEY 41 [] pRIVATE OR PUBLIC PROPERTY
02 [ ausy, In

zoEI 107 FIRE HYDRANT 03 (] RESIDENTIAL PKG......AM...... PM

NOTDE.... RO
UA) ATTEN.DER [0OE@

SCHEDULED FINE OR COLLATERAL Jm
015 Os20 Osas O35 (27550 O 51000 $...ceecrernneen

wwnﬁohmdbmnnkduollhvﬂlhdupdnbmmdmﬂobm:
offics and onder the of parjury. -

ISSUER'S SIGNATURE BADGE NO. | I

opw [ g I

W

'S ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
NNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

COPYA I~

ASSA
PERS

DPW FORM 52 MAR. '00

L _

Code 077 — Motor Running Unattended

Regulation: 2418.1

(According to the District of Columbial.

Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles
and Traffic)

“No persons driving or in charge of a
motor vehicle shall permit it to stand

unattended without first stopping the
engine.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to prevent |

i

accidental movement of the vehicle whzle
unattended.

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION"

CITATION # 547002 1 16
|

DATE

TIME ISSUED|OWNER
Monday 07/15/02

wam | X
LICENSE NUMBER |STATE _|TAG YEAR

798543 DC 2003

VEHICLE MAKE | BODY TOW REQ.

NISS 4DR
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION
1600 Front H ST N¥ South Side
VIOLATION
MOT
METER # OBSERVED TIME
FINE AMOUNT DUE
1$50.00
COMMENTS

lswmwlfnnnundofpmltyof urymnlobumderllwnﬂguhd
the commission of thia violstion and Lo sesved this notice of infraction as pro-

vided for by law.
OFFICER DEPT. |BADGE#
LIONES, K 15 nggg

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

54700211k 09 SO
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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK DATE MONTH YEAR TWE E’ AM
%&Mﬂﬁ \5 DAYOFSL(\lL 02  arlj ygoem :‘
! ’ =
v
21ylglglel | | D3
Oelic C1cADl CJcHev CIchey CJpopG Clforp|
Dowc OronoOrvn Osuz Cer  (APL

Efmrs COmerc ONiss O ows COrym O PONT
. DOsusa Otovi Ovoxk Ovowy O

Oeock  EVRRONT [ REAR O sivE O oppPOSITE
W, oW ot o

i

“TRRATION OF VIOTATON
/0

20,09 | |
Bs, Oae. O QOnr Oec O
O s.w.

B N, O e 0 sk BEAT NO,

PARKING VIOIATION E-TowiNe reauastid
av [ wio marex so [ s 29 syop son

“ )
12 [] DISOBXYING OFFICIAL SIGN

168 (] No PRONT TAG

83 [ NO paRKING ANYVIIME
199 [] ENTRANCE DESIONATYD BLDO, 57 (] NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOURS
1" E/mnmmsr. STICKAR

170 [7] PAIL TO DISPLAY CURIINT LD, TAGS

113 [ FAR TO DISPLAY N8P, STICKER

139 [ NQ STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
112 [ rai TO RIPORT FOR INSPECTION 239 [] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM
o7 [N sus zome
31 [J in LOADING ZOMI

13 [ ass 3 oaivwar/awsy a1 [ pitvaTs or pusic proPENTY

vz OJ ausy,
20 0] 1ss 10 ik HYDRANT 03 (] ReSIDINTIAL PKG......AM...... PM

0. 3ITCLES. 3 AR EXA. ... DS E

2.8:00 o
SCHEDULAED FINE OR COLLATERAL m
Cs1s Cls2o 0928 0938 L7850 0 $100 O $vvrvrvvries J W
t porsonally obsetved the consuission of the vivkutlon chosged ubove sud 0 siute vider N
wy voth of uffico and under th peadlty of perjsty.
SSUER'S SIGNATURE BET, BADGE NO. g
L. 0engh DG |
ASSAULTS JON PARKING ENFORCEMENT O
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED
DPW FORM 62 MAR. '00 CoOPYA W

1L

Code 111 — Expired Rejection (Red)
Sticker

Regulation: 604.2

District of Columbia
for Vehicles and

(According to the D
Municipal Regulations Title 18
Traffic)

“If upon mechanical inspection of.any motor
vehicle, the Director determines it does not
conform to the equipment and exhalfst
emission standards in the current .distnct
inspection manual, the Director shall. issue te
the registrant or person desiring registration
a rejection sticker.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is fo prevent ?‘he
registrant from operating or pquzng a vehzgle
on public space until the vehicular operating
problems have been resolved.

JIUOF FNIVEIPNN A |

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

crrations 947002212

il

JHUD

e ———

Monday 07/15/02

_QAIE__ﬁmnﬂiﬁl\_

YT

11:45 MM

24888

LICENSE NUMBER

VEHICLE MAKE {BODY

STATE
DC

TAG YEAR
2003
TOW REQ.

MITS

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

2DR YES

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

00 Front 10TH ST N¥ East Side

VIOLATION

P111 INSPEC EXPIRED REJECT
METER # OBSERVED TIME

FINE AMOUNT DUE
$50.00
COMMENTS
STICKER # & EXP
DATE:02/09/02
 awear or atfirm under penatty of perjury that | observed of investigated
the commission of thia viclation and served this notics of infraction ae pro-
vided for by lew,
OFFICER DEPT. BADGE#
JONES, K 15 0009

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

547002212 09 SO
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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NO‘I‘ICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK YEAR TmE

ce. 78
%WTHE /J’ DAY OF 7’/1/ 47 A1 /)G Tem
(e
—Vﬁ%‘!v‘ﬁ% X 73 OVER :%/‘
&Idl%jlf’!:?l ID/ _L1_lo7
[ suic Capl DlcHev O cwry O popc. Cirorp| *
‘Oemc OHONDDOI HYUN Ol suz  OJ eep ﬂbﬁ

Omrs Omerc O Nss CJoios CIrym [ PONT
0J suBA D'ron Ovox 9o 0O
Beock Emofm  Clreak  CISDE D oprosiE

ow Ow o (=g 4
~TRATON OF VORIEN”

|70 | B
G Oae Ow DOn DO O
ORw. ONe Dsw. Ose

PARKING VIOIATION  3-16wine squistin
3v [0 nep s 30 [Jsss 25 svor sign

(] )
12 0] pisoseving ormcaaL sion

BEAT NO.

108 [ no FrONT TAG

35 O no PARKING ANYTIME
19v L] entrarcs vesionatio sipg,

m O Bomsd pep mese, stk
170 (] FAR 7O DISPLAY CURRENT 10, TAGS
113 CI Fan 10 DisPAY nse, sTickan

57 [ o PARKING SPECIFC HORS

159 [ N0 STAND, RUSH HOURS, Am
112 KFAIL TO REPORT FOR INSPECTION 239 [ MO STAND, HUSH HOURS, pm

o7 1 sus zoms a7 O ovmnme........ AM PM

3 O 1oapinG zons vt [ sasring asgeasr

1w LESS ¥’ DIIVEWAY/ALLEY 2 [J piavams ox PUBLIC PROPENTY

02 [) ausy, In
20 [ 1288 10° HRE HYDRANT 03 Duswlmuu

O.9571C LR #. (230
.. D81 S b0 |z|-.

SCHEDUIED FINE OR COLLATERAL 01
0 s Os2 O s2s Dsuﬂ/sonsnwns w

.................

! por
wy ooth of office and
ISSUER'S SIGNATURE

- 1 O

£ M/ 9 |2
O

W

ASSAULY ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT

PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED
COPY A

DPW FORM 52 MAR. 00

L

Code 112 - Failure to Report for Inspection

Regulation: 602.4

(According to the Distrit of Columbia

Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and
Traffic)

“It shall be unlawful for any person to
operate, park, or permit to be operated or
parked on public space any vehicle bearing
current District of Columbia tags, except a
vehicle exempt under the provisions of 602.3,
unless there is displayed on the right side of
the vehicle’s windshield one of the following:
a current District of Columbia inspection
sticker, or a temporary registration
certificate issued by a registered District of
Columbia dealer or repair shop when

transferring ownership for registration
purpose.”
Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to ensure that

vehicles are properly inspected according to
Chapter 6 in the DCMR.

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

crramons 947002223
|

[ DATE TIME ISSUED OWNER
Monday 07/15/02 11:49 MM
LICENSE NUMBER|STATE [TAG YEAR
645387 Dc 2004
VEHICLE MAKE [BODY __|TOW REQ.
VoLV 4DR YES

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

1700 Front R ST N¥ South Side
VIOLATION

P112 INSPECT FAIL TOREPT |
METER # OBSERVED TIME

FINE AMOUNT DUE

$50.00

COMMENTS

STICKER #123654 & EXP
DATE:03/06/02

| swi oumvmmpoul of perjury thet | obssrved or investigated
hw of this ”-M sarved this notice of

Infraction as pro-

Vided for by law,
OFFICER DEPT. BADGE#|
JONES, K 15 0009 |

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
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DISTRICT OF UMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK DATE . MONTH YEAR TE ﬂ/ m
wa%ﬁmlinmnﬁMOQ RYART e
‘m%g.#‘ m& ; . MD VA Ok @lm

YEAR
Esoic’ O3can OcHey Ochry O pobG [Irorp .
Ocemc Onono OO HYUN Disuz [ seep jﬁ&
Omrs DOmerc Onss CJows CJpym [ PONT
DOsusa Otovi Ovok Ovowy O

Owsock [Efeont  DOreak DO s O OPPOSIE
oW Oow o 714
“TSCATION OF VIGIATION
/500 | /0

st Oae O B8 Oca 0O
O nw. ONE  DOsw. [@FSE

BEAT NO.

PARKING VIOLATION [OWING REQUESTED
39 O uep maren so [ ess 23 sTOP SIGN

(» ) o8 [J NO FRONT TAG
12 [ pisosaying ormciaL sion

55 [J NO PARKING ANYYIME
199 [ ENTRANCE DESIGNATED BLDG, 57 [J NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOUNS
111 [ ExPIRED RED INSP. STICKER
170 ] FAILTO DISPLAY CURRENT LD. TAGS
113 EHFRR 10 DISPLAY INSP, STICKER 159 [ o STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
112 [ FAR TO REPORT FOR INSPECTION 259 ] NO SYAND, kUSH HOURS, Pm
or [t sus zons a7 O overtime........ AMm PM
31 [0 in104DING 2ONSE 01 [l PARKING ABREAST

w3 [ 155 5 DlvewaY/auy a1 ] pavATE OR PUBLIC PROPERTY

Cluess.....oocorereenes nrersicnion o2 [ auey, 1N
20 [J 1535 10’ FRE HYDRANT MAL PKG, ... AM ...... PM
o.M SPECT LAl A/rp 72,
w[vE
SCHEDAULED HNE OR COLLATERAL
.Elns Osw O sas 0935 G550 0 51000 $overocronnens lw
1 pes Mvdhmdthmhim chatged abuve usd so slute uuder nNo
my ootk of office oud vndes the peudhy of
ISSUER'S SIGNATURE  ~ DEPT. BADGE NO. g
£ {Jon 20 Dl 9 |
ASSAVLYS. ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT o
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED
DPW FORM 52 MAR. ‘00 COPYA W

L

Code 113 — Fail to Display Inspection
Sticker

Regulation: 601.1, 602, 607

(According to the District of Columbia
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and
Traffic)

Approved stickers, rejection stickers,
temporary inspection  stickers, and
temporary registration certificates for all
motor vehicles other than motorcycles,
motorized bicycles, and trailers shall be
affixed to the windshield in the area of the
right windshield. On motorized bikes,
motorcycles, and trailers, the inspection
sticker shall be affixed to the identification
tag, mounting tabs shall be bolted to either
corner of the ID tag.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to insure that
the vehicles registered in the District of
Columbia meet minimum road worthy
standards.”

._ﬂk——‘ - -

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

crramon# 947002234

TIME ISSUED) WNER
Monday 07115102 11:53 M
LICENSE NUMBER [STATE [TAG YEAR
ABC123 DC 2002
VEHICLE MAKE |BODY TOW REQ.
BUIC 4DR YES
— e
VEHIGLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER a
77)
LOCATION OF VIOLATION w
1500 Front 10TH PL SE South Side .
VIOLATION m
n
P113 INSPECT FAIL DISP STK u
METER # OBSERVED TIME =
- ™~
x
FINE AMOUNT DUE wn
50.00
COMMENTS

lumronlﬂnnmcupomnyd uryﬁmlobmdorlmuﬁnhc
the commission of this M

of Infraction as pro-

vided for by law,
OFFICER DEPT. BADGE#
JONES, K. 15 0009 |

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
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DISTRICT OF COI.UMIIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION
DAY OF WEEK DATE MONTH VR ™E A

_%EMMHE /5 omro f(}//db7 LW/ alo

ASE, Bt

—WS‘&* DT'T/ VA TET;E;:T

#ir193iglz1 | 11 | oY

Deuc Qcap Dchev DOchry Doope Broro| "
Oeme OO HONp OHWN [lisuz O seep £.

Omrs Dmerc Onss Cows Cleym O PONT
Osysa T1ovr Ovox Ovawv 0O

Bflock IfoNT  CIREAR  CJSIDE (1 OPPOSITE
ow 2 o 0O s

~TUOERTION OF WOLATION -~
/200 | 2Y
Oae O O DOa 0O
Bw. OnNe Osw.  Dse BEAT NO.
PARKING VIOIATION  [) TOWING REQUESTED

I

39 [uzo meven so {31155 23 s10P S10N
* ) 168 O no rrONTTAG
12 [] pISOBEYING OFFICIAL SIGN 33 ] NO PARKING ANYIIME
199 (] ENTRANCE DESIGNATED BLDG. 57 [ no pasiiNG sPEaIfiC HOURS
11 Dexrigeo o nse. sicKR. . AMPMTO........ AW PM

170 [) ralL 10 DISMAY cunnent LD0: TAG6s  [Ino sTanDING.,................
113 [J FAILTO DISPLAY INSP, STICKIR 139 [] o STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM

112 [] ran 70 ksPrOAT FOR iNSPECTION 259 [ NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, Pm

o7 [ w8 sus 20N sz O overnma,...... Am Pm

a1 [J 4N 10ADING 2ONE vt O pAKKING ABREAST

13 [ LeSS 5 DRIVEWAY/ALLEY 41 [ pravars or pusiic ProPERTY
Ouss...oireenssns wrensicvon vz O ausy, v

20 {7 1155 10’ MRE HYDRANT 03 [ RESIDENTIAL PKG......AM...... PM

o TAKL. SET. Flom.  CAB
DAY A AV =

SCREDUASD FINE OR COUATERAL o1
Dsis 0o CTs28 083 Dsso DswoD s, w

| obsuved the commission of the vioksion cbarged ubove ond so stute wndu
m;““ﬂ nﬂh'm‘ wedes the pendy of pu]uy N

ISSUER'S SIGNATURE . BADGE NO.
—‘ (o))

&L Noneo DP/I/

ASSAUITS ON PARKING msoncm:m o
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

OPW FOFIM 52 MAR. ‘00 COPYA W
1 . -

Code 122 - Taxicab, Bus, Sightseeing, or
Other Vehicle for Hire on
Stand, driver not within five
feet of

Regulation: 2409.4

(According to the District of Columbia

Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehlcles "

and Traffic)

“The driver of any vehicle parked in a
taxicab stand in accordance with 2409.3,
shall at all times remain within five feet of
the vehicle.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to ensure

that the driver utilizes the stand for purposes -

of picking up and discharging passengers

only.

‘
’

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

crramon# 347002245

AR

TIME | DIOWNER
Monday 07115102 11:58 AM X

LICENSE NUMBER|[STATE__[TAG YEAR
H10357 DC 2004
VEHICLE MAKE_|BODY _ |TOW REQ,
FORD 4DR
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMEER
LOCATION OF VIOLATION
1200 BLK 24TH ST NW West Side
VIOLATION
P122 TAX| CAB
METER # OBSERVED TIME
| FINE AMOUNT DUE
$25.00
COMMENTS

DRIVER NOT IN SIGHT

1 swear or affirm under psnaity ot perjury that | obssrvad or Investigated
tha commisalon of this violation and served this notice of Infraction as pro-
vided for by law.

OFFICER DEPT. | BADGEZ#
Ln{sx 15 00009

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

s4?002245 09 25




DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRAC‘I’ION

DAY OF WEEK DATE

o110 e /S onvor swm QoZA'/ol o%l?( ]

. AR R R ma
121/ e ls2b2] | | IN| Q3

Osuc DOcan [cHev O cHry O pobG CIFORD ‘¢b"€

Oomc Ouone O Hvun Oisuz O eep

Omrts Omerc Onss -Oows Oerym B PONT
DOsuea Q10w O vok O vowy Z/_,[A[EL

Oslock  (@FRonT  CIREAR DI SIDE [ OPPOSITE
a Wi m Y o~y a s
TIGCATION OF IOATION
575 | R
B{L Oae O O Oca 0O
B{.w. One O S.W. 0O sE. BEAT NO.

PARKING VIOLATION ZFOWING REQUESTED

39 [ rep msmen so [ s 28° stop sion
(* } 168 [1 NO rRONT TAG

12 [J DISOBEVING OFFICIAL SION

ss [J NO PARKING ANYTIME
199 [] ENTRANCE DESIONATIO 8LDG. 57 [J NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOURS
1 Dl expmso peo wese. snckar L AMPMTO........ A PM
170 [ rai 10 oaspLay curant LD. TA0s (1m0 stanomo.................
113 [ A TO DIsPLAY iNSP. STICKER 159 ﬁmm, RUSH HOURS, AM
112 [ rAIL TO REPORT FOR INSPICTION 259 [ NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM
o7 [ ivsus zons 37 O oveanme........ A PM
31 CJinLoading zone 01 [J pamxinG ABrEAsT
13 [ 1ess s/ oRivEwAY/ausY 41 [ prVATE OR PUBLIC PROPSRTY

Duss ................. INTERSECTION ozDAunm

Dus O s20 Ds2s Osas O sse $10000 $.....ceceeeene

e mmv:‘w of the vlollh?:a charged obove ond so stals undes S

1SSUER'S SIGNATURE BADGE NO.| (U

K. bprea b&uD g9 N

"ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

COPYA

" SCHEDULED FINE OR COLLATERAL ‘ lU'l

DPW FORM 52 MAR. '00

L |

Code 159 — No Standing, A.M. Rush Hours
Regulation: 2400.6
(According to the District of Columbia

Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and.

Traffic)

fad

“In locations where the no standing a.m. rush
hours regulation is posted, no person shall
stand or park a vehicle except when
necessary to avoid conflict with other traffic,
in compliance with law, or at the direction of
a police officer or traffic control device.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to facilitate the
free flow of traffic during peak a.m. traffic
hours. (Generally 7:00-9:30 a.m., on
weekdays.)

DISTRICT bF'COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

crarions 947002256

[ DATE TIME ISSUED[OWNER
Monday 07115102 12:03 PM

LICENSE NUMBER |STATE [TAG YEAR | YEAR
111222 IN 2003
VEHICLE MAKE [BODY __|TOW REQ.
INFI 4DR YES
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

1515 Front R ST N North Side

VIOLATION

P158 NO STP/STD AM RUSH

METER # OBSERVED TIME

FINE AMOUNT DUE "

100.00

COMMENTS

l-mwmmmmotmwymnlmuuwnugmd
the commission

of this violation and served this notice of infraction as pro-
vided for by lew,
OFFICER DEPT. BADGE#
JONES, K 15 0009

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR iMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

547002256 09 100



DISTRIC‘I' OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY G WEEK DATE MONTH YEAR TME m
1,
ON T™HE DAY OF Ny, oM
VIOLATOR'. INAME '
(AST, RRST, MIDOLE
S ™M
= ] o e

A72)1 | | |

Osuc Ocaw Ocrev Ochry O pope [OOrorp
Oemc OronoOnvun Oisuz O Jeee

Omwrs [COmerc Onss Oows Daym 0O PONE
Osuea O 10YT Ovoix [ vow Z%L

CJelock SAfront [Orear O sioe D OPPOSHE
bl oW oY@ osr

[ EA/
Qs At Ow Onrn Oca 0O_
S2Nw. ONe Osw. OSsE

PARKING VIOLATION _grfowmno raauesteo
39 O rip mmen so [Juess 25° s1om 10N

(L4 )
12 Ol oisossming ornaat sion

BEAT NO.

o8 (] NO FRONT TAG
55 [J NO PARKING ANYTIME
57 [J NO PARXING 5PECIFIC HOURS

199 ] ENTRANCE DESIGNATID 8190,
i Oexpimep espinse. sncxsr ... AMPMTO....... AM PM
170 [J rAiL YO DISPLAY CURRINT 1D, TAGS
13 O rAl 1O DISPLAY iNsP. STICKER 159 ] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
112 [ PAL 1O REPORT FOR INSPECTION 229 [ NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM

o7 [ in sus z0nE

3t (JiN10ADING ZONS

13 [ Less 5 DRIVEWAY/ALEY a1 [ pRIvATE OR PUBRLIC PROPERTY
o2 (J AuEy, IN

20 L] Less 10° fms HYDRANT o3 [] nesipenmar pia..... .. PM

SN0 REGULATLIN..
lIlII\

Qs "E"S’o“uﬁ‘:‘?"a s3s Dsso O slooz’sa‘l\{ﬂm

| obsarved the comemission of the violation chorged obova and so stale under
of !l.m,......;..s.,..m, o pojory. S

ISSUER'S SIGNATURE DEFT, BADGE NO.| U1
K Oparor  1DoW| 7 1N
- ' " w
ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT (o)

PE NNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED
DPW FORM 52 MAR. '00 COPY A ™

L _l

NH | 0¥
20K

Code 161 — Snow Emergency Route,
during prohibited period

Regulation: 2417.1

(According to the District of Columbia Municipal
Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and Traffic)

“In addition to the severe weather traffic controls
contained in section 2219, wherever snow, sleet, or
freezing rain is creating a condition making it

necessary to prohibit the parking of motor vehicles -

on snow emergency routes, or whenever on the basis
of a firm forecast by the United States weather
bureau of snow, sleet, or freezing rain such that the
weather conditions so forecast may create a
condition making it necessary to prohibit the parking
of motor vehicles on snow emergency routes, the
director shall be authorized to declare a snow
emergency so as to prohibit parking onm snow
emergency routes. This prohibition shall become
effective not less than ome hour after the
announcement or at a later time specified by the
director so as to prohibit the parking on any or all of
the following: designated snow emergency routes, the
even and odd sides of designated snow routes, or
sides of snow emergency routes with a.m. and p.m.
rush hours.”

Reason for Regulation:
The purpose of this regulation is to clear the major
thoroughfares of snow in order to facilitate the free flow

of traffic.

~ s

bISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

crmmons 547002120
|l

[TIME ISSUED[OWNER |
Monday 07/15/02 10:43 AM
LICENSE NUMBER|STATE__|TAG YEAR
4721 NH | 2004
VEHICLE MAKE |BODY __ |TOW REQ.
EAGL 2DR YES
VEBICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER S
n
LOCATION OF VIOLATION g
4721 Front NEW HAMPSHIRE AV N¥ East Si o
VIOLATION u
N
P161 SNOW REGULAT ION g
METER # OBSERVED TIME a
r\
&
FINE AMOUNT DUE n
$250.00
| COMMENTS

) m or lﬂlnn undor penany of pu]uvy m-t ' ahmod of Invastigated

vuu brbyllw oneapre
OFFICER DEPT.  |BADGEX]
| JONES, K 15

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
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DISTRICT OF

JMBlA NOTICE OF INFRACTION
DAY OF WEEK A MONTR Ve ™ rim
on MdNne 75 oavor JULN 02 n/).¢5m
VIQLATQR'S FULL INAME
Y, STIAE, 29

“VERGE ERE ND. ] o B
Tslslzlalzl LA s

Oswc Ocam Dcwev O cmry O oops forp W,
Oome OrHonb O HYUN DOisuz [ Jeep Jh
Omrs Omere ONiss [Jows COrym [ PONT
Dsyea D101 Ovok &owv 0O
Oeock [Efeont DO Rreak O siE [J OPPOSITE

ow o9 o e Qg
T IOCARON OF VIOATION
/500 | Ol 2 TTEDEL

ES Oae Owm O Oa O

D/w One Osw.  OSsE BEAT NO.
PARKING VIOLATION p/owm REQUESTED
a9 [ usp memen 50 [] uiss 28’ sT0p siGN

108 0 trONT TG
33 0] No PARKING ANYTIME

(¢ )
12 (] misoskving OFFICIAL 510N

199 (] ENTRANCE DISIGNATED BLDO. 37 [J NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOURS
111 Caxpmen nep mse. smoR =~ ... AMPMTO........ AmPm
170 (] FAL TO DISPLAY CURRENT LD, YAGS
113 [] FAL TO DISPLAY INSP, STICKER 159 [] NO SYAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
112 [ FAR 1O REPORT FOR INSPECTION 239 [ NO STAND, leUsi HOURS, PM
o7 [l i sys zONE a7 [J ovinnime....... AR P
31 [ M LoapinG ZONE

13 [J uss 3* privewAY/aLLey 41 [] pravats or PUBLIC PROPERTY
o2 [ ausy, N

:oElusslo'ﬂum

0. A/0... . ZACS. . LT
[/1[e]&]
FNE OR COLIATERAL

SCHEDUAED
Ons Osw Os2s Osas @950 0 $1000 $.nnnenn

lpu Mv-‘lﬁomdhvmdwgddmu‘mnmndul\)
shice und wador the povalty of poriery.
ISSUER S SIGNATLIRE DEPT. BADGE NO.

o
£ hpreo Dﬂzgg
o
w

£G¢

ASSAULTS/ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

DPW FORM 52 MAR. ‘00 COPY A

1 . -

Code 168 — No Front Tag
Regulation: 422.1, 422.3

(According to the District of Columbia

Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles
and Traffic)

“Whenever a motor vehicle for which
current registration is required is being
operated upon any public highway, and
owner identification tags are displayed on
the motor vehicle or trailer, the
registration card for the motor vehicle or
trailer shall at all times be carried in the

vehicle to which it refers or shall be carried .
by the person driving or in control of the :
of the !
registration card, upon demand, to a police

registration card in control

officer or the director.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to comply
with the District of Columbia licensing law,
which requires a display of a front tag.

— N

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

cmations 947002131

DATE TIME ISSUED[OWNER
Monday 07/15/02 10:45 AM .
LICENSE NUMBER|STATE__[TAG YEAR
135797 DC 2003
VEHICLE MAKE TBODY __[TOW REQ.
VoLV Sw YES

VEHICLE IDENTIF|

CATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

1500 Front CRITTENDEN ST N¥ South Side

VIOLATION

P168 NO TAGS FRONT

METER #

OBSERVED TIME

FINE AMOUNT DUE

$50.00

COMMENTS

lnworﬂmmmdupcmnyotpoduqmlmwmuﬂmhd
the of this his notice of

Infraction as pro~
vided for by lew,
OFFICER DEPT. BADGE#
JONES, K 15 *0009

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

Q
L
o
a
-
m
-
n
[ ]
Q
~
=
LN




[—

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

OAY OF WEEK DATE

MONTH YEAR TME [a™

on Wae /S DAY OF /2-4#03 a 2./3E

fir
R

71281811 1 |

g
|

YEAR
w] 0 0 ] ] é"‘

BUIC CADN [J cHev [J CHrY pPODG DFORD

Domc Oxono QN Oisuz O seee __L£

Omts Omerc ONss Dows Oeym O pONT
Osysa Dot Ovok Ovowy @~

Osock (Afont OReaR [ SDE O OpPOSTE

oW oW

ey O

TTIOCATON OF VIOWANION
33 | #peLyson

Bs Oae DOwm.

On Oa 0O

BNw.  DONe  Dsw.

[ sk BEAT NO.

PARKING VIOLATION £/ TOWING REQUESTRD

2 [J mip meren
M

12 [] pisosiving ornciaL sion
199 [J entanice esionato swoo.
111 [J expinen reo misp. stckar

13 [ #asL 70 DISPLAY INSP, STICKER

so CIuess 28 sT0P sioN
108 [J N0 rRONT TAG
ss [] No pARKING ANYTIME

37 [ NO PARKING SPECIHC HOURS

.................

139 (] 0 STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM

112 ] FAIL TO REPORT FOR iNSPECTION 239 ] NO STAND, kUSH HOURS, PM

or [Jin mys zoms
1 11N Loapine zong
13 () wass 5 omveway/aysy

20 (3 158 10° mss mYDRANT

a7 [l oventme........ AM PM
u1 (] pARKING ASREAST
1 [] pruvare or pusLC PROPRRTY

02 O ansv, in

MO, TRCS. I S LGt

Al
" SCHEDULED FINE OR COLATRRAL (&3]
Dsu Q20 025 T1%38 01950 O $1000 §.evonerrcrrnnnans W
uﬁdavdlhmdlho!ﬂlﬁndmdubmﬂumm ™N)

ny ooth of office sad wader the panalty of priury.
1SSUER'S SIGNATURE DEFT, BADGE NO, g
L. e P 9 |~
ASSAUKIS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT O

PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

DPW FORM 52 MAR. ‘00 corya W

1

Code 169 — No Rear Tag
Regulation: 422.1, 433.3

(According to the District of Columbia

-Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and

Traffic)

“Whenever a motor vehicle for which current
registration is required is being operated

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

crranon# 947002282

M

I

i

upon any public highway, and owner '

identification tags are displayed on the motor
vehicle or trailer, the registration card for the
motor vehicle or trailer shall at all times be
carried in the vehicle to which it refers or
shall be carried by the person driving or in
control of the vehicle who shall display the
registration card, upon demand, to a police
officer or the director.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to comply with
the District of Columbia licensing law, which
requires a display of a front tag.

DATE

Monday 07715102

TIME ISSUED |OWNER

13 | X -

LICENSE NUMBER|[STATE |TAG YEAR
7238 VA 2003

VEHICLE MAKE | BODY TOW REQ.
JAGU 2DR YES

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

33 Front ALLISON ST N¥ North Side

VIOLATION

N0 TAGS
METER #

GBSERVED TIME

FINE AMOUNT DUE

$50.00

COMMENTS

NO TAG IN SIGHT

vided for by law.

| swear ot affirm undorp-mny of parjury that | observed of investigatsd
the commission of this viclation and served this notice

of infraction as pro-

OFFICER

DEPT. BADGE%]
|

Lnes. ¢

18 0009

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
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DISTRICT of .UMpIA NOTICE QF INFMCTION

DAY OF WEEX MONTH T TWE
oN ggahm 45' DAY OF 7Z/I/ 0? md. }‘/D"M/
Mgﬁlﬂﬂ

CIY, STATE, 290 - . =

71812145 ] |

67
Osuc [can EcHey O cHry [ popG CIFORD
Domc OronoCwwn Oz Duee  LADE
O mirs [ merc Owmss Oows Omym O eoNT
Osysa Otovr Ovoxk Ovowv O
DBLOCK BrfroNt  DOrear s 0] OPPOSITE
. R o O P
g’llo | 3
sr. Oae DO O Oca . 0O

n{w. One Dsw.  0OSseE BEAT NO.

PARKING VILATION O TOWING REQUESTED
a9 [ »xp mimn 50 [J uss 25’ stop sion

(# )
12 [] pisoBEING OFHOIAL SION
199 [] ENTRANCE DESIONATID 810G,
111 [ EXPIRED RED INSP. STICKER

168 [J NO $RONT TAG

s [J NO PARKING ANYTIME
57 [ NO PARKING, SPECIFIC HOURS

170-[] FAR TO DISPLAY CURRENT LD, TAGS
113 [ FARL 10 DISPAY INSP. STICKER 159 [0 NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
112 [ FALL 10 REPORT FOR INSPECTION 239 ] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM
o7 D nsys zoms

31 [N 10ADING ZONR 01 £ pARKING ABREAST

13 [ 1ess 5 DRIVEWAY/ALLEY 41 (] PRIVATE OR PUBLIC PROPERTY

Ouess...ocenennenee INTERSECION 02 (] aLLEY, in
20 [J 1SS 10’ FRE HYDRANT nsl:lmuuu:} ..... AM......
oY AL DASP. CLeR TIRCS |

€+|Ck(r 4321659 [EIII!ZI
b-30-02
TINE OR COMATERAL
Clsu Os20 (1s2s O35 0O sso G0l s....uuneene

uj.huvdhun-ﬁnc“hv%dwp‘d&mm‘mﬂmm
myodi office ond under the penalty of parjwy.

ISSUER’S SIGINATURE

DEPT. BADGE NO.

e o022 DN | 9

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

COPY A

€ 0799¢ESe

DPW FORM 52 MAR. '00

1

Code 170 - Fail to Display Current ID
-‘Tags

Regulation: 422.1 -3

(According to the District of Columbia

Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and
Traffic)

— e e e

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

crranion# 54700229

“Whenever a motor vehicle for which current -
registration is required is being operated

upon any public highway and owner
identification tags are displayed on the motor
vehicle or trailer, the registration card for the
motor vehicle or trailer shall at all times be
carried in the vehicle to which it refers or
shall be carried by the person driving or in
control of the vehicle who shall display the

registration card, upon demand, to a police :

officer or the director.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to inform the
owner of an unregistered vehicle to either
conform by renewing tags or remove the vehicle
from a public street until such is done.

3

DATE TIME 1SSUED|OWNER

Monday 07/15/02 | 02:24 PH X
LICENSE NUMBER[STATE _[TAG YEAR
952456 DC | 2004

| VEHICLE MAKE |BODY __|TOW REQ.
HOND 2DR YES

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

5710 Front 380 ST N Yest Side

VIOLATION

P170 FAIL DISP CURR TAGS

METER #

OBSERVED TIME

FINE AMOUNT DUE

$100.00

COMMENTS

DATE:06/30/02

STICKER #321654 & EXP

| swear or affirm undupﬂldty of perjury that 1 cbserved or investigatad
the commission notice of infraction

of this vicletion and sefved ihis a9 pro-
vided for by law.
OFFICER DEPT. BADGE#
JONES, K 15 0009

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT

INSTRUCTIONS

547002293 09 100
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calendar da§s to one of the Department of Motor Vehicle Service Centers.
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c) tproof of valid vehicle insura
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rocity sticker, {visit the DMV website or cal

Code 172 - Failure to Display District
Registration Tags or Reciprocity
Sticker

Regulation: 429. 3, 5, 6

(According to the District of Columbia Municipal
Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and Traffic)

“When an issuing officer observes a motor vehicle
housed within the District that does not display
District registration tags or a current reciprocity
sticker the issuing officer shall record the date, time
location and vehicle tag number and jurisdiction of
registration.

If, after 15 days of the first sighting, an issuing
officer observes the same vehicle housed within the

District, the officer shall attach a warning notice’

stating that the vehicle may be in violation of the
motor vehicle registration and licensing laws,

. regulations and rules of the District. Any further

observation of the non-complying vehicle after the
warning period shall result in a notice of infraction
being issued. Each daily observation shall constitute
a separate violation and shall result in the issuance of
a separate notice of infraction.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is ensure that vehicles
that are regularly housed in the District are properly
registered.

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

541322401

CITATION #

Fridy 07a3ra3 | ot21m | X
OCHRENONBER [§TATE TAGYEAR
97K456 Mo | 2003

' VERICLE MAKE _ [800Y TOWREQ. |
CHEV T® YES
va«xzoanwuﬁﬁiﬁ@ﬁii“"“
[LOCATION OF VIOLATION

| 2008 SERUN M EartSide |

P172 FAIL SEQURE OC TAGS
METER § OBSERVED TRME

FINE A

%100.00

WARNING 9-27-02 CIT
s 702 CITATION

of rtatomas dhd § 2 e -

{owaar or sllbw ander pasully of pubey Yutt §
St Guntdusion o) Sule vintutien snd corved Sde neties o Wvivaiton o

Srontted for by o
. [BADGET]

15

1

ON
PERSONNTEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE S108 FOR SMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

S5%+l322+0l 09 100
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DISTRICT OF JMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK *DATE YEAR TwE OAM
m()m/v*{u B omvor Z,/, 03 n3:fpetm
% VA W;%_
g/l | | 03

Osuc Ocap [Jcrev CJchky @00DG LIFoRp| o
Oome OHoND O HYuN Oisuz O jeep _M[Z
Omrs Omewc Onss Cows COpym Ceont
Osysa Otov1 Ovok Ovowv O
Deock  EfroNT  DReal  DISDE [ OPPOSITE
oW, oW % 0 sy

~TRATON OF ViOATER
45 | MASSACHUSETTS
1 st A€, Ow. O DOca 0O

Bfw. TONE DOsw.  [IsE

PARKING VIOIATION D) TOWING REQUESTED
a0 [1 rep memen 50 [J wiss 28 s10P sion

BEAT NO,

s ) 168 ) o rronT 1AG

12 [ misossving orncias sion ss [0 no paunag ANYTIME

199 [] ENTRANCE DESIONATID 31D, 57 [1 N0 parkiNG SPECIFIC HOURS
11y [T expirsd nep insp. snoka

170 [T #AN TO DISPLAY CURRENT 1.D. TAGS
113 [ FAR 10 0ISPLAY ISP, STICKER 159 []) MO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
112 [ st 10 nEpoRT FOR INSPECTION
o7 [ i ays zows

31 [J e 10apING 2ONS

13 Ol usss 5’ Dmvewav/ausr

239 [1] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM

21 [ sruvats oR puBLIC PROPERTY
oz [ auey, v

2. L2t F Q].EN
~SCRDULED FINE OF COUA

TRRAL
Os Qsto 025 Dsas (F§s0 O $10007 §nn,

obsaived the commission of the violotion cha oud
nvm.uu'u*hﬂ"’-m 1od abore oud 50 state wder N\ )

PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED
COPY A

ISSVER’S SIGNATURE DEPT. BADGE NO. m
(o))

) PO\ 4 IS
ASSAULTS"ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT O
w

DPW FORM 52 MAR. '00

1=

Code 198 — Bus Stop, within 20 feet of

Regulation: 2409.8

(According to the District of Columbia
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and
Traffic)

“At locations where a bus stop is posted but
bus zone or bus stand signs do not exist, there
shall be no parking or standing by vehicles
other than a bus within 20 feet of the
approach side of bus stop sign; provided that
a vehicle may stop momentarily to pick up or
discharge a passenger or passengers.

Loading and unloading of materials is |

prohibited, and the posting of signs to
indicate this restriction is not required.

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to create
clearance for buses to pull to curb to pick up
and discharge passengers without interfering

with traffic flow, and for the safety of |

passengers.

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

CITATION # 547002 304

[DATE ____ |TIME ISSUED]|OWNER |
Monday 07/15/02 03:43 PM X
LICENSE NUMBER |STATE |[TAG YEAR
851HRX TX .| 2003
’LHICLE MAKE |BODY TOW REQ.
DODG VAN YES
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

65 Front MASSACHUSETTS AV N¥ North Sid

VIOLATION

P188 BUS ITHIN20FT |
METER # OBSERVED TIME

FINE AMOUNT DUE

$50.00
COMMENTS

12 FEET OF

l affirm under of that obssrvad or tod
SWeAr oF panalty of perjury Inveatigal

of this violation and served this notice of infraction as pro-
vlduﬂwbylnl

OFFICER DEPT. BADGE#

LIONES, K 15 OOOQ_J

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

Su47002304 09 50



DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTIC! ‘OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK DAlE YEAR

™€ 0] am

o WEDw AT oo /Ml 02 uB)3 Aom

Nl Mﬂ

Mﬂﬁﬁo 4 T~ 25

LloW|BlolY] | X

Oesuc Ocan Dcuev Ocwry O oope OFord
QOomc DHono O Hyun Disuz O ep

Omrs Omere Owniss Dows O eym
Osuea Q1o Ovox OQvowv A

PONT

Oeaock  ZIerRONT  CIREAR [ SIDE

oW oW - g o

0O oPPOSITE

12071 NY

Ost. Zdae 0O O Qeoa O

@Anw.  [ONE Osw. OSE  BEATNO.

'PARKING VIOLATION (1 TOWING REQUESTID
3 [ mio maman so (1 wiss 28’ stoe sion

(» 3 168 O No srONTTAG
12 [ DISOBEYING OFFICIAL SION
) mNTM_N,CI DASIONATID 8100,

111 O] axpingp as0 iNsp. sTICKER

33 [ NO PARKING ANYTIME

57 [ NO PARKING SPECIPIC HOURS

170 (] PAIL TO DISPLAY GURRINT 1.D, TAGS
113 [J PAIL TO DISPLAY INSP, STICKIR 159 C] N0 STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
112 [ PAR TO REPORT FOR INSPECTION
07 [ in sus zoNs
31 I 10a0iNG ZONE

12 {J uiss & omvEwAY/AlEY

230 [ MO STAND, RUSH HOURS, M
37 O ovirnmt........ AM Pm
o1 U pariNg Asesast
41 [0 pryvATE OR PUSLIC PROPARTY

Quss.nnircenns NTeRsscion. o2 [ Ay, IN
20 E] 1488 107 FIRK HYDRANT 03 [ ausiDINTIAL PKG......AM...... PM
Q

cfﬂcnndudum
BADGE NO.

z?fﬁé FNE

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

DPW FORM 52 MAR. ‘00

L

2,
. vilcalza
mu;rw T T) COUATIRAL 1
Q s $20 [ sas Cls3s 0930 [ s10000 8....ccucucnnrnnes —

abund the commission of lh violation chesged abova ond so stote under I~
of perjory.

COPYA &

Code 199 — Entrance, to designated
Building

Regulation: 2406.3

(According to the District of Columbia

_ Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and

Traffic)

“The Director is authorized to have signs
placed prohibiting parking in front of the
entrance of any public building, theater,
hospital, hotel, club, church, or apartment
building.”

Reason for Regulation:

TFher purpose of this regulation is to provide

access to curb space for motor vehicles, and
temporarily for loading and unloading of
merchandise for commercial vehicles.

e

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

crmanions 347508124 Hm

il

DATE __ _JTIMEIS [TIME ISSUED[OWNER |
\'!ednesday 05129102 | 03:13 PM

'LICENSE NUMBER [STATE _[TAG YEAR

cowBOY TX 2002
VEHICLE MAKE |BODY _ |TOW REQ.
JAGUY 4DR YES
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
LOCATION OF VIOLATION

1307 BLK NEW YORK AV N¥ North Side
VIOLATION

. METER # OBSERVED TIME
| FINE AMOUNT DUE _
$20.00
‘COMMENTS

P189 ENIRANCE DESIUNAIEU

Sy 75024 09 20

1 swear or affirm umbr penatty of porjury that] observed orinvestigated
the commisaion of this viclation and mmmuumuon

apro-
videdfor by aw,

OFFICER DEPT. BADGE#]
POLK, R 15 00013

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
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DISTRICT OF . JMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY Of WEEK DATE MONTH  YEAR ™ gam
0:; %ﬂg‘m@m /5 oaver :/4//// 02 n Y/6=™
e e
2lLlarial | | '

. ' ay-
Oeuc Ocap Ocsev Ocwy O pooe CIFORD
Ooemc OHonD O Hvun OOisuz O seep _ﬁd_
Omrs DOMmerc Oniss CJows CIrym O poNT
Osyea @16y Ovoik Ovowy O

DOeock @FfRONT [ REAR O sibe [ OpPOSITE
gw O O 0 gy
" IOTANON OF IOLATION

1200 | CownEC 7 e yur
Os. B4« Owm DO Oa 0O
B@v. OnNE Dgw.  Osk

PARKING VIOLATION “of rowine keuksTiD
39 [J reo mstar so0 [J wiss 25/ sT0P SION

BEAT NO.

( ) 168 [J no FRONT TAG
12 ] oisoneving OFFIcIAL SION
199 [] ENTRANCE DESIGNATED BLDO.
111 T expinsp red vse, stickan

33 [ nO pagxing anvTime
37 [ NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOURS

170 [ FALL 7O DISPAAY CURRENT LD. TAGS
113 D) FAn 10 DISPIAY Nsp_sTcKER 139 [] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
112 [ AR TO REPORT FOR INSPECION 239 [0 STAND, RUSH HOURS, Pt
o7 [J W sys zons

31 [N 1oADING ZONS 01 ] pARKING ABREAST

13 [J 1488 s DIIVEWAY/an18Y 41 (] PRIVATE OR PUBLIC PROPRNTY

DOuss.........o.n... INTSRSECTION 02 [J ausy, v
20 [ 88,107 Fng HYDRANT 03 [ meswenmiaL pra......AM....... PM
[
ZIKIE
SCHEDUIED FING OR COLLATERAL nm
O#s Osw 0425 085 0950 351000 $romrn w

| par obsarved the commission of the violatien chorged ubove oud se stute vuder
wy octh o dhodduhndycln[uy w * N

IS5UER'S SIGNATURE DEPT. BADGE NO.

o)
Yy, poit| 9 |2
o
(&%)

ASSAULES ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

COPY A

DPW FORM 52 MAR. 00

1

Code 259 — No Standing, P.M. Rush Hours

Regulation: 2400.6

(According to the District of Columbia

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and |,

Traffic)

i

“In locations where the no standing p.m. rush !
hours regulation is posted, no person: shall -
stand or park a vehicle except when
necessary to avoid conflict with law, or at the
direction of a police officer to traffic control :
device.” A vehicle may stop momentarily to
discharge or pickup passengers waiting at the
curb.

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to facilitate the .

free flow of traffic during the peak p.m. traffic

hours, generally 4:00 p.m.-6:30 p.m., weekdays.

. 0470023
DATE TIME ISSUED|OWNER |
Monday 07/15102 04:16 PM X ‘

LICENSE NUMBER |STATE__|TAG YEAR
PLATO 1A 2004
VEHICLE MAKE |BODY TOW REQ.
TOYT PU YES
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER g
—
LOCATION OF VIOLATION &
1300 Front CONNECTICUT AV NN East Side 0
VIOLATION -
P259 NO STP/STD PM RUSH g
METER # OBSERVED TIME _ a
r~
-
FINE AMOUNT DUE 0
$100.00
COMMENTS

1 swear or affirm under penalty of perjury that lworm.‘ﬂglhd
the commission of

this violation and served ihia notice of infraction as pro-
vided for by law.
OFFICER DEPT. BADGE#
JONES, K 15 &0009

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS




DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION
DAY OF WEEK DATE . MONTH YEAR TME D AM )
o Mo ve L5 e July 92 w349 = Code 269 — No Standing Anytime
SS, mt 1 moae - .
S o . DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Disionil 17T % Regulation: 2000.4, 4020 | NOTICE OF INFRACTION
ElalriMa v | Ly cramons 541002326
ToUC LI cADl CIchev L1ChRY [PoDG L1FORD| *™ . .. .
Oomc O HOND O HYUN Jisuz [ seep ! lZZZ“_‘ (ACCOI‘dlng tO thc DlStl‘lCt Of COlumt)la
Omrs Dwmerc ONss CJows Orvm DIront Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles
Dsyea D1ov1 Ovoxx Ovowv O
ok Brow Grw  Dse Soran - and Traffic) DATE TIME ISSUED] owN R
. ) Monday 07/15/02 03:40 PM
oW oW oe 0 e e
i £ . “In locations where the no standing LICENSE NUMBER STATE TAG YEAR
/20 : . . . | FATMAN DC | 2004
®% Os Ow On Oa O anytime regulation is posted, no person E VEHICLE MAKE |BODY __[TOW REQ.
@Fw. One DOsw  DOst  seano, shall stand or park a vehicle except when .. Ipopg VAN YES
PARKING VIOIATION B TOWING RGUASTED necessary to avoid conflict with other | VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER o
39 [ aso mimin 0 [0 isss 25 sToP sion . . . ! wn
B | 106 Ol N0 ritoNT 180 traffic, in compliance with law, or at the .
R K . ; LOCATION OF VIOLATION T
12 osaemnoormarsion 33 140 patking anvims direction of a police officer or traffic | o
190 Ll enmancs omianamo oo, 37 [1n0 parned seecenc noves control device.” sy 0 tarth Sice n
11 Oexpicep meo nge. smexar . AMPMTO........ AM PM . m
170 ) raiL 7O DIsPIAY CURRENTLD. TAGS [ NO STANDING................. : %%ﬁ%mmw g
113 [ ralL 10 DISPLAY INSP. STICKSR 139 [ no STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM { - ] ~
112 [ ran 10 REPQRT FOR INSPECTION 259 ] NO STAND, KUSH HOURS, PM Reason for Regulation: ‘ FINE AMOUNTDUE 5
or (1 sys zonk a7 Ol ovennme........ Am Pm !
31 (11N LOADING ZONE o1 (0 pArKiNG ABREAST . . . $50.00
13 [ wss 5° omveEwAY/amey a1 (0 privATE OR PUBLIC PROPERTY The p urp ose Of thlS regu latlon 15 to (IIIOW tfle [ COMMENTS
o [P wrasscnon o2 Ol aury, expeditious movement of traffic on heavily
29 (3 s 10° RS HYDRANT 03 (3 MESIDENTIAL PKQ......AM ..... PH traveled roadways_
LR S TANDTNG.... NS EIME..
Zil2l2]
SCHEDULED (_n swear or a nal .o or ted
0 15 Cln:;‘n Da::“l‘:l“us =g 3= LY = [ T—— w ;m&:mwwmwﬁl&?mnm
md mﬁ;‘t‘mb Wu dhaiged-cbove 0ud 50 siste undes l(;)') ' [ OFFICER DEPT. |BADGE#
ISSUER'S SIGNATURE DEPT. BADGE NO. s | S K {5 |
K- [loned vl 7 | S ERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSEGUTED.
ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT O
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED
DPW FQRM 52 MAR. '00 COPYA W
J_ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
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DISTRICT OF LUM!IA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK DATE MONTH YEAR TWME O
Qe 1S o Jufy 9> w3:529% . Code 270 — No Standing, specific hours DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
s hay

{AST, MRST, MIDDILE

NOTICE OF INFRACTION
o,

g FTWE,; cramons 547002330

ion: 4, 4
FlLlalslslo] | 97 143 feguiation: 20004, 4020 ﬂllmmmﬂ“m

Osuc Ocap Ocuey DOcury 0 pods OrForp
[TIME ISSUED]|OWNER |

Oowc OHowoDwwn Oz Oxe 1702 (According to the District of Columbia

Owmrs Owmec Onss Dowos Orm EFoNT Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and Honday 07/15102 03:52 P X
Dswea D701 Ovox Ovov O Traffic) LICENSE NUMBER [STATE _[TAG YEAR
OBock [IfRONT [IREAR LI SIDE [ OPPOSIE ‘ FLO580 OH 2003
oW oW ovr ek : 4

- ] VEHICLE MAKE |BODY TOW REQ.

302 | HASS ACHLSEITS B . . L PONT ___ [4DR | YES |
Oa oie Om On DOa O In locations where no standing regulation iS - [VERICLETDENTIFICATION NUMBER o
Eiw.  One DOxv. Ose  wano____  posted according to specific hours and days, 0

. . o
o KNG VOATION d1owmomiavesmo no person shall stand or park a vehicle except LOCATION OF VIOLATION o

. | o8 OnorsonT1as when necessary to avoid conflict with other 202 Front MASSACHUSETTS AV MY South §1 =
12 Tl oisQsivinG ormnciaL sion 33 (] NO PARKING ANYTIME tl‘affic, in COmpliance with law, or at the P270 NO STANDING SPC HRS 'r:}
oo Dlmmancapabionatio oo, 37 [Jno raekaso srcinc owes direction of a police officer or traffic control | METER # OBSERVED TIME =
11t D) EXPIRED RED INSP. STIER ..., MPMIO........ AM P . . . d d e
170 D FAlL TO DISPLAY CURREINT 1.D. TAGS 1 no stanDing................ devlce’ d“rlng the tlmes an ays FINE AMOUNT DUE I.:'l‘;
113 CIPAR TO DISHAY INSP. STIKER 139 L] MO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM designated.”

112 [J FARL TO REPORT-FOR WSPECTION 250 [ NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, Pm 'scso?nn'ngr?Ts

or [ sus zons a7 O ovisnmi........ am Pm

a1 0w Loapina zons o1 [l pAUKING ABREAST . 7:00 AM TO 6:30 PM
13 [ wiss s praveway/ausy a1 {3 pruvats o pusuc PrormY Reas on f or Reg u lauon :

[Juss............... INTIRSECHON 02 [ ausy, In
20 [T 1as8 10° FRe povoman 03 (] RESIDINTIAL PKG ... AM...... PM j jon is to restrict the

oAb ST IV G tp e The purpose of thts'regulat on ‘ _ ___

. s curb parking of vehicles during certain hours of Tovesr o S s ponahy o gy ol e e
T.mAM.70.¢.202¢ [A[7]10] ; ; vided for by e,
c[\r)x the day because of high vehicular traffic flow [OFFICER DEPT, |BADGEF]
D415 D420 0435 O 495 B0 O 400D s w during those times. | s, K 15 00009
obsprved the commission of the violution cherged ubovs nad su stuts under
T > T
ISSUER'S SIGNATURE DEPT. BADGE NO. o
£ [enes W 9 |
ASSAUATS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT O
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
DPW FQRM 52 MAR. '0Q COPYA W -
L -
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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY QF WEEK DAITE < MONTH YEAR TwE O AM

on ™ / DAY OF A2 a3z @m i

N e Code 271 — No Stopping Specific Hour ’» DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
it ﬁ/ pPping Sp NOTICE OF INFRACTION

s . T ;
2/ 135 | ‘ ‘ | 0T 0%’_ Regulation: 2000.4 - crranon# 947002341

DBUC LIcAD JcHey CIcHRY C1DODG Ll FORD mlwmﬂmw

Oomc Oxono Onvun Oisuz O seep 2&‘; | mwmmm
Omrs Owmerc Onss Coos Clavm  [1PONT (According to the District of Columbia | :

Oswa Oton Ovox Ovov & L& RATE [TIME ISSUEDJOWNER |
oo Dhow Ume Dot D orosit Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehlcles and Vorday 07115102 03:55 PH X
o 'O o Traffic . | LICENSE NUMBER|STATE _[TAG YEAR
W o o W . [ LICENSE NUMBER]
~ AN OF VIOATN : 212365 uT 2004
S22/ | wrSeov s o VEHICLE MAKE |BODY _ |[TOWREG. |
Os. Bae. Ow» On Da O . LEXU 4DR YES
PRw. DONe DOsw. [OSE  BEATNO, “In locations where the no stopping VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER o
PARKING VIOIATION L7 7omin rsauisiso regulation is posted, no person shall stop a wn
39 [ nso mevsn so [T 1es5.25° sTOP StoN . : . .
* L 108 I NO FRONT Tao vehicle except when necessary to avoid a LOCATION OF VIOLATION I
12 ) oisoseving ormaaL sion 53 0 o PakKiNG ANTTM conflict with other traffic, in compliance with 5\2,1“45 m';g 3'5@3'“ AV NY Host Side -
197 0 inkancs oxsionatio oo, 57 L1 o pasoces spscwic noues law or at the direction of a police officer or m
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31 00 m10apinG 20M8 ot [ parking asasast eason f0 5 : '  COMMENTS
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Ouss................ nrensection 02 O Ay,
w!;/ s /175“ T /«//D usowna o.M The purpose of this regulation is to facilitate the
X ealvilta free movement of traffic at all times on highly
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o ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
a( 0 /) ﬂ /M ? ~ PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED
ASSADLTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT O "
PERSONNEI. ARE FULLY PROSECUTED
DPW FORM 52 MAR. 00 COPYA W

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
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DlSﬂllCT Or sOLUMBlA NOTICE: OF INFRAC‘I’ION
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113 [ #AIL TO DISPLAY INSP, STICKER
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139 [ NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
oz (1N sus zome 37 O overnme........ AN PM
31 O wwoanine zone o1 (] pARKING ABREAST
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ASSAUI.TS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT o
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COPYA I~

DPW FORM 52 MAR. ‘00

L . -

Code 302 — Government Vehicles Only

Regulation: 2406.1

(According to the District of Columbia
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles
and Traffic)

“The Director is authorized to have signs
prohibiting parking except for those
vehicles indicated by such signs, placed
where government parking areas have
been provided.

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to provide
parking spaces for government vehicles

during official working hours to conduct

business.

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

canons 947507785 lm

[TIME ISSUED|OWNER |
Vlednesday 05129102 | 12:22 PM
LICENSE NUMBER |STATE _[TAG YEAR
WKP111 VA 2002
VEHICLE MAKE |BODY___ |TOW REQ.
oLDS 2DR

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

402 Trunt G ST NS Nor i Side

VIOLATION

P302 GOVT VEHICLES ONLY

METER # OBSERVED TIME

FINE AMOUNT DUE

$20.00

COMMENTS

Imormmmmmnyﬂmth-tlohwvdwhwnﬁmm
the commission of this viclation and served this notice of infraction as pro-

vided for by law.
OFFICER DEPT. BADGE#
POLK, R 15 90013

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

s4?507785 09 20
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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE QF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK DATE T mONIn YO ™E O Am .
on HM/ ve /S owor Jp / L, 09w Hp7 Etm Code 303 - Handicapped (Disabled) ‘ DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
R = Parking Privileges, unauthorized | NOTICE OF INFRACTION
ﬁwrﬁ'tj? AP " AT;,;— use of i cmanons 247002374
7 |
O suic /EI capt O cnev Ocwry Ooooc Ororo| &~ . Ilmmllmm! lﬂl ““ﬂﬂm
Qeomc Owond Oxvyun Clisuz O eee Mé Regulatmn' 2718.4

Omrs CImerc Oriss Qows Oewvm O ronr ' DATE TIME ISSUED |OWNER
s Qiovr Ovox Ovow O | According to the Distri | enday 0752 | oaren | X
— 1str1 N
Oeock @HRONT  [ORear DI SDE [ OPPOSITE f\'l lgR ct of Columbia | | LICENSE NUMBERSTATE _|TAG YEAR
o 0W 0w oy unicipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and | |up1e72 DC | 2004
ml/iajm /“;‘“““ | 3 Traffic) | VEHIGLE MAKE_|BODY __[TOWREG. __|
. |SUBA 4DR YES
&6 Oam Ow Oa Oa O
—_— | VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER g
miw. ONe O sw.  DsE BEAT NO. « r
. FARGNG VIGIATON o rowmo iauaems Any person who shall violate any provision COCATION OE ViSTATIoN -
L3 3 [ 3 [ 3 n
" Y F— of this chapter, including parking in a | |4a11 Front 360 ST W East Side
12 (] DISOBEYING OFFICIAL SIGN 35 (] NO PARKING ANYTIMX pal'klllg space reserved for a person with a | VIOLATION ~
199 L] ENTRANCE DESIGNATED D100, 57 (] NO PARKING SPECIHC HOURS disability Shall, upon determinaﬁon of ’ w E
" g:":o'::‘:’- i 5:;:‘::: ------ - liability for the violation be subject to a fine | ' [ CPRERIEDTHE ~
113 [JFAR 70 OISPLAY NP, STICKER 159 [ INO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM of $100 pur suant to the pr ocedures of the | FINE AMOUNT DUE i
112 ] BAIL 70 REPORT FOR INSPECTION 259 [] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM District of Columbia Traffic Adj udication $100.00
o D svs z0m6 37 ] OVARIME....... AM PM Act.” COMMENTS
31 0w woaning zons vr [ wansing asasasy ‘ L
13 [ 1688 5 DRIVEWAY/AULEY a1 [ raavars ox pusuc prormay NO PERMIT DISPLAYED
Oixss..consernrrsnene INTERSECTION 02 [ iy, in : SPACE# 2357
20 (11885 10’ FRE MYDRANT 03 (] esiDINRAL PKG,.....AM ..., PM Reason for Regulation:
= HADLear.. 200K MNALTIND »
DE. '( N Q : Tewosr of affirm under panally of perjury that | obsarvad of 1w
O DEShE BIRIRI R, cn The purpose of this regulation is to provide a | | Saswnoics mimte e s
Qs Dr:: D sunl:.?';u D330 E$1000 $uneorrrer w handzcapp ed dnver a reserved par. ang space as CFFICER DEPT. BADGER
|ty e e o ol e i e shrs s 0 suv whi [\ niear as practical to his or her residence. . K 15
s e o) T T ey
___:(-%&u/) DOW 19 I |
ASSAV ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT (O 1
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED ~
DPW FORM £2 MARL '00 c OPY A w SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR MPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
_L_ ] — - T ——— s

N S ————




DISTRICT OF -OI.UMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION.
DAY OF WEEK MONTH WE ] am

ON “)ED““E ,2(? DAY OF MYAQ. AT /3,2712’!%

mtorsmm
W;!’még%? A ]
/ TEAR
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20! | E

st Oae O Onmn Oa 0O

JaNw, OnNe Osw.  0OsE BEAT NO,

PARKING VIOLATION 2 Towine Rsquasted
3¢ O] reo msmsr so0 [ Less 257 STOP SIGN

t» ) 108 (I no rmoNTTAG
12 (] 0iSOSEYING OFFICIAL 5108
199 [] ENTRANCE DISIGNATIO BLDO.
11 [ exmso nep mse, snckar

170 {1 FAR TO DISPLAY CURRENT LD, TAGS

33 [J NO PARKING ANYTUMS
37 [J NO PARXING SPECIHC HOURS

113 [ 2AK TO DISPLAY INSP. STICKER 1591 NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM

112 (] FAR TO RIPORT FOR INSPECTION 239 (] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM
37 Ooveanms........ AM PM
01 [J PARKING ABREAST
41 (0 privATE OR PUBLIC PROPERTY

o2 D ALLSY, IN

o7 [ we sus zons
31 i ioading zons
13 [ Less s’ omveEwAY/aLsy

..\[.I.S.IIQK.......ONA.)./...... 317

(AW)
SCHADULED FINE OR COLIATERAL ] (OF]
Dns Ds20 Os2s Ds3s Dsso D sroo0 ... =
obsarved the commission of the violation tharged ohove ond so stae wndu D~

office and undar the pesclty of pasjury,
nssuen 3 RE DEPT. BADGE NO. %
?%% 2w | 31N

ASSAUI.'I‘S ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

DPW FORM 52 MAR. '00 COPYA b

L —

Code 304 — Handicapped Visitors Only
Regulation: 2406.9

(According to the District of Columbia Municipal
Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and Traffic)

“The Director is authorized to establish
reserved parking spaces on-street at US
Government owned or operated properties
and on-street at or on the premises of DC
Government owned or operated properties in
the District of Columbia, as follows: Parking
in such space may be restricted as to the
length of time permitted, as determined by
the Director and indicated on posted signs
denoting the space; and unauthorized
vehicles and vehicles parked beyond the time
limit established by the Director pursuant to
this subsection, shall be in violation and
subject to the fine set forth in 2601.”

Reason for Regulation:
The purpose of this regulation is to provide easy

access for handicapped individuals to buildings
owned or operated by the government.

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

cmsnons 547507800

il

Yednesday 05/29/02

TIME ISSUED]|OWNER

12:27 PM x

LICENSE NUMBER

|ALEXS

STATE |TAG YEAR

mMD 2002

VEHICLE MAKE

HOND

VEHICLE IDENTIF

'BODY

TOW REQ.

2DR YES

CATION NUMBER

{ LOCATION OF VIOLATION

1201 Front E ST N¥ North Side

VIOLATION

P304 HANDICAP VISITR ONLY

METER #

OBSERVED TIME __|

FINE AMOUNT DUE
L TINE AWM

$50.00

COMMENTS

HANDICAPPED VISTOR ONLY

lmoruﬂnnmdwmltyolp«]wyﬁmlmmdorlnmﬂm

the commission of this violation and of infraction as pro-
vided for by law.

OFFICER DEPT. BADGE#|
POIK, R 15 0013

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

547507800 09 50



DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
DAY OF WEEK DATE [roi) TR ™E O am

s ot Code 305 — Mailbox, Motorists’ Courtesy, NOTICE OF INFRACTION
i e

82

i%

" 7“‘_‘—3*2 Regulation: 2405.3 (d)

DATE TIME ISSUED]OWNER |
Tauc Dcm 0 crev l:]cnav 0l 000G ClroRD|. z: é ~ |Monday 07115102 04:18 PH ——X-
- o GMS o0 HEND D HYEIN o::o] S'S'é Mla JEEE cONT (According to the District of Columbia | [ICENSE NUMBER|STATE _|TAG YEAR
mrs O merc OO nss . . ) . . | [HICENSENUMBERISTATE {TAGYEAR
Dsve Dron Ovox Ovov EAUERZ Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and . 2004
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[Z % o o gl o
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$150 . .
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11 D) EXPIRED RED INSP. STICKER e AMPMIO........ AM P motorists COlll'teSy mailbox. -~ | EINE AMOUNT DUE
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wa Clran o mpoxt on mestcnion, s Cino N0, st W02 pogson for Regulation: - |10 FEET OF
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guss ................ sRSiciON 02 Dm:;: ) N motorist with a clear passage to the mailbox for oty o P BT e e
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I0.EEETL..OF ael venicle. —
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I:I 31 ;uo Os2s Osss Osso Oswoll s — PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED
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K W M l() ? W SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT () . -
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED A _
DPW FORM 52 MAR. 00 COPYA
L _5




DISTRICT OF- ~OI.UMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION
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ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

COPYA I~

DPW FORM 52 MAR. '00

L -

Code 306 — Median Strip, Channelizing
Island or Safety Zone
(delineated by raised curbs),
on

Regulation: 2405.1 (e)

(According to the District of Columbia

Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles
and Traffic)

“No person shall stand or park a vehicle,
whether occupied or not, upon any raised
median strip, channelizing island, or safety
zone, whether made of concrete, grass, or
other material and with curbs.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to create
insulated areas between opposing flow of
traffic and provide a safe passage for
pedestrians.

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

CITATION # 547507822

~ MANAEAEm

NER
Vlednesday 05!29!02 12 45 PM

LICENSE NUMBER |STATE _[TAG YEAR
678859 DC 2002
VEHICLE MAKE_|BODY __|TOW REQ.
DODG VAN YES

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION N_LUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

1702 Front K ST N¥ South Side
VIOLA.TION
P306 MEUN ISLND SAFIZ ON

METER # OBSERVED TIME
FINE AMOUNT DUE

$100.00

COMMENTS

lwummmwpﬂwmuhmdumuﬂm

vided for by lew. e
OFFICER DEPT. BADGE#
POLK, R 15 90013

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
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DISTRICT OF COI.UMBIA NOTICE OF INFMCTION

%;WM /f DAY OF ,Z/,(/ DI M‘/zj,aﬁa
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. DD AN

ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT (=

PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

ASSAU
DPW FORM 62 MAR. ‘00 copYaA W
i -

Code 307 - Motorcycle Parking Only
Regulation: 4019.11, 4023.5

(According to the District of Columbia
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles
and Traffic)

“No person shall park any vehicle other

than a motorcycle, motor scooter, or
motorized bicycle in any area designated as
a motorcycle parking area.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to provide
safe parking for motorcycles only.

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

CITATION # 547002400

(.

DATE TIME

Monday 07/15/02 04:22 PM

LICENSE NUMBER|STATE |TAG YEAR

FLYTO MD 2004
VEHICLE MAKE [BODY |TOWREQ.

CHEV I 2DR
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

1400 BLK K ST N¥ South Side

VIOLATION

P307 RESVD SPACE MOTRCYCL
—

METER #

OBSERVED TIME |

FINE AMOUNT DUE

$20.00

COMMENTS

| swagr or affirm undorpananyolpoduryml obufvodorhvuﬂomd
the commission of

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

and served this notics of infraction as pro-

vided for by law.
OFFICER DEPT. BADGE#]
LJONES, K ' 15 00009 |
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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK DATE MONTH YEAR ™ Dam
- 3 "
. M
ON THE DAY OF AT A
GRS FALNAVE ﬁl/

IAST, HRST, MODE

STRERY ADORESS

any, STale, 2
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DOome Oxono Orvun Oisuz O eep
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o7 [Jinsus zoma 37 O ovirnm....... AM PM
31 [J 1IN 1oADING ZONE

13 [J tass 5 DRIVEWAY/ALLEY

01 [ parKinG Asezast
41 [ PrIvATE OR PUBLIC PROPERTY
o2 [J ausy, v

»Dis:wnu Wwf/fszszuj/nsa ........... 1

AOE,

SCHIDULED 4000 (@2}
Oss Os20 0s2s [Js3as Dsso O swol s &V YN =

obsarvad the commission of the vialation chorged obave ond o stote undet
] e o b o ER
TSSUER'S SIGNATURE DEPT. BADGE NO. | (U1

Dol 9 N
a W
ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT o

PE NNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

COPYA >

DPW FORM 52 MAR, '00

L

Code 311 — Safety Zone/Channelizing Island
Adjacent Curb, Between

Regulation: 2405.3 (b)

(According to the District of Columbia
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and
Traffic)

“No person shall park a vehicle whether
occupied or not, otherwise than temporarily
for the purpose of and while actually engaged
in loading or unloading of passengers or
freight in any of the following places:”

Between a safety zome or canalizing island
and the adjacent curb or within ninety feet
(90 ft) on the curb immediately opposite the
ends of a safety zone or canalizing island
unless otherwise indicated by official signs.

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to create safety
zones and for the safe crossing of pedestrians.

\

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

CITATION # 54700241 1

DATE —— [rWEISSUED| DIOWNER |
Monday 07115102 | 04:26 PH x
| LICENSE NUMBER |STATE _|TAG YEAR
KWOLPS VA | 2004
VEHICLE MAKE | BODY TOW REQ.
CHRY 4DR YES

S —
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

800 BLK NEW JERSEY AV N ¥est Side

VIOLATION

P311 SFTY/ZNE/ISLAND BET
METER # OBSERVED TIME

FINE AMOUNT DUE

$20.00

COMMENTS

| swear or affirm: under penalty of perjury that | observed or investigated

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

the commission of this violation snd sarved this notice of Infraction as pro-
vided for by law.

OFFICER DEPT. ADGE#
LIS, K 15 00009 |

547002411 09 20



DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK DATE' MONTH YEAR Tk O am

SEA =D e .lq DAYOFMA"Y A2 A;/fgqﬁm

ey
STREET ADORESS

A =] " WT
| 13|51AIATT | PAlOZ
Osuwc DOcapt Ocuev O cHry 3 popG CIFORD

Oomc Ouono O Hvun CJisuz L7 Jeep ﬂl.
Omrs Omerc Oniss Oows Cavym O ponNt
Osuea Ot0v1 [Avox Ovoww 0O

Eiock: CleoNT  [IRear  CIsiDE [ OPPOSIE
oWl s _av¥ 0 s
R O VOO
14p0 | MASS AQH VS £TTS
Ost. HAae Ow On Oa O
Fnw.  [ONe [Osw. [CISE  BEATNO.
PARKING VIOLATION O TOWING REQUESTED
39 (0 mso mmen so0 [l usss 28’ s1op sioN

(e ) 168 [0 mONT 1aG
12 [ oisosEviNG OFficiAL uoN
199 (] ENTRANCE DESIGNATID 400,

100 Ol exeimso aep se. sTcxes. ., AMPMTO........ AM PM

33 O NO PARKING ANYTIME
s7 1 NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOURS

170 [J FAIL TO DISPLAY CURRENT LD, TAGS
159 ] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
250 (1 NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM

113 [ FALL TO DISPLAY INSP, STICKSR
112 (0 Al 10 REPORT £OR INSPECTION
3z Ooveanme........ VY

01 () pamiiNG angsast

a1 L[] privaT OR PUBLC PROPERTY

o7 [Jin sus Zon

31 [ v 10abiNG ZONS

13 0] 153 & pvEwAY/AUSY
o2 [ angr,

20 [0 1838 107 s HYDRANT 03 [ RESIDENTIAL PKQL.....AM ......PM

Z JIELD.. . QIeh... A LT,
10! OF BN

CHi TERAL
Oss Cs20 Osas C1s3as Osso O swoo0s................

lﬂﬂﬂﬂsﬂvﬂbtﬂl&hdhvﬂnlkdﬂv‘nﬁuduﬁahum
wy ooth of offics ad under the penaly of parjusy.
[ 'S BADGE NO.

TPah w3

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

DPW FORM 52 MAR. '00 COPY A

L .

P 9€2SV T8¢

Code 312 - Yield Sign, within 25 feet of

Regulation: 2405.2 (d)

(According to the District of Columbia

" Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles

and Traffic)

“No person shall stand or park a vehicle,
whether occupied or not, within 25 feet of
the approach side of any “Yield” sign
located at the side of the roadway.”

Reason for Regulation:

. |
The purpose of this regulation is to establish ;
right-of-way for vehicles attempting to merge '
into traffic. 3

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

CITATION # 547507866

AR

TIME ISSUED %
Yednesday 05/29/02

01:38 PM x

| LICENSE NUMBER|STATE |TAG YEAR
135AAT PA 2002
VEHICLE MAKE |BODY___[TOWREQ. |
VOLV SW YES

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

1400 BLK MASSACHUSE(IS AY NW North Sid

VIOLATION

P312 YIELD SIGN 25 FT

METER # OBSERVED TIME

FINE AMOUNT DUE

$20.00

COMMENTS

APPROX 10'OF

~ lmo{u@mﬂ&rnﬁgﬁydwﬂﬁpﬂloﬁrﬂnﬂumﬂpbﬂ

vided for by law, sepre
OFFICER DEPT. _ |BADGE#
POLK, R 15 joo 13

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

S4?5078bk 09 20



DISTRICT OF

DAY.QF WEEK DATE

UMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

MONTH YEAR TimE 0O Aam
ON gﬂ]/ THE /Lf DAY OF /77//(/ ATyl"fg o
L PUL NAVE 4
B =
g 3 1 VA Sk A0
) YEAR
KIALYINL Y] | T |43
Oeyc @FCap Ochey O cHrY O pbopc JFord|
Oocm¢ Orono O nyyny Oisuz O seep .ﬁ&
Omrs COmerc CINss O ows Opym O PONT
Osysa Do Ovox Ovoy O
Obiock  rmonT  [ReaR [ SDE L) OPPOSIE
oW 0% O g O gyl
" UOCATION OF IGIATION
600 | PA
0 st E/AVE. O »o. On Oa 0O
@Nw. ONE Osw. OSE  BEATNO.
PARKING VIOLATION  (Sfowwna asquesteo
39 [ reo mumen so [ s 23 stoP sion

* )
12 O isosEviNG OFMCIAL SIGN
1990 [ ENTRANCE DESIGNATED BLDG.

108 (I no FRONT 140

35 [0 N0 pARKING ANYTIME

37 [J NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOLRS
111 [ expirep rep mise, smosn

170 [ FAl 10 DISPLAY CURRENT 1.D. TAGS
113 [ rast 10 pismAY inse. sticken

139 [1 no stano, ausi Hours, am
12 (] rAl 10 REPORT FOR INSPECTION. 239 Dndsﬁuo,wsumuu, m
o7 [J N sus zons

31 [J w LoaomG zons

v3 [] iass 3 oraveway/ausy

1 £ PARKING ABREAST
41 O] pravate ok Pusuc ProwaiTY
o2 [0 ausy, in

03 O] aesiosNTIAL PKU...... AM....... P

Line(PMLED Wik [3[]1[R]

WEDULED FiNE OR

O sis Os2o [Os2s 838 [1$30 Osrw0Ds,...........
1 observed the coommistinn of the vislation chorged above aad [
ok o oo e i f vttt ahoe cad 30 suie v [\

T ISSUER'S SIGNATURE DEPT. BADGE NO.
DR

ASSAULTY/ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

COPY A

£G

€ 0798

DPW FORM 52 MAR. ‘00

L

Code 318 — Median Strip, Channelizing
Island or Safety Zone
(delineated by solid lines), in

Regulation: 2405.1 (e)

(According to the District of Columbia
Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles
and Traffic)

“No person shall stand or park a vehicle,
whether occupied or not, upon any median
strip, channelizing island, or safety zone
delineated by solid yellow or white lines.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to create
safety zones for disabled vehicles and for the
safe crossing of pedestrians.

DISTRICT OF

COLUMBIA

NOTICE OF INFRACTION

crration» 947002422

I
L

DATE  |TIME ISSUED|OWNER
Monday 07115102 04:38 PH X
| LICENSE NUMBER|STATE |TAG YEAR |
KAYNIX VT | 2003
VEHICLE MAKE |BODY TOW REQ. ‘
CADI 4DR YES
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

600 BLK PENNSYLVANIA AV NN South Side

VIOLATION

318 MEDIAN/ISLND/SFTZ IN

METER #

OBSERVED TIME

FINE AMOUNT DUE

$35.00

 COMMENTS

| swaar o affirm under penalty of parjury that | observed or lnvestigeted
the commission of this violstion and served this nofice of infraction as pro-

vided for by lew,
OFFICER DEPT. BADGE#
LIWNFS K 15 00009 |

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

547002422 09 35
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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE QF INFRACTION

DAY OF WEEK DAIE TOMONM . TEA ™ )
ONI'{_*%M/L THE /,j DAY OF @ 02 a MOM
.
S 1712l glslz] | 11 0

Osuc [Ccap OcHey Ocry O oodc DFORD
Domc Onono BMfivyn Disuz O Jeep I@/.Z_

Omrs Omwc Onss [Joibs COpym [ PONT
Oswa Diowr Ovox Ovov O

Esock OQeoNt  [rear [ sie O QprOSITE

ow BE® o 0 s

TN OF WA
720 | 27
Brs. Oae Ow Oa DOa O
BRw. ONe DOsw.  0OSE BEAT NO.

Ay 5

PARKING VIOIATION  EYTOWING R1QUISTED
a9 [0 eso maren 50 [ wess 25/ s10P Si6N

(# )
12 [ DISOBEYING OFFICIAL SION

168 [J NO FRONT TAD

55 [ no paRiiNg ANmms
199 [ ENTRANCE DISIGNATED BLDG, 57 [] NO PARKING SPECIFIC HOURS
100 £} xpinkp RED INSP, STICKER

170 (] FAIL TO DISPIAY CURRENT L.D, TAGS
13 [ raiL 10 piskray inse. sTicker 159 [ no STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
112 O ran 1o maport ror nspEcion 359 [ NO STAND, —USH HOURS, PM
o7 [ sys 2ons

31 11N 10ApiNG 2088

13 [J1gss 3’ omVEWAY/ALLEY

(0177 SR INTRRSECTION

ar D overnime,....... AM PM

L] D PRIVATE OR PUBLIC PROPERTY
02 [J ausy, N

20 [0 e85 10/ pirg Wy P
o s T o002 Gt
@A

Csis 020 0325 O 995 850 I $100 0 $rocrrrvnrssine (&%)

| chsovved the comamiission of the violation churged sbove vod o siute wudw
e e i i oyt N
ISSUER’S SIGNATURE DEPT. BADGE NO.

K.g@ug LD 9

ASS TS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

COPY A

£ 0v98

DPW FQRM 52 MAR. '00

i ‘ -~

Code 319 — Bus Stand, Stop, or Zone
Adjacent to Rush or Specific
Hour Restriction

Regulation: 2409.3

(According to the District of Columbia Municipal |
Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and Traffic) ’

“No person shall stand or park a vehicle other than a ;
bus in a bus stand; provided that a driver of a '
passenger veliicle may stop momentarily in a stand -
for the purpose of and while actually picking up or
discharging passengers, as long as such stopping does
not interfere with any bus about to enter the stand. |
The prohibition against parking or standing at such |
stands shall be in effect at all times, unless the :
restriction periods have been otherwise designated

and signs posted accordingly.” !

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to permit buses access
to the curb to pick up and discharge passengers without
obstructing traffic flow. Some buses are equipped with
special lifts to accommodate handicapped passengers.

If a bus zone is in effect during the a.m. or p.m. rush
hour only, no enforcement shall occur during non-rush
hour times.

—

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

CITATION # 547002433 «

RRALRNN

‘ TIME ISSUED |OWNER

e

DATE
Monday 07/15102

04:40 PM X

"LICENSE NUMBER|STATE _[TAG YEAR
599887 0C 2004
VEHICLE MAKE |BODY _|TOW REQ.
HYUN 2DR YES

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

800 BLK 22ND ST NW Yeet Side

VIOLATION

P319 BUS STOP ZNE RUSH IR

METER # OBSERVED TIME

FINE AMOUNT DUE

$50.00

COMMENTS

1 swear of atfirm under penalty of perjusy that | observed or Investigated
notice

tha commission of this violation and ssrved this of Infraction as pro-
vided for by law.

OFFICER DEPT. |BADGE#]
JONES, K 15 00009

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMRENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

547002433 D9 SO
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DISTRICT OF  _UMBIA NOTICE OF INFRACTION

UAY OF WEEK DAIE . MONTH YEAR TwE D AM
ON//ﬂ/’lm& /5 omor f// 09 A Y Yy mmm
K5 |

Wﬂ%ﬂb B ] W | VA | onex | TAas

M
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Ost. Oae Orwo E/PL Oa. 0O

BrRw. One Osw.  0OsE BEAT NO.
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170 [ #AnL 10 DisPLAY cummeNT 1.0, TAGS 1 NO sTANDING

.................

113 [ FAR TO DISPLAY INSP. STICKER 159 ] MO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
112 [ pA TO REPORT FOR INSPACTION 239 ] NO STAND, iUSH HOURS, PM
o7 [Jn sys zons a7 O overtimi........ AM PM
31 [J N 1oApING ZONE 01 [ pamane asesast
13 [ LEss 8 puvEwAY/aLsy a1 [ privaTs OR PUBLIC PROPERTY
LI iess.nninininnns ntmasicion o2 [ ausy, N

2p [ 1888 10” Fins HYDRANT 03 [ mesienniaL PKa......AM...... )

13/ SIDEwWMY. bw&\/ &LL\:\{
BIZIE]

SCHEDUARD FiNE OR COLLATIRAL (@)
w

Osis O O s2s Osas 550 0 s1000 $

.................

Ip obsarved the of the violstion chaiged ubuve aud ides
MML‘““'“‘ wm d;u —y oigod ubove oud so stute w no

ISSYER'S SIGNATURE DEPT. BADGE NO.

o
Y . QM\M dow | 9 g
o
(08

ASSAULFS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT
PERSONNEL ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

DPW FORM 52 MAR. ‘00 COPY A
i

Code 320 — Sidewalk, in driveway or alley
entrance so as to obstruct

Regulation: 2405.1 (f)

" (According to the District of Columbia

Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles
and Traffic)

“No person shall stop, stand, or park a
vehicle in any driveway, alley entrance, or
other way when stopping, standing, or
parking would obstruct the flow of
pedestrian or other lawful traffic upon any
sidewalk, except when necessary to avoid
conflict with law, or at the direction of a
police officer or traffic control device.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to create a
safe passage for pedestrians.

|

DISTRICT OF CuLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

crarions 947002444

| DATE =~ ITIME ISSUED| ER
Monday 07/15/02 04:43 PM x
LICENSE NUMBER |STATE [TAG YEAR
SEEME wv | 2004

VEHICLE MAKE | BODY [TOW REQ.

MAZD

2DR YES

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

1750 Front RIGGS PL N¥ South Side

' VIOLATION

P320 SIDEWALK D¥AY A

LLEY

METER #

OBSERVED TIME

FINE AMOUNT DUE

$50.00

COMMENTS

IN DRWY OBSTRUCTNG SDWK

1 swear or atfirm under penahy of parjury that | observed or investigated
the commission of this violsticn and ssrved this

vided for by lew,

nolice of infraction as pro-

-OFFICER

DEPT. BADGE#

JONES, K

15 00009 |

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT

PERSONNEL ARE

FULLY PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

54700244y 09 50
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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE QF INFRACTION
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113 [ FAR 1O DISPLAY INSP, STICKER 139 [J NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, AM
112 [0 rans 70 R1PQRT FOR INSPECTION 239 [] NO STAND, RUSH HOURS, PM
o7 [Jin sus 2088 '
31 [J 1N 10ADING ZONS

13 [0 tess 5 OmVEWAY/ARLEY

01 O] PARKING ABREAST
) [J pRIVATS OR PUBIIC PROPERYY

-yuli offics ond undes the peaslty of w
ER’S SIGNATURE "

Pﬁé‘::::l ARE FULLY PROSECUTED

DPW FORM 52 MAR. ‘00

i
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ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT O

COPYA W

Code 322 — In Time Zone Restncted by
' Posted Signs

Regulation 2400.7

(According to the District of Columbia

Municipal Regulations Title 18 for Vehicles and
Traffic)

“The provisions of this chapter imposing a
time limit on parking shall not relieve any
person from the duty to observe other and
more restrictive provisions prohibiting or
limiting the stopping, or parking of vehicles
in specified places or at specified times.”

Reason for Regulation:

The purpose of this regulation is to create
turnover of parking spaces and ensure more
restrictive provisions which may be posted, are
appropriately observed.

S S L

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE OF INFRACTION

CITATION # 547506315

A

[ LICENSE NUMBER [STATE

| DATE = |
Thursday 07/25/02

[TIME ISSUED]OWNER |
01:24 PH

X

TAG YEAR

457082 DC

2004

VEHICLE MAKE |BODY

TOW REQ.

JEEP 2DR

{ VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION

NUMBER

LOCATION OF VIOLATION

1300 Front EVE ST N¥ North

Side

VIOLATION

P322 OVERTIME BY POSTED SiGN

METER # OBSERVED TIME
10:39 AM

FINE AMOUNT DUE

$15.00

COMMENTS

North Side 2 HR

1300 Front EYE ST NW

PKG

:;.muornﬁlnn undwpamllydporlwylhdlobmﬂorlmum

vided for by law.
OFFICER___________|DEPT. |BADGE#|
JONES, K 15 00009

ASSAULTS ON PARKING ENFORCEMENT

PERSONNEL ARE FULLY

PROSECUTED

SEE REVERSE 8IDE FOR IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

547506315 09 18




